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COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

Beginning Balance

RECEIPTS:

1.01 Real Estate Taxes

1.02 Public Utility Personal Property
1.035 Unrestricted Grants-In-Aid

1.04 Restricted Grants-In-Aid

1.05 Property Tax Allocation

1.06 All Other Operating Revenue

2.06 All Other Financing Sources

Total Receipts

EXPENDITURES:

Personal Services
Retirement/Benefits

Purchased Services

Supplies, Materials, Textbooks
Capital Outlay

Debt - principal & interest HB264
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures
Revenue Over (Under)
Expenditures
Ending Balance

Outstanding Encumbrances

Unencumbered Ending Balance

*Budgeted amounts are based on the October 2017 forecast.

OLENTANGY LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

GENERAL FUND (001)
FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018

EX. A..a ~ January 25, 2018

Current Budgeted
Month Ending Fiscal Year to Date Expected Act vs. Fiscal Year
11/30/2017  7/1/17 - 6/30/18 11/30/2017 Expected Difference 7/1/17 - 6/30/18
$105,808,073 $ 69,095,416 S 69,095,416
*
S 36,841 S 74,727,287 S 74,187,872 101% $ 539,415 $ 153,593,130
S 1,040 $ 5,335,185 $ 5,335,185 100% $ - S 10,779,407
S 871,597 S 5,913,813 $ 5,214,119 113% $ 699,694 S 12,489,445
S 19,012 $ 95,087 $ 83,837 113% $ 11,250 $ 321,034
$ 5342 $ 8,609,626 $ 8,556,845 101% $ 52,781 $ 17,348,549
S 428,877 S 12,386,101 $ 12,432,778 100% $ (46,677) $ 25,881,935
$ - $ 3310 $ 3,250 102% $ 60 $ 25,000
S 1,362,709 $ 107,070,409 $ 105,813,886 101% $ 1,256,523 $ 220,438,500
*

$ 12,013,228 $ 54,074,072 $ 53,672,154 101% $ 401,918 $ 130,422,154
$ 4319403 $ 21,017,876 $ 20,676,251 102% $ 341,625 $ 51,689,062
S 990,829 $ 5,267,575 $ 5,506,410 96% S (238,835) S 14,820,784
S 335,186 $ 2,689,701 $ 2,849,248 94% $ (159,547) $ 6,451,526
$ 8,979 S 286,943 S 162,397 177% $ 124,546 S 360,350
$ - S 16,365 S 16,365 100% $ - $ 64,000
S 934,480 $ 4,244,616 S 4,018,626 106% $ 225990 $ 11,182,659
$ 18,602,105 $ 87,597,148 S 86,901,451 101% $ 695,697 $ 214,990,535
$ (17,239,396) $ 19,473,261

$ 88,568,677 $ 88,568,677

$ 10,785,673
S 77783008

% of
Budget

48.65%
49.49%
47.35%
29.62%
49.63%
47.86%
13.24%

48.57%

41.46%
40.66%
35.54%
41.69%
79.63%
25.57%
37.96%

40.74%
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REVENUE:
Real Estate Taxes:

Public Utility Personal Property:

Unrestricted Grants (State Foundation):

Restricted Grants (State Foundation):

Property Tax Allocation:

All Other Operating Revenue:

EXPENDITURES:
Personal Services:

Retirement/Benefits:

Purchased Services:

Materials/Supplies:

Capital Outlay:

Other Expenditures:

EX. A..a ~ January 25, 2018

Page 4 of 55
OLENTANGY LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

GENERAL FUND (001)
FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018

Any growth in real estate revenue is generated by new construction and increased collections percentage.
Second half, or final settlement of real estate taxes were received in August.

Revenue in this line will primarily be made up of Personal Property Utility Tax collections, which is a tax
on the tangible personal property used in the operations of a public utility company, such as telephone
and electric lines.

The October forecast includes the impact of House Bill 49. The current State funding formula calcuates that
Olentangy should receive over $50 million in state basic aid, unfortunately with the cap on funding growth of
5.5% for FY18 and 5.8% for FY19, this limits the basic aid for Olentangy over the next two years.

The District appreciates any additional funding, but the cap will not even allow the growth in state funding
to keep up with our current enrollment growth nor the unfunded growth we've experienced over the

past decade. Casino Tax Revenue will be received in January and August.

Revenue in this line includes state funding outside of the formula for preschool special education.

Revenue in this line is Career Technical funding received from the state and reimbursement
for Excess Cost and Catastrophic Aid.

This line includes Homestead and Rollback reimbursement received from the state.
Second half Homestead and Rollback will be received by October. A change in valuation causes a change
in the reimbursement as the reimbursement is based on property valuation and collections.

This line includes TIF payments, payments in lieu of, income tax sharing, interest income and other
revenue. Collection of these funds are dependent on RE collections, timing of CRA payment agreements
and income tax sharing agreements. TIF revenue is driven by commercial property values, most
significantly in the Polaris TIF area.

The District is continually working to maximize learning for every student, while maintaining fiscal
responsibility. This is evidenced by our cost per pupil continuing to rank near the lowest in central Ohio.
Administration continues to look for efficiencies in Personal Services while still delivering the same

level of service to our students and the community.

Insurance expenditures are dependent upon employee enrollment in the insurance plan, utilization
of the high deductible option, and the districts' claims experience. An 8% premium rate increase
will affect calendar year 2017. Renewal rates take effect in December of each fiscal year.

About half of Purchased Services are related to ESC purchased services and utility services which include
telephone, gas, electric and water/sewer. This line also accounts for several deductions of state funding
by ODE, the most significant of which is for community school students.

The majority of expenses in this line are for teaching aides, textbooks, office supplies, maintenance
supplies for the buildings, and fuel for the transportation department. These expenditures are primarily
driven by building and department purchase orders, the timing of which vary based upon need.

The majority of these expenditures are for care and upkeep of buildings, as well as some equipment and
technology purchases.

The county auditor and treasurer fees the District is required to pay for the collection of taxes and ESCCO
services for preschool special education needs comprise the majority of the expenditures in this category.
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OLENTANGY LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
INVESTMENTS
NOVEMBER 2017

Cost Basis Market

Description Type Yield Amount Value Interest Date
First Commonwealth Bank IBA 1.24% 5,144,136.34 5,144,136.34 Monthly
First Commonwealth Bank REPO 0.69% 1,736,519.16 1,736,519.16 Monthly
First Commonwealth Bank Self Ins 0.69% 6,557,077.01 6,557,077.01 Monthly
First Commonwealth Bank * 0.00% 3,606,681.41 3,606,681.41 Monthly
STAR OHIO (Act. #15464) 1.25% 31,507,431.84 31,507,431.84 Monthly
PNC Bank 0.25% 47,804.40 47,804.40 Monthly
Huntington 0.00% 80,066.68 80,066.68 Monthly
RedTree Investments oP 1.43% 78,945,387.38 78,864,917.78 Monthly
RedTree Investments CAP 1.42% 4,143,932.36 4,172,242.56 Monthly
RedTree Investments CON 1.26% 39,319,333.15 39,371,272.46 Monthly

* Operating, Worker's Compensation, Self Insurance, Payroll

S 171,088,369.73

S 171,088,149.64




OLENTANGY LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
BANK RECONCILIATION
NOVEMBER 2017

Per bank statements:
First Commonwealth Bank
Star Ohio
PNC Bank
Huntington
RedTree Notes
Outstanding Checks
Outstanding deposits

Adjusted bank balance

Balance per OLSD books

Deposits made; receipt not booked

Adjusted book balance

Difference
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17,044,413.92
31,507,431.84
47,804.40
80,066.68
122,408,652.89

(642,111.57)

170,446,258.16

170,446,183.46

74.70

170,446,258.16

0.00
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FUND BALANCES
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NOVEMBER 2017

FUND BEGINNING BALANCE FYTD RECEIPTS FYTD EXPENDITURES FUND BALANCE
001 69,095,415.53 107,070,408.61 87,580,785.71 88,585,038.43
002 22,732,701.35 20,229,819.58 28,143,894.86 14,818,626.07
003 6,075,843.06 4,285,457.77 5,355,256.71 5,006,044.12
004 55,722,686.55 72,677.36 16,958,277.83 38,837,086.08
006 1,495,919.31 3,486,103.90 3,502,906.21 1,479,117.00
007 120,092.73 38,124.99 15,179.29 143,038.43
008 20,340.36 56.93 - 20,397.29
009 908,711.80 1,321,195.91 782,334.88 1,447,572.83
011 227,456.73 9,048.00 - 236,504.73
018 563,080.26 290,870.14 245,790.20 608,160.20
019 19,388.60 48,481.25 31,303.36 36,566.49
022 7,482.36 51,931.00 37,174.00 22,239.36
024 14,732,758.73 14,400,382.20 13,096,929.57 16,036,211.36
027 1,236,905.19 - 127,893.53 1,109,011.66
200 852,849.52 406,045.88 203,755.18 1,055,140.22
300 1,088,194.66 598,175.79 395,900.84 1,290,469.61
401 156,426.66 68,498.97 180,905.43 44,020.20
451 41,400.00 20,700.00 - 62,100.00
516 (316,194.17) 1,802,560.36 1,821,529.59 (335,163.40)
551 - 24,155.50 32,124.74 (7,969.24)
572 (112,317.40) 117,848.17 40,587.99 (35,057.22)
590 (25,315.90) 95,178.41 82,833.27 (12,970.76)

Total 174,643,825.93 154,437,720.72 158,635,363.19 170,446,183.46




OLENTANGY LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
FINANCIAL REPORT BY FUND/SCC
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NOVEMBER 2017
MTD FYTD Current Fund Current Unencumbered Fund
FUND Scc D Balance MTD Receipts FYTD Receipts i i Balance Balance

001 0000 GENERAL FUND 68,811,842.80 1,362,708.77  107,070,408.61  18,602,105.90 87,580,785.71 88,301,465.70  10,785,673.11 77,515,792.59
001 9194 STATE TRANSPORTATION REIMBURSEMENT 283,572.73 - - - - 283,572.73 - 283,572.73
002 0000 BOND RETIREMENT 22,732,701.35 184,980.72 20,229,819.58 27,828,184.90 28,127,530.08 14,834,990.85 78,170.88 14,756,819.97
002 9001 HB264 - - - - 16,364.78 (16,364.78) - (16,364.78)
003 9000 Permanent Improvement 4,950,364.01 - - 56,120.02 1,037,927.59 3,912,436.42 304,370.83 3,608,065.59
003 9217 PERM IMPROVE LEVY 1,125,478.09 838.53 1,893,293.48 11,302.33 1,925,163.87 1,093,607.70 37,484.40 1,056,123.30
003 9264 HB264 0.96 222,851.43 2,392,164.29 292,019.98 2,392,165.25 - 75,134.81 (75,134.81)
004 9208 MARCH 2008 BOND ISSUE 20,553.32 - - - - 20,553.32 - 20,553.32
004 9211 May 2011 Bond Issue 3,849.57 - - - 3,849.57 755.45 3,094.12
004 9216 June 2016 Bond Issue 55,698,283.66 - 72,677.36 4,577,790.37 16,958,277.83 38,812,683.19 24,021,432.99 14,791,250.20
006 0000 LUNCHROOM FUND 1,495,919.31 905,708.24 3,486,103.90 832,887.85 3,502,906.21 1,479,117.00 868,851.18 610,265.82
007 9001 PRESCHOOL EMPLOYEE BENEFIT 1,320.69 - - - - 1,320.69 - 1,320.69
007 9004 BOARD EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 324.03 24.83 - 348.86 - 348.86
007 9005 Central Office Flower Fund 125.75 - - - 189.59 (63.84) - (63.84)
007 9006 CUSTODIAN EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 2,679.55 - 97.01 - - 2,776.56 100.00 2,676.56
007 9008 BUS GARAGE EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 6,837.97 239.46 831.79 (160.00) 1,798.54 5,871.22 2,404.81 3,466.41
007 9010 SPECIAL TRUST - MISC. DONATIONS 952.29 - - - - 952.29 - 952.29
007 9095 MCCONNELL SCHOLARSHIP 1,424.69 - - - - 1,424.69 N 1,424.69
007 9100 S.E.S. EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 173.00 - - - - 173.00 - 173.00
007 9105 W.R.E.S. EMPLOYEE BENEFITS TRUST 3,562.68 11.00 88.60 N 764.07 2,887.21 90.01 2,797.20
007 9110 A.C.E. EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 4,240.97 56.66 809.47 123.98 174.70 4,875.74 500.00 4,375.74
007 9115 S.R.E. EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 2,804.38 1,803.56 2,598.80 47.97 325.70 5,077.48 202.03 4,875.45
007 9120 A.E.S. EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 4,341.85 51.79 1,782.17 - 709.45 5,414.57 585.03 4,829.54
007 9125 OAK CREEK ELEM. - EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 2,899.72 59.06 162.02 (10.28) 2,931.71 130.03 32.00 98.03
007 9130 T.R.E.S. EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 474.42 228.46 614.78 - - 1,089.20 100.00 989.20
007 9135 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 2,785.73 36.06 341.51 - 544.45 2,582.79 500.00 2,082.79
007 9140 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 565.15 40.51 1,181.85 25.00 402.41 1,344.59 389.74 954.85
007 9145 GLEN OAK - EMPLOYEE BENEFIT 1,442.17 56.20 1,205.69 43.96 227.23 2,420.63 N 2,420.63
007 9150 MEADOWS EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 5,455.04 179.69 1,551.17 - 570.83 6,435.38 1,000.00 5,435.38
007 9155 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS - LIBERTY TREE E.S. 2,381.03 4,685.63 6,329.90 29.32 194.05 8,516.88 2,870.68 5,646.20
007 9160 JOHNNYCAKE CORNERS EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 4,573.40 129.93 249.53 - 234.33 4,588.60 465.67 4,122.93
007 9165 FTES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 6,246.44 34.16 135.65 - - 6,382.09 - 6,382.09
007 9170 CES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 356.57 34.13 3,912.38 29.59 1,262.31 3,006.64 270.41 2,736.23
007 9175 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS - HERITAGE ELEMENTARY 4,349.92 53.52 118.52 25.00 472.51 3,995.93 275.00 3,720.93
007 9200 OSMS EMPLOYEE BENEFITS POP MACHINE 870.44 152.91 748.49 - 770.89 848.04 800.00 48.04
007 9205 OLMS EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 766.59 493.90 2,119.63 904.82 1,543.25 1,342.97 95.18 1,247.79
007 9210 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS - ORANGE M.S. 4,604.36 105.20 1,077.58 30.99 145.62 5,536.32 369.01 5,167.31
007 9215 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS - HYATTS M.S. 1,894.89 129.69 1,181.30 184.24 689.19 2,387.00 415.76 1,971.24
007 9220 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS - BERKSHIRE MIDDLE SCHOOL 4,452.70 231.41 1,728.81 57.48 314.80 5,866.71 1,481.54 4,385.17
007 9300 HS EMPLOYEE BENEFITS - POP MACHINE 7,767.72 1,862.04 2,583.53 120.89 1,510.11 8,841.14 879.11 7,962.03
007 9305 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 1,943.14 1,825.38 6,026.17 117.79 589.51 7,379.80 298.49 7,081.31
007 9310 OOHS - EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 2,608.02 127.63 558.15 (1,500.00) (811.03) 3,977.20 918.00 3,059.20
007 9400 Student Teacher 35,063.34 - - - - 35,063.34 - 35,063.34
007 9500 OLENTANGY ACADEMY EMPLOYEE BENEFITS (195.91) 15.14 65.66 53.21 (374.93) 244.68 - 244.68
008 9001 EFFIE & LOUISE G. VIERS SCHOLARSHIP FUND 20,340.36 13.44 56.93 - - 20,397.29 - 20,397.29
009 9020 Summer School Fees 305,840.35 N (420.00) - 112,188.84 193,231.51 - 193,231.51
009 9105 UNIFORM SCHOOL SUPPLIES-WYANDOT ELEMENTARY 15,214.21 210.00 15,930.00 375.06 14,992.17 16,152.04 964.58 15,187.46
009 9110 UNIFORM SCHOOL SUPPLIES-ALUM CREEK ELEMENTARY 4,998.40 840.00 14,460.00 2,508.04 13,723.10 5,735.30 500.00 5,235.30
009 9115 UNIFORM SCHOOL SUPPLIES-/SCIOTO RIDGE ELEM. 3,702.20 210.00 13,590.00 602.06 11,044.38 6,247.82 3,446.62 2,801.20
009 9120 UNIFORM SCHOOL SUPPLIES-ARROWHEAD ELEMENTARY 1,070.96 690.00 12,000.00 1,447.45 12,570.39 500.57 430.01 70.56
009 9125 UNIFORM SCHOOL SUPPLIES-OAK CREEK ELEMENTARY 733.80 270.00 17,070.00 - 15,450.77 2,353.03 3,489.97 (1,136.94)
009 9130 UNIFORM SCHOOL SUPPLIES-TYLER RUN ELEMENTARY 8,257.57 930.00 17,130.00 492.94 16,802.45 8,585.12 568.56 8,016.56
009 9135 UNIFORM SCHOOL SUPPLIES-WALNUT CREEK ELEM. 23,363.89 420.00 17,790.00 - 13,390.19 27,763.70 1,552.05 26,211.65
009 9140 UNIFORM SCHOOL SUPPLIES-INDIAN SPRINGS ELEM. 1,751.38 270.00 17,850.00 5244 16,965.56 2,635.82 - 2,635.82
009 9145 UNIFORM SCHOOL FEES-GLEN OAK ELEMENTARY 3,536.80 840.00 14,044.00 2,132.50 13,147.09 4,433.71 691.67 3,742.04
009 9150 UNIFORM SUPPLIES - OLENTANGY MEADOWS 4,757.32 930.00 16,350.00 140.00 20,363.71 743.61 - 743.61
009 9155 UNIFORM SCHOOL SUPPLIES - LIBERTY TREE E.S. 3,606.07 90.00 15,720.00 3,044.39 13,418.62 5,907.45 - 5,907.45
009 9160 UNIFORM SCHOOL SUPPLIES - JOHNNYCAKE E.S. 10,746.84 480.00 18,480.00 1,543.22 16,277.81 12,949.03 400.48 12,548.55
009 9165 FTES SCHOOL SUPPLIES 4,455.49 515.99 16,925.99 - 11,254.94 10,126.54 4,932.72 5,193.82
009 9170 CES SCHOOL SUPPLIES 1,448.42 240.00 20,280.00 54.59 20,847.91 880.51 301.95 578.56
009 9175 UNIFORM SCHOOL SUPPLIES - HERITAGE ES 8,129.44 180.00 20,435.00 607.60 16,867.47 11,696.97 229.70 11,467.27
009 9200 UNIFORM SCHOOL SUPPLIES-SHANAHAN MIDDLE SCH. 39,140.89 2,704.50 56,450.50 1,195.78 29,632.92 65,958.47 8,680.65 57,277.82
009 9205 UNIFORM SCHOOL SUPPLIES-LIBERTY MIDDLE SCH. 67,080.11 1,996.50 59,092.50 4,719.18 32,050.77 94,121.84 9,409.32 84,712.52
009 9210 UNIFORM SCHOOL SUPPLIES-ORANGE MIDDLE SCHOOL 29,697.98 2,817.35 39,044.22 6,585.23 22,255.97 46,486.23 9,412.06 37,074.17
009 9215 UNIFORM SCHOOL SUPPLIES - HYATTS M.S. 31,042.33 1,711.20 43,093.95 3,518.76 23,599.11 50,537.17 8,061.00 42,476.17
009 9220 UNIFORM SCHOOL SUPPLIES - BERKSHIRE MS 31,303.38 2,196.25 50,953.25 3,029.86 18,797.00 63,459.63 8,090.56 55,369.07
009 9300 UNIFORM SCHOOL SUPPLIES-OLENTANGY HIGH SCHOOL 98,394.86 22,388.22 268,294.36 9,160.55 115,916.94 250,772.28 30,206.80 220,565.48
009 9305 UNIFORM SCHOOL SUPPLIES-LIBERTY HIGH SCHOOL 154,638.33 17,311.58 295,263.64 15,166.61 109,703.94 340,198.03 56,822.54 283,375.49
009 9310 OOHS - UNIFORM SCHOOL SUPPLY 41,537.07 19,788.05 261,051.00 13,156.82 86,072.88 216,515.19 237,722.70 (21,207.51)
009 9500 UNIFORM SCHL SUPPLIES Olentangy Academy 14,263.71 17.50 317.50 2,416.38 4,999.95 9,581.26 81.58 9,499.68
011 0000 ROTARY FUND - HOUSE RENTAL 122,129.53 2,043.00 2,043.00 - - 124,172.53 - 124,172.53
011 9000 SUMMER CAMPS 105,327.20 - 7,005.00 - - 112,332.20 - 112,332.20
018 9001 PRESCHOOL SUPPORT 410.92 - - - - 410.92 - 410.92
018 9105 W.R.E.S. PRINCIPAL FUND 26,843.94 188.30 2,299.60 2,323.23 3,373.55 25,769.99 2,896.36 22,873.63
018 9110 ACE PRINCIPAL'S FUND 18,720.83 - 24,644.65 2,003.99 30,130.46 13,235.02 796.01 12,439.01
018 9115 S.R.E. PRINCIPAL'S FUND 8,216.04 N 1,520.80 1,007.59 8,303.34 1,433.50 150.00 1,283.50
018 9120 A.E.S. PRINCIPAL'S FUND 3,312.57 29.04 392.99 - 120.00 3,585.56 507.20 3,078.36
018 9125 OAK CREEK ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL'S FUND 7,921.48 54.58 10,015.30 - 12,084.87 5,851.91 3,070.61 2,781.30
018 9130 TYLER RUN PRINCIPAL'S FUND 33,523.87 24,253.00 24,929.80 (258.66) - 58,453.67 - 58,453.67
018 9135 PRINCIPALS FUND 9,503.36 - 5,723.91 1,421.30 7,948.77 7,278.50 - 7,278.50
018 9140 PRINCIPALS FUND 10,919.12 246.19 2,735.43 792.57 1,516.93 12,137.62 1,182.29 10,955.33
018 9145 GLEN OAK PRINCIPALS FUND 20,046.72 82.25 3,130.25 1,718.50 2,777.24 20,399.73 313.25 20,086.48
018 9150 OMES PRINCIPAL'S FUND 24,417.13 - 651.78 - 992.88 24,076.03 1,075.00 23,001.03
018 9155 LIBERTY TREE PRINCIPAL FUND 38,631.85 - 11,017.19 2,635.45 13,093.70 36,555.34 17,959.44 18,595.90
018 9160 JOHNNYCAKE CORNERS PRINCIPAL FUND 10,954.37 - 14,512.56 923.60 15,671.03 9,795.90 72.00 9,723.90
018 9165 FTES PRINCIPAL'S FUND 9,903.35 7.67 1,360.76 - 1,034.50 10,229.61 614.44 9,615.17
018 9170 CES PRINCIPAL'S FUND 12,435.53 177.00 5,038.78 563.47 515.40 16,958.91 8,149.64 8,809.27
018 9175 PRINCIPAL'S FUND - HERITAGE ELEMENTARY 7,164.52 3,070.00 26,457.00 6,272.87 9,019.30 24,602.22 7,565.00 17,037.22
018 9200 OSMS-PRINCIPAL'S FUND 13,764.05 1,144.95 4,330.11 1,466.88 3,078.40 15,015.76 4,390.27 10,625.49
018 9201 OMS SCHOLARSHIP FUND 27,447.62 195.00 1,370.00 N N 28,817.62 6,000.00 22,817.62
018 9202 OHMS - OLENTANGY HYATTS SCHOLARSHIP FUND 17,236.02 - 2,135.00 - 4,649.00 14,722.02 - 14,722.02
018 9203 OSMS - SCHOLARSHIP FUND 2,690.33 20.00 4,245.00 - - 6,935.33 - 6,935.33
018 9204 OBMS Scholarship Fund 412.95 50.00 8,670.00 - 5,376.00 3,706.95 1,012.50 2,694.45
018 9205 O.L.M.S. PRINCIPALS FUND 5,449.12 350.00 3,313.51 687.71 3,496.51 5,266.12 922.88 4,343.24
018 9209 LMS Scholarship Fund 5,206.77 - - - - 5,206.77 - 5,206.77
018 9210 PRINCIPAL'S FUND - ORANGE M.S. 7,519.20 2,220.27 8,310.76 9,881.01 6,881.93 8,948.03 5,093.97 3,854.06
018 9215 HYATTS M.S. - PRINCIPAL FUND 17,036.88 476.95 4,384.46 1,144.77 4,758.70 16,662.64 3,600.24 13,062.40
018 9220 PRINCIPAL'S FUND - BERKSHIRE MS 17,462.48 2,850.00 7,801.00 (240.97) 10,294.36 14,969.12 6,687.99 8,281.13
018 9300 H.S. PRINCIPAL'S FUND 53,877.06 2,100.15 34,359.62 1,583.46 17,820.78 70,415.90 4,884.04 65,531.86
018 9305 PRINCIPALS FUND 94,354.68 1,953.54 42,677.64 238.75 43,154.62 93,877.70 3,761.25 90,116.45
018 9310 OOHS PRINCIPAL'S FUND 56,083.36 1,598.50 33,842.24 45.67 41,651.80 48,273.80 9,904.97 38,368.83
018 9500 OLENTANGY ACADEMY PRINCIPALS FUND 1,614.14 - 1,000.00 46.05 (1,953.87) 4,568.01 50.00 4,518.01
019 9118 SCHOOL NUTRITION GRANT - AMERICAN DAIRY - 7,500.00 7,175.15 324.85 - 324.85
019 9200 LPDC 370.00 - - - - 370.00 - 370.00
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019 9217 OEF GRANT 3,447.19 - - - - 3,447.19 1,200.00 2,247.19
019 9218 OEF GRANT - - 40,981.25 7,823.55 23,413.21 17,568.04 4,845.76 12,722.28
019 9306 OLHS SCHOLARSHIP FUND 8,116.09 - - - - 8,116.09 - 8,116.09
019 9317 SERTOMA GRANT 7,050.00 N N N 715.00 6,335.00 2,977.07 3,357.93
019 9417 DELAWARE ART FESTIVAL GRANT - GLEN OAK 0.36 - - - - 0.36 - 0.36
019 9418 IRES - DELAWARE ARTS FEST. GRANT 116.56 N N N N 116.56 - 116.56
019 9419 Delaware Arts Festival-T.R. 72.35 - - 7235 - 7235
019 9562 KAUFFMAN CENTER/DECA GRANT - 2004 80.46 - - - - 80.46 - 80.46
019 9563 MARKETING GRANT - HUMAN RESOURCE ASSOCTION OH 135.59 - - - - 135.59 - 135.59
022 9990 OHS OHSAA TOURNAMENT FUND 1,576.68 1,367.00 6,632.00 5,622.00 6,630.00 1,578.68 3,550.00 (1,971.32)
022 9991 OLHS OHSAA TOURNAMENT FUND 1,483.64 14,814.00 22,685.00 7,930.00 7,930.00 16,238.64 22,570.00 (6,331.36)
022 9992 OOHS OHSAA TOURNAMENT FUND 4,422.04 19,218.00 22,614.00 20,143.00 22,614.00 4,422.04 2,000.00 2,422.04
024 0000 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 14,732,758.73 2,908,782.60 14,400,382.20 2,404,804.67 13,096,929.57 16,036,211.36 2,500.00 16,033,711.36
027 0000 Workers' Compensation Self Insurance 1,236,905.19 - - 12,116.28 127,893.53 1,109,011.66 77,154.50 1,031,857.16
200 9004 SPEECH TEAM - OLHS 1,752.50 - 270.00 - - 2,022.50 125.00 1,897.50
200 9014 CLASS OF 2014 - OHS 8,755.34 - N - - 8,755.34 N 8,755.34
200 9015 CLASS OF 2015 - OHS 11,922.68 - - 11,922.68 - 11,922.68
200 9016 CLASS OF 2016 - OHS 2,730.65 - - - - 2,730.65 - 2,730.65
200 9017 CLASS OF 2017 - OHS 6,894.43 - - - 6,894.43 - 6,894.43
200 9018 CLASS OF 2018 - OHS 14,818.58 10,364.79 10,364.79 - 37.00 25,146.37 11,785.00 13,361.37
200 9019 CLASS OF 2019 - OHS 7,290.62 - - 752.67 2,850.11 4,440.51 1,871.89 2,568.62
200 9020 CLASS OF 2020 - OHS 5,622.42 14,161.68 14,161.68 N 2,945.00 16,839.10 - 16,839.10
200 9021 CLASS OF 2021 - OHS 6,744.69 - - - 6,744.69 - 6,744.69
200 9022 SMS Class of 2022 40,040.78 - (3,284.60) - - 36,756.18 - 36,756.18
200 9023 CLASS OF 2023 - SMS 25,206.80 - - - - 25,206.80 - 25,206.80
200 9100 Olentangy STEM Sisters 2,216.88 - N N - 2,216.88 1,050.00 1,166.88
200 9104 CLASS OF 2004 1,022.71 - - - - 1,022.71 - 1,022.71
200 9105 CLASS OF 2005 2,447.30 N N N N 2,447.30 - 2,447.30
200 9106 CLASS OF 2006 - OHS 2,937.40 2,937.40 - 2,937.40
200 9108 CLASS OF 2008 - OHS 4,093.00 - - - - 4,093.00 - 4,093.00
200 9110 ART CLUB - OHS 447.15 50.00 800.00 - - 1,247.15 100.00 1,147.15
200 9112 ART CLUB - OLMS 255.94 N N N N 255.94 - 255.94
200 9113 ART CLUB - OLHS 261.25 - - - - 261.25 - 261.25
200 9114 ART CLUB - OOMS 588.01 - - - - 588.01 - 588.01
200 9115 OHMS STUDENT COUNCIL 7,873.88 1,039.75 673.20 2,200.63 6,713.00 826.80 5,886.20
200 9116 OHMS - ART CLUB 817.81 - - - - 817.81 - 817.81
200 9117 ART CLUB - OOHS 393.96 - 1,703.00 255.00 255.00 1,841.96 745.00 1,096.96
200 9118 OBMS ART CLUB 233.24 N - N N 233.24 - 233.24
200 9119 SCIENCE OLYMPIAD - OLHS 35.00 - - - - 35.00 - 35.00
200 9120 SCIENCE OLYMPIAD - OHS 1,249.05 2,001.00 7,224.00 425.00 1,225.00 7,248.05 3,885.76 3,362.29
200 9121 ART THERAPY CLUB - OLHS 109.72 - - - - 109.72 - 109.72
200 9122 FASHION CLUB - OOHS 58.51 95.00 95.00 - - 153.51 120.00 33.51
200 9123 SCIENCE OLYMPIAD - OOHS 511.86 - 3,609.75 - 400.00 3,721.61 1,500.00 2,221.61
200 9124 Science Olympiad - HMS 2,336.02 540.00 540.00 N 200.00 2,676.02 385.00 2,291.02
200 9125 OOMS VETERANS AND SERVICE LEARNING - 11,773.28 11,773.28 2,048.58 2,048.58 9,724.70 348.87 9,375.83
200 9126 MATH OLYMPIAD - OHS 6.60 - - - - 6.60 - 6.60
200 9130 DRAMA CLUB - OHS 21,518.78 2,344.27 795.00 5,598.75 18,264.30 1,205.00 17,059.30
200 9131 DRAMA CLUB - OSMS 17,650.20 - - - - 17,650.20 - 17,650.20
200 9132 DRAMA CLUB - OLMS 2,223.77 - - - 95.00 2,128.77 - 2,128.77
200 9133 DRAMA CLUB - OLHS 28,085.99 7,415.00 8,215.00 899.37 9,283.75 27,017.24 29,528.25 (2,511.01)
200 9134 DRAMA CLUB - OOMS 6,741.83 - 2,775.00 385.06 1,636.55 7,880.28 993.54 6,886.74
200 9135 OHMS DRAMA CLUB 6,512.29 - - - - 6,512.29 - 6,512.29
200 9136 DRAMA CLUB - OOHS 49,138.24 1,497.00 1,921.61 1,573.93 10,527.55 40,532.30 13,020.12 27,512.18
200 9137 SMS Greenhouse 2,251.52 - - - 619.96 1,631.56 474.71 1,156.85
200 9138 OBMS Drama club 10,288.40 330.43 1,596.43 1,491.14 1,656.36 10,228.47 - 10,228.47
200 9141 Glamour Gals 169.61 N 25.00 100.00 100.00 94.61 N 94.61
200 9142 PROJECT HOPE - OLHS 3,194.52 - - - - 3,194.52 - 3,194.52
200 9145 KNEADING FOR THE NEEDY - OLHS 843.01 - - - - 843.01 - 843.01
200 9147 OBMS Softball 1,636.80 1,636.80 - 1,636.80
200 9148 FUND FOR LIFE - OLHS 21.07 - - - - 21.07 - 21.07
200 9151 PROUD PATRIOTS - OLHS 220.19 - - - 220.19 - 220.19
200 9152 OPERATION SMILE - OLHS 1,507.45 - - - 1,507.45 N - -

200 9153 HOPE FOR THE HOMELESS - OLHS 3.10 - - - - 3.10 - 3.10
200 9156 LIBERTY IN NORTH KOREA CLUB 430.00 312.01 312.01 - - 742.01 - 742.01
200 9190 NEWSPAPER - OHS 3,968.33 - 4,085.00 - - 8,053.33 - 8,053.33
200 9191 NEWSPAPER - OLHS (6,859.03) 264.00 4,495.26 - 300.00 (2,663.77) - (2,663.77)
200 9192 NEWSPAPER - OOHS 17,552.98 347.00 10,227.61 (118.30) 3,080.00 24,700.59 2,990.00 21,710.59
200 9193 Sentinel Times 96.00 - - - - 96.00 - 96.00
200 9195 JUNIOR STATE OF AMERICA - OLHS 1,537.48 1,155.00 2,640.00 1,689.64 1,689.64 2,487.84 - 2,487.84
200 9200 YEARBOOK - OHS 16,131.64 - 3,662.71 798.13 7,664.56 12,129.79 1,935.51 10,194.28
200 9201 YEARBOOK - OLHS 12,758.75 1,019.00 3,994.00 - 1,422.92 15,329.83 1,183.97 14,145.86
200 9202 YEARBOOK - OOHS 53,369.75 1,320.00 9,899.34 554.23 4,983.73 58,285.36 744.25 57,541.11
200 9203 OBMS Flashmob 411.46 - - - - 411.46 - 411.46
200 9223 SMS Science Olympiad 629.88 N N N N 629.88 - 629.88
200 9234 BROADCAST JOURNALISM - OOHS 40.00 - - - - 40.00 - 40.00
200 9250 FRENCH CLUB - OHS 910.35 N 410.00 N 58.51 1,261.84 125.00 1,136.84
200 9251 FRENCH CLUB - OLHS 204.00 - - 204.00 - 204.00
200 9252 FRENCH CLUB - OOHS 1,426.31 - 1,062.25 - - 2,488.56 1,053.30 1,435.26
200 9253 Olentangy Travel Club 394.89 - - - - 394.89 - 394.89
200 9260 GERMAN CLUB - OHS 845.35 18.00 18.00 N N 863.35 - 863.35
200 9261 GERMAN CLUB - OLHS 150.02 - - - - 150.02 - 150.02
200 9262 GERMAN CLUB - OOHS 103.46 N 1,072.00 - N 1,175.46 - 1,175.46
200 9263 MATH TEAM - OLHS 147.36 - - 147.36 - 147.36
200 9264 GERMAN HONOR SOCIETY - LHS 599.25 - - - 177.90 42135 67.49 353.86
200 9265 MATH CLUB - OOHS 70.00 - - - - 70.00 - 70.00
200 9280 SPANISH CLUB - OHS 418.50 - 890.00 33.47 393.47 915.03 100.59 814.44
200 9281 SPANISH CLUB - OLHS 632.40 - - - - 632.40 - 632.40
200 9282 SPANISH CLUB - OOHS 1,565.62 327.25 3,090.00 1,309.75 2,388.31 2,267.31 898.66 1,368.65
200 9284 SPANISH HONORS SOCIETY - OLHS 1,319.01 - 100.00 - - 1,419.01 - 1,419.01
200 9285 NATIONAL ENGLISH HONOR SOCIETY - LHS 1,999.02 - - - - 1,999.02 - 1,999.02
200 9289 STUDENT MENTORS - OLHS 404.32 155.00 6,139.00 - 6,099.24 444.08 25.00 419.08
200 9290 YOUNG REPUBLICANS - OHS 655.83 N N N N 655.83 - 655.83
200 9293 WEB - WHERE EVERYBODY BELONGS SMS 3,022.22 - 1,262.05 342.58 701.28 3,582.99 956.90 2,626.09
200 9294 ENVIRONMENTAL CLUB - OLHS 228.18 - - - - 228.18 - 228.18
200 9295 BROADCAST JOURNALISM - OLHS 434.27 12.10 12.10 422.17 - 422.17
200 9296 LITERARY ARTS MAGAZINE - OOHS 399.95 - - - - 399.95 - 399.95
200 9297 PIONEER AMBASSADORS - OOHS 1,712.75 - - - 770.03 942.72 - 942.72
200 9301 FACE TO FACE CLUB - OOHS 731.16 20.00 597.86 N N 1,329.02 70.00 1,259.02
200 9307 MOCK TRIAL TEAM - OOHS 240.00 - - - - 240.00 - 240.00
200 9349 6TH GRADE CAMP (6,760.93) (182.00) 63,026.00 - 15,405.00 40,860.07 99,929.00 (59,068.93)
200 9350 INDUSTRIAL ARTS CLUB - OHS 33.05 - - - 33.05 - 33.05
200 9393 OOMS WEB Program 1,997.19 - - - 713.99 1,283.20 - 1,283.20
200 9394 OBMS WEB CLUB 1,478.60 250.00 850.00 624.00 624.00 1,704.60 - 1,704.60
200 9413 CLASS OF 2013 - OOHS 8,793.70 N N N N 8,793.70 8,793.70 N
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200 9414 CLASS OF 2014 - OOHS 12.30 - - 12.30 - 12.30
200 9415 CLASS OF 2015 - OOHS 7,211.76 - - - - 7,211.76 - 7,211.76
200 9417 CLASS OF 2017 - OOHS 30,632.82 - - 1,080.00 29,552.82 3,450.00 26,102.82
200 9418 CLASS OF 2018 - OOHS 23,900.76 3,628.00 6,352.50 N - 30,253.26 10,000.00 20,253.26
200 9419 CLASS OF 2019 - OOHS 10,530.93 - 36.00 - - 10,566.93 - 10,566.93
200 9420 CLASS OF 2020 - OOHS 5,424.70 N 23,596.80 N 378.00 28,643.50 339.00 28,304.50
200 9421 CLASS OF 2021 - OOHS (3,608.03) - 4,065.00 - - 456.97 850.00 (393.03)
200 9422 OMS Class of 2022 12,302.20 N (4,065.00) N - 8,237.20 17,000.00 (8,762.80)
200 9423 OOMS CLASS OF 2023 5,999.60 - - - - 5,999.60 - 5,999.60
200 9424 OMS Class of 2024 - N N N N N N N

200 9427 BAND - OLMS 2,953.54 - 800.00 - - 3,753.54 - 3,753.54
200 9440 BAND - OSMS 423.69 N N N N 423.69 - 423.69
200 9442 OHMS MUSIC 7,517.17 - - 7,517.17 5,000.00 2,517.17
200 9443 OBMS MUSIC CLUB 1,338.34 - - - - 1,338.34 - 1,338.34
200 9444 OOMS - MUSIC 1,863.20 - - - - 1,863.20 - 1,863.20
200 9470 OSMS CHOIR 318.83 N N N N 318.83 N 318.83
200 9472 OLMS - CHOIR 521.25 - - - - 521.25 - 521.25
200 9473 CHOIR - OLHS 7,775.99 4,745.00 13,489.28 4,418.78 10,968.16 10,297.11 5,172.50 5,124.61
200 9474 ORCHESTRA - OLHS 2,003.80 708.50 2,049.50 - - 4,053.30 3,885.01 168.29
200 9517 CLASS OF 2017 - OLHS 6,565.78 - - - 4,210.54 2,355.24 1,789.46 565.78
200 9518 CLASS OF 2018 - OLHS 21,632.99 11,778.77 11,778.77 46.79 2,181.90 31,229.86 14,840.75 16,389.11
200 9519 CLASS OF 2019 - OLHS 19,551.37 N N N 431.67 19,119.70 - 19,119.70
200 9520 CLASS OF 2020 - LHS 1,378.26 - 27,742.52 370.05 1,939.87 27,180.91 405.57 26,775.34
200 9521 CLASS OF 2021 - LHS 1,261.77 - - - 93.87 1,167.90 406.13 761.77
200 9522 LMS Class of 2022 12,206.82 - - 12,206.82 - 12,206.82
200 9523 OLMS CLASS OF 2023 14,872.40 - - - - 14,872.40 - 14,872.40
200 9524 LMS Class of 2024 - - - - - - - -

200 9552 CHEERLEADERS - OOMS 2,108.88 N 1,917.00 71.43 4,566.26 (540.38) 106.57 (646.95)
200 9553 CHEERLEADERS - OSMS 204.11 - - - 190.26 13.85 - 13.85
200 9554 CHEERLEADERS - OLMS 471.48 N N N N 471.48 - 471.48
200 9557 OBMS CHEERLEADING 12,959.20 - 4,929.35 469.57 9,469.90 8,418.65 10.43 8,408.22
200 9558 Hyatts Cheerleading 5,190.66 - 3,120.00 20.00 6,733.70 1,576.96 180.00 1,396.96
200 9559 SKI CLUB 6,326.45 42,172.00 42,172.00 - - 48,498.45 - 48,498.45
200 9560 SERVICE CLUB - OHS 17,509.04 N 8,312.60 658.49 2,025.37 23,796.27 73.00 23,723.27
200 9561 OWE - OHS 330.88 - - - - 330.88 - 330.88
200 9563 SERVICE CLUB - OLHS 7,844.48 - 1,550.00 21.44 21.44 9,373.04 770.00 8,603.04
200 9564 INTERACT CLUB - OOHS 12,695.48 726.79 1,016.79 - - 13,712.27 800.00 12,912.27
200 9565 HABITAT FOR HUMANITY - OHS 458.56 - - 458.56 458.56 - - -

200 9566 Service Club-HMS 155.88 - - - - 155.88 - 155.88
200 9567 MODEL UN - OOHS 118.00 - - - - 118.00 N 118.00
200 9569 LIBERTY MIDDLE SCHOOL SERVIC CLUB 152.00 - - - - 152.00 - 152.00
200 9571 APPLIED ECON 1 - OLHS 3,782.06 1,578.00 1,578.00 N N 5,360.06 2,750.00 2,610.06
200 9572 APPLIED ECON 2 - OLHS 153.00 - - 153.00 - 153.00
200 9573 APPLIED ECON 2 - OHS 13.70 - - - - 13.70 - 13.70
200 9574 OLENTANGY ENTREPRENEER FOUNDATION - OOHS 424.53 - 1,747.75 1,338.75 833.53 300.00 533.53
200 9575 OLENTANGY BUSINESS ACADEMY - OASIS N - - - - - - -

200 9610 STUDENT COUNCIL - OSMS 7,339.36 - 2,937.00 588.94 1,478.81 8,797.55 1,503.19 7,294.36
200 9611 STUDENT COUNCIL - OHS 482.53 N 1,154.00 N N 1,636.53 200.00 1,436.53
200 9612 STUDENT ACTIVITY-HALL ENTERPRISES 349.35 - - - 349.35 - 349.35
200 9613 WORK STUDY - OLHS 2,815.91 388.00 698.00 - 1,350.00 2,163.91 N 2,163.91
200 9615 STUDENT COUNCIL - OLMS 4,160.87 - - - - 4,160.87 100.00 4,060.87
200 9616 STUDENT COUNCIL - OLHS 4,015.29 4,221.59 4,221.59 59.96 288.84 7,948.04 3,000.00 4,948.04
200 9617 STUDENT COUNCIL - OOMS 8,870.68 - 3,744.00 1,363.00 3,195.62 9,419.06 2,540.00 6,879.06
200 9618 STUDENT COUNCIL - OOHS 7,666.02 - 1,371.00 - 1,724.86 7,312.16 12.00 7,300.16
200 9619 OBMS STUDENT COUNCIL 2,141.77 - - - - 2,141.77 - 2,141.77
200 9620 LIBERTY UNITED - OLHS 90.00 - - - - 90.00 - 90.00
200 9621 LIBERTY SPIRIT GROUP - OLHS 1,499.15 - 1,663.00 - 1,320.00 1,842.15 113.77 1,728.38
200 9622 MD-SLC - OLHS 725.22 N N N N 725.22 - 725.22
200 9623 MRS. GALLMEYER'S CLASS - OHS 1,818.12 813.00 1,144.00 194.98 460.59 2,501.53 105.02 2,396.51
200 9624 ORANGE UNITED - OOHS 1,915.34 82.95 346.95 26.34 260.15 2,002.14 36.24 1,965.90
200 9625 ACT - ACADEMY FOR COMMUNITY TRANSITION 1,367.89 195.10 708.66 199.99 1,010.40 1,066.15 - 1,066.15
200 9626 TRI-M HONOR SOCIETY CHAPTER #7381 - OLHS - N 804.00 - N 804.00 - 804.00
200 9628 TRI-M HONOR SOCIETY - OOHS - - 1,875.00 - - 1,875.00 1,875.00
200 9630 TEEN ADVOCATES - OHS 3,043.49 - 15.00 - - 3,058.49 - 3,058.49
200 9631 TEEN ADVOCATES - OLHS 121.09 455.00 945.00 - 402.81 663.28 400.00 263.28
200 9632 TEEN ADVOCATES - OOHS 754.12 - 40.00 160.88 160.88 633.24 - 633.24
200 9633 DIVERSITY CLUB - OHS 280.00 - 560.00 - - 840.00 - 840.00
200 9634 DIVERSITY CLUB - SMS 790.00 N N N N 790.00 - 790.00
200 9635 LMS Diversity Club 352.25 - - - - 352.25 352.25
200 9636 DIVERSITY AND INCLUSION CLUB - OLHS 375.00 - - - - 375.00 - 375.00
200 9638 Kaleidoscope OOMS - (10,880.00) - - - -

200 9707 Autism Program (228.81) - - - - (228.81) - (228.81)
200 9710 NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY - OHS 3,611.39 - 8,415.00 6,086.75 6,086.75 5,939.64 - 5,939.64
200 9711 NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY - OLHS 8,474.52 - 440.00 2,282.56 2,772.46 6,142.06 2,133.05 4,009.01
200 9712 NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY - OOHS 12,274.35 1,758.30 2,158.30 40.00 2,236.60 12,196.05 690.00 11,506.05
200 9713 NATIONAL ART HONOR SOCIETY - OHS 89.47 - - - - 89.47 - 89.47
200 9715 CHESS CLUB 256.49 256.49 - 256.49
200 9716 50 Mile Club 1,572.64 - - - - 1,572.64 - 1,572.64
200 9719 QUIZ BOWL - OLHS 5,645.34 - 185.00 60.00 1,535.51 4,294.83 370.00 3,924.83
200 9720 IN THE KNOW - OHS 280.00 N N N N 280.00 - 280.00
200 9722 INDUSTRIAL TECH CLUB - OLHS 198.85 - - - - 198.85 54.98 143.87
200 9724 HYATTS WELLNESS INSTITUTE 1,030.91 - - - - 1,030.91 1,030.91 -

200 9725 ROBOTICS CLUB - DISTRICT WIDE 327.59 327.59 - 327.59
200 9726 HMS Quizbow! 559.00 - - - - 559.00 - 559.00
200 9730 Hyatts Film Festival 6,174.46 - - 1,250.53 1,642.47 4,531.99 357.53 4,174.46
200 9731 OOMS MD/CD STORE 1,550.41 - - - - 1,550.41 - 1,550.41
200 9732 BMS Diversity Club 723.90 - - - - 723.90 - 723.90
200 9733 OOMS MAD Club 124.33 N N N N 124.33 50.00 7433
200 9734 OOMS - GIRLS' ALLIANCE 40.00 40.00 - 40.00
200 9736 HMS Diversity Club 232.00 - - - N 232.00 - 232.00
200 9813 CLASS OF 2013-OHMS 600.00 600.00 - 600.00
200 9815 CLASS OF 2015 OHMS (296.49) - - - - (296.49) - (296.49)
200 9817 HMS CLASS OF 2017 20.00 - - 20.00 - 20.00
200 9819 HMS CLASS OF 2019 1,804.23 - - - N 1,804.23 - 1,804.23
200 9821 CLASS OF 2021 - HMS 2,980.36 - - 2,980.36 - 2,980.36
200 9822 HMS Class of 2022 9,950.22 - 4,969.82 - 13,546.32 1,373.72 - 1,373.72
200 9823 HMS Class of 2023 - - 6,599.85 - - 6,599.85 - 6,599.85
200 9920 BMS - CLASS OF 2020 - N 12.00 N N 12.00 N 12.00
200 9921 CLASS OF 2021 - BMS 1,872.64 - - - - 1,872.64 - 1,872.64
200 9922 BMS Class of 2022 24,666.62 - 5,807.80 - 28,522.49 1,951.93 - 1,951.93
200 9923 OBMS CLASS OF 2023 15,946.40 - 6,667.00 - 22,613.40 - 22,613.40
200 9924 BMS Class of 20204 - - 13,368.00 - - 13,368.00 - 13,368.00
300 9200 SHANAHAN MIDDLE SCHOOL ATHLETICS 16,112.16 410.00 8,155.00 - 8,434.45 15,832.71 10,223.00 5,609.71
300 9205 OLMS ATHLETICS 15,045.94 410.00 7,259.12 59.70 8,496.82 13,808.24 7,560.45 6,247.79
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300 9210 ATHLETICS - ORANGE M.S. 14,306.50 541.00 8,361.67 1,648.68 6,158.58 16,509.59 22,947.32 (6,437.73)
300 9215 OLENTANGY HYATTS ATHLETIC 580.70 564.00 7,082.00 - 6,261.97 1,400.73 3,491.98 (2,091.25)
300 9220 BERKSHIRE MS 4,695.54 506.00 8,122.85 830.00 8,042.95 4,775.44 4,755.00 20.44
300 9300 OLENTANGY H.S. ATHLETICS 65,350.60 4,015.00 164,781.68 16,993.11 105,000.13 125,132.15 66,301.46 58,830.69
300 9301 OHS STORE "WIGWAM" 26,398.26 2,320.80 33,766.70 3,048.49 22,217.87 37,947.09 13,687.03 24,260.06
300 9302 OHS Turf Replacement 173,646.27 11,666.67 11,666.67 - - 185,312.94 - 185,312.94
300 9305 OLHS ATHLETICS 206,936.72 1,735.00 143,404.11 36,823.60 118,039.97 232,300.86 115,124.25 117,176.61
300 9306 OLHS STORE "RUSTY MUSKET" 15,286.52 3,731.51 30,495.34 1,767.15 20,568.97 25,212.89 4,585.38 20,627.51
300 9307 OLHS Turf Replacement 180,521.05 11,666.67 11,666.67 - - 192,187.72 - 192,187.72
300 9310 OOHS ATHLETIC 140,987.03 669.00 130,005.77 14,850.23 78,774.53 192,218.27 43,689.50 148,528.77
300 9311 OOHS - FORT ORANGE SCHOOL STORE 62,863.16 2,625.06 21,741.55 353.28 13,904.60 70,700.11 17,832.41 52,867.70
300 9312 OOHS Turf Replacement 165,464.21 11,666.66 11,666.66 - - 177,130.87 - 177,130.87
401 9126 POLARIS CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 52,255.35 - 19.62 - 48,671.67 3,603.30 - 3,603.30
401 9128 POLARIS CHRISTIAN ACADEMY - 30,085.72 60,182.10 3,053.04 27,515.05 32,667.05 2,860.70 29,806.35
401 9226 VILLAGE ACADEMY 91,054.69 - 16.60 - 88,881.25 2,190.04 - 2,190.04
401 9228 VILLAGE ACADEMY - N 6.07 N N 6.07 N 6.07
401 9326 GODDARD SCHOOL 260.46 - - - - 260.46 - 260.46

401 9328 GODDARD SCHOOL - (19.20) 4,122.54 158.56 4,122.54 - - -
401 9426 POWELL PREP ACADEMY 12,856.16 - 3.02 - 11,714.92 1,144.26 148.12 996.14
401 9428 POWELL PREP ACADEMY - 2.92 4,149.02 N N 4,149.02 - 4,149.02
451 9217 DATA COMMMUNICATIONS FY17 41,400.00 - - - - 41,400.00 41,400.00
451 9218 DATA COMMUNICATIONS FY18 - 20,700.00 20,700.00 - N 20,700.00 - 20,700.00
516 9216 IDEA PART B - - - (0.14) (4.42) 4.42 - 4.42
516 9217 IDEA PART B (316,194.17) 3,000.00 321,524.10 - 5,329.93 - 23,089.38 (23,089.38)
516 9218 IDEA-B SPEC ED - 265,031.45 1,481,036.26 335,167.82 1,816,204.08 (335,167.82) 765,182.26 (1,100,350.08)
551 9118 TITLE Il - IMMIGRANT - - 10,505.00 - 10,505.00 - 3,632.25 (3,632.25)
551 9218 LIMITED ENG PROF - 5,026.00 13,650.50 7,969.24 21,619.74 (7,969.24) 6,787.77 (14,757.01)
572 9217 TITLE| (112,317.40) N 112,317.40 N - - 266.96 (266.96)
572 9218 TITLE| - 5,530.77 5,530.77 24,954.76 40,587.99 (35,057.22) 235,096.03 (270,153.25)
590 9217 IMPROVING TCHR QUALITY (25,315.90) 728.10 34,173.96 - 8,858.06 - 100.00 (100.00)
590 9218 TITLE lI-A - 4,631.72 61,004.45 12,970.76 73,975.21 (12,970.76) 20,820.94 (33,791.70)

590 9318 OHIO TEACHER OF THE YEAR - N N N N N N N
174,643,825.93 6,257,932.67 154,437,720.72 55,259,323.38 158,635,363.19 170,446,183.46 38,416,213.93 132,029,969.53
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OLENTANGY LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
FINDET BY OBJECT
NOVEMBER 2017
Receipts Expenditures

TOTAL FOR OBJ 000: 107,070,408.61 -

TOTAL FOR OBJ 111 (REGULAR - CERT.):

42,550,699.44

TOTAL FOR OBJ 113 (SUPPLEMENTAL - CERT.): - 951,479.35
TOTAL FOR OBJ 119 (OTHER CERTIFICATED): - 39,631.65
TOTAL FOR OBJ 132 (TERMINATION BENEFITS - CERT.): - 64,735.93
TOTAL FOR OBJ 141 (REGULAR - NONCERT.): - 9,045,543.39
TOTAL FOR OBJ 142 (TEMPORARY - NONCERT.): - 542,338.51
TOTAL FOR OBJ 143 (SUPPLEMENTAL - NONCERT.): - 287,705.25
TOTAL FOR OBJ 144 (OVERTIME - NONCERT.): - 422,100.21
TOTAL FOR OBJ 149 (OTHER NONCERTIFICATED SALAR.): - 80,795.50
TOTAL FOR OBJ 151 (SICK LEAVE - NONCERT.): - 5,400.01
TOTAL FOR OBJ 153 (VACATION LEAVE - NONCERT.): - 12,094.13
TOTAL FOR OBJ 162 (TERMINATION BENEFITS - NOCERT.): - 63,824.24
TOTAL FOR OBJ 169 (OTHER NONCERT. COMPENSATION): - 2,100.00
TOTAL FOR OBJ 171 (COMPENSATION OF BD. MEMBERS): - 5,625.00
TOTAL FOR OBJ 210 (RETIREMENT - CERTIFICATED): - 4,174.00
TOTAL FOR OBJ 211 (STRS EMPLOYER'S SHARE): - 5,867,083.21
TOTAL FOR OBJ 212 (STRS EMPLOYER'S "PICK-UP"): - 454,258.91
TOTAL FOR OBJ 221 (SERS EMPLOYERS SHARE): - 1,985,340.72
TOTAL FOR OBJ 222 (SERS EMPLOYER "PICK-UP"): - 76,287.45
TOTAL FOR OBJ 223 (SOCIAL SECURITY-NONCERT.): - 348.75
TOTAL FOR OBJ 231 (TUITION REIMBURSEMENTS): - 24,437.86
TOTAL FOR OBJ 241 (MEDICAL/HOSPITALIZATION-CERT.): - 7,843,164.70
TOTAL FOR OBJ 242 (LIFE - CERT.): - 23,082.27
TOTAL FOR OBJ 243 (DENTAL - CERT.): - 389,816.46
TOTAL FOR OBJ 244 (VISION - CERT.): - 90,084.03
TOTAL FOR OBJ 249 (OTHER INSURANCE BENS - CERT): - 646,753.36
TOTAL FOR OBJ 251 (MEDICAL/HOSPITALIZATION-NONCRT): - 3,221,558.90
TOTAL FOR OBJ 252 (LIFE - NONCERT.): - 8,830.79
TOTAL FOR OBJ 253 (DENTAL - NONCERT.): - 158,515.20
TOTAL FOR OBJ 254 (VISION - NONCERT.): - 38,812.81
TOTAL FOR OBJ 259 (OTHER INSURANCE BEN - NONCERT.): - 146,980.06
TOTAL FOR OBJ 273 (ANNUITIES - CERTIFICATED): - 38,097.61
TOTAL FOR OBJ 282 (UNEMPLOYMENT COMP. - NONCERT.): - 250.00
TOTAL FOR OBJ 410 (PROFESSIONAL & TECHNICAL SERV.): - 227,652.73
TOTAL FOR OBJ 411 (INSTRUCTION SERVICES): - 560,790.55
TOTAL FOR OBJ 413 (HEALTH SERVICES): - 14,940.25
TOTAL FOR OBJ 414 (STAFF SERVICES): - 6,535.20
TOTAL FOR OBJ 416 (DATA PROCESSING SERVICES): - 348,629.55
TOTAL FOR OBJ 418 (PROFESSIONAL/LEGAL SERVICES): - 140,066.04
TOTAL FOR OBJ 419 (OTHER PROFESSIONAL & TECHNICAL): - 293,152.44
TOTAL FOR OBJ 422 (GARBAGE REMOVAL & CLEANING): - 40,937.62
TOTAL FOR OBJ 423 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE SERV.): - 137,051.30
TOTAL FOR OBJ 424 (PROPERTY INSURANCE): - 61,973.25
TOTAL FOR OBJ 425 (RENTALS): - 281,331.77
TOTAL FOR OBJ 426 (LEASE PURCHASE AGREEMENTS): - 125,522.38
TOTAL FOR OBJ 439 (OTHER TRAVEL/MEETING EXPENSE): - 84,820.42
TOTAL FOR OBJ 441 (TELEPHONE SERVICE): - 245,658.86
TOTAL FOR OBJ 443 (POSTAGE): - 16,922.66
TOTAL FOR OBJ 446 (ADVERTISING): - 2,423.54



OLENTANGY LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

FINDET BY OBJECT
NOVEMBER 2017

TOTAL FOR OBJ 451 (ELECTRICITY):
TOTAL FOR OBJ 452 (WATER AND SEWAGE):
TOTAL FOR OBJ 453 (GAS):

TOTAL FOR OBJ 460 (CONTRACTED CRAFT/TRADE SERVICE):

TOTAL FOR OBJ 461 (PRINTING AND BINDING):

TOTAL FOR OBJ 471 (TUITION PD - DISTR IN-STATE):

TOTAL FOR OBJ 475 (SPECIAL ED PAYMENTS):

TOTAL FOR OBJ 477 (OPEN ENROLLMENT PAYMENTS):

TOTAL FOR OBJ 478 (COMMUNITY SCHOOL PAYMENTS):

TOTAL FOR OBJ 479 (OTHER TUITION PAYMENTS):

TOTAL FOR OBJ 483 (TRANS PURCHASED OTHER SOURCE):

TOTAL FOR OBJ 489 (OTHER PUPIL TRANSPORTATION):

TOTAL FOR OBJ 490 (OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES):

TOTAL FOR OBJ 511 (CLASSROOM SUPPLIES):

TOTAL FOR OBJ 512 (OFFICES SUPPLIES):

TOTAL FOR OBJ 514 (HEALTH & HYGIENE SUPPLIES):

TOTAL FOR OBJ 516 (SOFTWARE MATERIALS):

TOTAL FOR OBJ 519 (OTHER GENERAL SUPPLIES):

TOTAL FOR OBJ 520 (TEXTBOOKS):

TOTAL FOR OBJ 524 (SUPPLEMENTAL TEXTBOOKS):

TOTAL FOR OBJ 531 (NEW LIBRARY BOOKS):

TOTAL FOR OBJ 532 (REPLACEMENT LIBRARY BOOKS):

TOTAL FOR OBJ 539 (OTHER LIBRARY BOOKS):

TOTAL FOR OBJ 541 (NEWSPAPERS):

TOTAL FOR OBJ 542 (PERIODICALS):

TOTAL FOR OBJ 571 (LAND):

TOTAL FOR OBJ 572 (BUILDINGS):

TOTAL FOR OBJ 581 (SUPPLIES AND PARTS-MOTOR VEHIC):

TOTAL FOR OBJ 582 (FUEL):

TOTAL FOR OBJ 583 (TIRES & TUBES):

TOTAL FOR OBJ 640 (EQUIPMENT):

TOTAL FOR OBJ 841 (MEMBRSHP FEES - PROF ORGANZ.):

TOTAL FOR OBJ 843 (CHARGES FOR STATE EXAMS):

TOTAL FOR OBJ 844 (COUNTY BD OF ED CONTRIBUTION):

TOTAL FOR OBJ 845 (PROPERTY TAX COLLECTION FEES):
TOTAL FOR OBJ 846 (ELECTION EXPENSE):

TOTAL FOR OBJ 848 (BANK CHARGES):

TOTAL FOR OBJ 849 (OTHER DUES AND FEES):

TOTAL FOR OBJ 851 (LIABILITY INSURANCE):

TOTAL FOR OBJ 870 (TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS):

TOTAL FOR OBJ 880 (AWARDS AND PRIZES):

Receipts

EX. A..a ~ January 25, 2018
Page 13 of 55

Expenditures
1,129,323.29
158,649.89
76,192.24
15,927.29
14,105.26
11,592.96
7,681.81
83,192.87
510,134.91
298,369.43
39,367.95
236,462.88
98,166.15
484,140.71
63,945.17
8,037.83
558,295.24
25,199.13
548,463.50
10,433.62
18,468.66
2,639.76
3,129.30
312.65
7,440.63
111,833.48
462,152.81
114,421.90
238,780.74
32,006.37
286,943.08
35,912.69
20,192.50
2,899,362.59
1,101,170.67
7.06
28,032.01
92,490.57
29,091.50
34,425.21
3,931.14

107,070,408.61

87,580,785.71
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OLENTANGY LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
GENERAL FUND
NOVEMBER 2017
General Fund Actual Expenditures by Object (FYTD 2018/FYTD 2017)
60,000,000.00
50,000,000.00
40,000,000.00
30,000,000.00 B FYTD 2018
W FYTD 2017

20,000,000.00
10,000,000.00
Salaries and Wages Employee Benefits Purchased Services ~ Supplies and Capital Outlay - Other
materials New Expenditures
% OF % OF
FYTD 2018 TOTAL FYTD 2017 TOTAL
Salaries and Wages 54,074,072.00 61.74% 49,668,000.00 62.79%
Employee Benefits 21,017,876.00 24.00% 19,069,344.00 24.11%
Purchased Services 5,267,575.00 6.01% 4,549,365.00 5.75%
Supplies and materials 2,689,701.00 3.07% 2,013,584.00 2.55%
Capital Outlay 286,943.00 0.33% 192,960.00 0.24%
Other Expenditures 4,244,616.00 4.85% 3,612,789.00 4.57%
Other Uses 0.00% - 0.00%
GRAND TOTAL $ 87,580,783.00 $ 79,106,042.00



OLENTANGY LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
APPROPRIATION ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Object Object Description
Encumbrances
GENERAL FUND 001
1100

100 Salaries and Wages

200 Employee Benefits

400 Purchased Services

500 Supplies and materials
600 Capital Outlay

800 Other Expenditures

1200 SPECIAL INSTRUCTION

100 Salaries and Wages
200 Employee Benefits
400 Purchased Services
500 Supplies and materials
800 Other Expenditures

1300 VOCATIONAL INSTRUCTION

100 Salaries and Wages
200 Average Daily Balance
400 Purchased Services
500 Supplies and materials

2100 SUPPORT SERVICES

100 Salaries and Wages
200 Employee Benefits
400 Purchased Services
500 Supplies and materials
600 Capital Outlay - New
800 Other Expenditures

2200 EDUCATIONAL MEDIA SERVICES

100 Salaries and Wages
200 Employee Benefits
400 Purchased Services
500 Supplies and materials
600 Capital Outlay - New
800 Other Expenditures

2300 SUPPORT SERVICES - BOARD OF EDUCATION

100 Salaries and Wages
200 Employee Benefits
400 Purchased Services
500 Supplies and materials
800 Other Expenditures

2400 SUPPORT SERVICES - ADMINISTRATION

100 Salaries and Wages
200 Employee Benefits
400 Purchased Services
500 Supplies and materials
800 Other Expenditures

2500 FISCAL SERVICES

100 Salaries and Wages
200 Employee Benefits
400 Purchased Services
500 Supplies and materials
800 Other Expenditures

2600 SUPPORT SERVICES - BUSINESS

100 Salaries and Wages
200 Employee Benefits
400 Purchased Services
500 Supplies and materials
800 Other Expenditures

FYTD
Appropriated

77,854,208.00
29,287,708.50
6,145,405.27
2,509,704.29
350.00
83,820.00

17,138,123.00
6,756,677.00
581,343.19
64,480.41
7,262,400.00

915,332.00
350,443.00
2,250.00
5,269.00

4,786,140.00
1,761,438.00
433,750.00
79,668.35
9,000.00
133,690.00

3,406,509.75
1,319,713.06
291,012.50
363,836.68
1,000.00
2,000.00

15,000.00
1,432.00
1,052,575.34

144,442.50

6,775,518.00
3,658,099.00
113,252.00
55,103.00
28,600.00

563,254.00
275,882.00
97,850.00
14,700.00
2,764,900.00

306,663.00
170,088.00
55,000.00
5,700.00
3,500.00

2700 OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF PLANT SERVICES

100 Salaries and Wages
200 Employee Benefits
400 Purchased Services
500 Supplies and materials
600 Capital Outlay - New
800 Other Expenditures

6,556,978.00
3,150,659.00
5,110,876.66
1,281,528.44
325,000.00
12,857.50

2800 SUPPORT SERVICES - PUPIL TRANSPORTATION

100 Salaries and Wages
200 Employee Benefits
400 Purchased Services
500 Supplies and materials
600 Capital Outlay - New

800 Other Expenditures

5,598,965.00
3,300,114.00
524,500.00
1,142,260.00
25,000.00
440.00

EX. A..a ~ January 25, 2018

NOVEMBER 2017
Prior
FY Carryover FYTD Expendable FYTD Actual MTD Actual Current
Encumbrances Expenditures ditures brances

- 77,854,208.00 32,119,971.19 6,452,647.25 -
11,236.00 29,298,944.50 11,696,483.40 2,359,417.04 13,684.00
219,617.41 6,365,022.68 1,465,478.67 485,617.43 1,555,050.67
103,487.70 2,613,191.99 1,015,867.39 84,620.21 203,006.47
11,796.00 12,146.00 7,600.00 - 4,546.00
300.00 84,120.00 13,204.13 8,728.50 28,695.87

- 17,138,123.00 7,175,338.84 1,490,242.91 -

- 6,756,677.00 2,675,116.55 542,826.40 -
22,961.41 604,304.60 206,814.92 4,639.96 173,085.39
4,691.13 69,171.54 27,886.17 4,730.25 12,387.67
667,502.90 7,929,902.90 2,847,026.78 879,663.11 5,147,876.12

- 915,332.00 396,825.10 75,451.46 -

- 350,443.00 143,566.89 28,363.21 -

- 2,250.00 - - 500.00

200.00 5,469.00 598.23 24.94 1,650.41

- 4,786,140.00 2,026,665.94 403,020.61 -

- 1,761,438.00 747,284.66 133,820.09 -

63,868.36 497,618.36 117,957.72 4,106.19 238,900.37
19.29 79,687.64 31,240.52 7,295.01 19,573.65
7,374.50 16,374.50 3,678.65 - 7,337.56
600.00 134,290.00 54,503.81 21,367.33 10,311.16
- 3,406,509.75 1,561,368.34 533,106.45 -
600.00 1,320,313.06 556,002.72 152,441.54 600.00
110,951.68 401,964.18 109,137.93 36,290.98 135,820.64
17,082.19 380,918.87 187,634.13 5,862.94 69,614.41
238.00 1,238.00 238.00 - -

- 2,000.00 1,124.00 549.00 774.00

- 15,000.00 5,625.00 1,250.00 -

- 1,432.00 1,173.37 237.69 -

123,758.05 1,176,333.39 444,172.44 75,188.93 734,947.41
2,061.97 146,504.47 36,522.64 6.98 25,561.46

- 6,775,518.00 2,888,899.37 664,149.60 -

- 3,658,099.00 1,452,472.09 308,357.50 15,000.04
7,813.63 121,065.63 24,793.09 5,773.10 13,352.09
3,851.03 58,954.03 36,251.66 2,468.67 5,026.07
2,591.00 31,191.00 22,227.49 239.00 2,422.00

- 563,254.00 294,068.68 60,675.33 -

- 275,882.00 127,337.34 19,554.06 -

18,266.84 116,116.84 27,972.12 7,980.16 59,110.08
447.28 15,147.28 1,018.46 197.90 4,298.34
36,730.56 2,801,630.56 1,229,631.13 23,717.24 46,056.82

- 306,663.00 112,101.85 22,419.69 -

- 170,088.00 55,461.62 10,009.72 -

822.15 55,822.15 4,798.84 2,917.42 4,853.00
2,800.00 8,500.00 4,400.73 1,381.08 930.96
50.00 3,550.00 1,396.00 - 275.00
- 6,556,978.00 2,803,432.08 569,890.75 -
600.00 3,151,259.00 1,281,250.98 234,760.00 600.00
764,523.32 5,875,399.98 1,923,506.29 272,206.11 1,129,565.63
187,455.02 1,468,983.46 614,948.70 119,774.18 230,134.83
36,765.67 361,765.67 269,600.35 8,978.93 38,137.80
7,098.00 19,955.50 3,085.75 - 6,989.25
- 5,598,965.00 2,401,946.90 488,650.08 -
(657.72) 3,299,456.28 1,357,265.29 246,619.70 (657.72)
188,755.78 713,255.78 339,596.58 56,893.59 215,185.03
75,141.65 1,217,401.65 359,393.16 96,254.76 331,412.13
5,826.08 30,826.08 5,826.08 - -
- 440.00 200.00 - 240.00

Page 15 of 55
FYTD
Unencumbered FYTD Percent

Balance Exp/Enc
45,734,236.81 41.26%
17,588,777.10 39.97%
3,344,493.34 47.46%
1,394,318.13 46.64%
- 100.00%
42,220.00 49.81%
9,962,784.16 41.87%
4,081,560.45 39.59%
224,404.29 62.87%
28,897.70 58.22%
(65,000.00) 100.82%
518,506.90 43.35%
206,876.11 40.97%
1,750.00 22.22%
3,220.36 41.12%
2,759,474.06 42.34%
1,014,153.34 42.42%
140,760.27 71.71%
28,873.47 63.77%
5,358.29 67.28%
69,475.03 48.26%
1,845,141.41 45.83%
763,710.34 42.16%
157,005.61 60.94%
123,670.33 67.53%
1,000.00 19.22%
102.00 94.90%
9,375.00 37.50%
258.63 81.94%
(2,786.46) 100.24%
- 0.00%
84,420.37 42.38%
3,886,618.63 42.64%
2,190,626.87 40.12%
82,920.45 31.51%
17,676.30 70.02%
6,541.51 79.03%
269,185.32 52.21%
148,544.66 46.16%
29,034.64 75.00%
9,830.48 35.10%
1,525,942.61 45.53%
194,561.15 36.56%
114,626.38 32.61%
46,170.31 17.29%
3,168.31 62.73%
1,879.00 47.07%
3,753,545.92 42.75%
1,869,408.02 40.68%
2,822,328.06 51.96%
623,899.93 57.53%
54,027.52 85.07%
9,880.50 50.49%
3,197,018.10 42.90%
1,942,848.71 41.12%
158,474.17 77.78%
526,596.36 56.74%
25,000.00 18.90%
- 100.00%
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OLENTANGY LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
APPROPRIATION ACCOUNT SUMMARY
NOVEMBER 2017
Prior FYTD
Object Object Description FYTD FY Carryover FYTD Expendable FYTD Actual MTD Actual Current Unencumbered FYTD Percent
Encumbrances Appropriated Encumbrances Expenditures ditures brances Balance Exp/Enc
2900 SUPPORT SERVICES - CENTRAL
100 Salaries and Wages 2,340,198.00 - 2,340,198.00 1,018,465.08 206,462.81 - 1,321,732.92 43.52%
200 Employee Benefits 1,078,470.00 - 1,078,470.00 473,902.91 90,689.28 - 604,567.09 43.94%
400 Purchased Services 797,609.00 37,806.20 835,415.20 580,837.69 32,911.20 94,860.59 159,716.92 80.88%
500 Supplies and materials 843,421.00 12,556.81 855,977.81 410,462.35 12,576.31 134,374.36 311,141.10 63.65%
600 Support Services Central - 4,018.99 4,018.99 - - - 4,018.99 0.00%
800 Other Expenditures 3,500.00 75.00 3,575.00 1,269.00 209.00 1,399.00 907.00 74.63%
4100 ACADEMIC ORIENTED ACTIVITIES
100 Salaries and Wages 570,000.00 - 570,000.00 262,878.41 252,516.73 - 307,121.59 46.12%
200 Employee Benefits 115,168.00 - 115,168.00 63,174.17 42,611.43 - 51,993.83 54.85%
400 Forensics - Purchased Services - - - - - - - 0.00%
4500 SPORT ORIENTED ACTIVITIES
100 Salaries and Wages 2,351,528.00 - 2,351,528.00 1,006,485.83 792,744.56 - 1,345,042.17 42.80%
200 Employee Benefits 632,597.00 - 632,597.00 387,385.10 149,695.60 - 245,211.90 61.24%
400 Purchased Services 74,319.00 - 74,319.00 22,509.20 6,304.00 45,684.55 6,125.25 91.76%
800 Other Expenditures 22,500.00 - 22,500.00 - - 22,500.00 - 100.00%
5100 SITE ACQUISITION SERVICES
800 Other Expenditures 83,671.56 - 83,671.56 34,425.21 - - 49,246.35 41.14%
5900 OTHER FACILITIES ACQUISITION AND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
100 Salaries and Wages - - - - - - - 0.00%
200 Employee Benefits - - - - - - - 0.00%
400 Purchased Services - - - - - - - 0.00%
500 Supplies and materials - - - - - - - 0.00%
600 Capital Outlay - New - - - - - - - 0.00%
800 Other Expenditures - - - - - - - 0.00%
7100 CONTINGENCIES
900 Other Uses 290,000.00 - 290,000.00 - - - 290,000.00 0.00%

TOTAL FUND 001 213,878,991.00 2,761,683.88 216,640,674.88 87,580,785.71 18,602,105.90 10,785,673.11 118,274,216.06
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OLENTANGY LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
CHECK REGISTER DETAIL
NOVEMBER 2017
Original
Check Item Item
Number Vendor Description Date Amount Fund Status Status
350353 CENTERVILLE HIGH SCHOOL FEES 11/7/2017 248.00 300 w R
350354 DISCOVERY BENEFITS, INC. COBRA 11/8/2017 252.00 001 w R
350355 BEAVERCREEK CITY SCHOOLS QUIZBOWL ENTRY FEE 11/9/2017 60.00 200 w W
350356 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER Electricity July to Dec 2017 11/9/2017 26.49 001 w R
350356 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER Johnnycake Corners 11/9/2017 6,867.12 001 w R
350356 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER Liberty High School 11/9/2017 - 001 w R
350356 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER Orange High School 11/9/2017 25,221.85 001 w R
350356 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER Olentangy Administrative 11/9/2017 1,272.32 001 w R
350356 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER Food Service D/W 11/9/2017 462.47 006 w R
350357 MT BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Administration copier Maint 11/9/2017 325.61 001 w R
350357 MT BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Administration copier Maint 11/9/2017 6.23 001 w R
350357 MT BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. District Copier Maintenance 11/9/2017 891 001 w R
350357 MT BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. District Copier Maintenance 11/9/2017 552.32 001 w R
350357 MT BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. District Copier Maintenance 11/9/2017 108.87 001 w R
350357 MT BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. District Copier Maintenance 11/9/2017 82.79 001 w R
350357 MT BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. District Copier Maintenance 11/9/2017 101.72 001 w R
350357 MT BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. District Copier Maintenance 11/9/2017 37.99 001 w R
350357 MT BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. District Copier Maintenance 11/9/2017 36.02 001 w R
350358 DEL-CO WATER CO Olentangy Administrative 11/9/2017 134.08 001 w R
350359 CDW-G INC. Misc Computer 11/9/2017 536.82 006 w R
350360 Curtis, Darin CERTIFIED MILEAGE (TRAVELING 11/9/2017 83.46 001 w R
350361 Ashworth, Jaime CERTIFIED MILEAGE (TRAVELING 11/9/2017 88.28 001 w R
350362 DOBNEY, RACHEL CERTIFIED MILEAGE (TRAVELING 11/9/2017 52.32 001 w R
350363 DAVIS, CHARLOTTE VI-B MILEAGE 11/9/2017 52.43 516 w R
350363 DAVIS, CHARLOTTE DIRECTOR/SUPERVISOR 11/9/2017 18.94 001 w R
350364 GUIDER, SARAH PHYSICAL THERAPISTS 11/9/2017 121.98 001 W R
350365 Griffin, Ryan PHYSICAL THERAPISTS 11/9/2017 154.08 001 W R
350366 GLADDEN, ALISSA SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST 11/9/2017 118.18 001 W w
350367 HAGEN, ERIKA SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST 11/9/2017 35.36 001 w R
350368 Lewis, Jillian PHYSICAL THERAPISTS 11/9/2017 29.85 001 w W
350369 Landsberg, Jennifer VI-B MILEAGE 11/9/2017 60.24 516 w R
350370 LINSCOTT, ROSS DIRECTOR/SUPERVISOR 11/9/2017 127.62 001 w R
350371 BLAKELEY, ALISON ADAPTED PHYS ED 11/9/2017 222.03 001 w R
350372 MC ALLISTER, DIANE SC LIAISON 11/9/2017 205.44 001 w R
350373 MILLION, HANNAH PHYSICAL THERAPISTS 11/9/2017 74.79 001 w R
350374 McNamara, Mary PHYSICAL THERAPISTS 11/9/2017 152.36 001 w R
350375 Maus, Elizabeth ADAPTED PHYS ED 11/9/2017 52.97 001 w R
350376 Perry, Kristi PHYSICAL THERAPISTS 11/9/2017 70.88 001 w R
350377 ROSS, ALYSSE OCCUPATIONAL THERAPISTS 11/9/2017 200.71 001 w R
350378 Rafferty, Jill ADAPTED PHYS ED 11/9/2017 51.60 001 W R
350379 Rahschulte, Jennifer OCCUPATIONAL THERAPISTS 11/9/2017 161.33 001 w W
350380 SCHNEIDER, LAURA VI-B MILEAGE 11/9/2017 24.08 516 w R
350381 STEVNING, ERIN ADAPTED PHYS ED 11/9/2017 39.06 001 w R
350382 STEVENS, PAT JECK VI-B MILEAGE 11/9/2017 83.46 516 w W
350383 VALOT, NICOLE VI-B MILEAGE 11/9/2017 21.35 516 w R
350384 GUIDER, SARAH PHYSICAL THERAPISTS 11/9/2017 134.82 001 w R
350385 ARGANBRIGHT, MARTY DIRECTOR/SUPERVISORS 11/9/2017 115.45 001 w R
350386 KNOPP, MARISA DIRECTOR/SUPERVISORS 11/9/2017 92.07 001 w R
350387 PSYCHOLOGICAL ASSESSMENT SEE ATTACHED ORDER 11/9/2017 250.00 516 w R
350387 PSYCHOLOGICAL ASSESSMENT SEE ATTACHED ORDER 11/9/2017 108.56 516 W R
350387 PSYCHOLOGICAL ASSESSMENT SEE ATTACHED ORDER 11/9/2017 2,445.00 516 W R
350388 MILESTONE BENEFITS AGENCY, INC HEALTH AND WELFARE CONSULTING 11/9/2017 4,500.00 001 W R
350389 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 3,289.05 516 w R
350389 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS WF217-MICROSCOPE STARTER SLIDE 11/9/2017 159.85 001 w R
350389 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS WF217-MICROSCOPE STARTER SLIDE 11/9/2017 (139.00) 001 w R
350390 LEXIA LEARNING SOFTWARE Lexia Reading Core 5 Student 11/9/2017 2,400.00 001 w R
350391 LOFT VIOLIN SHOP Open PO for Repairs 11/9/2017 1,281.00 001 w R
350391 LOFT VIOLIN SHOP Open PO for Repairs 11/9/2017 219.00 001 w R
350392 LOTH, INC. Hokki Stool; Height 20"; Color 11/9/2017 178.50 001 w R
350392 LOTH, INC. Freight/Shipping 11/9/2017 37.50 001 w R
350392 LOTH, INC. Hokki Stools Light Green 11/9/2017 276.00 001 w R
350392 LOTH, INC. Freight Charges 11/9/2017 56.25 001 w R
350393 Madison Champaign Educational Registrations for conference 11/9/2017 315.00 001 w R
350393 Madison Champaign Educational The Socratic Seminar in the 11/9/2017 105.00 590 w R
350394 Maxim Healthcare Services, Inc EDUCATIONAL COSTS FOR IEP 11/9/2017 1,248.75 516 w R
350394 Maxim Healthcare Services, Inc EDUCATIONAL COSTS FOR IEP 11/9/2017 1,258.00 516 w R
350394 Maxim Healthcare Services, Inc EDUCATIONAL COSTS FOR IEP 11/9/2017 952.75 516 w R
350394 Maxim Healthcare Services, Inc EDUCATIONAL COSTS FOR IEP 11/9/2017 1,211.75 516 w R
350395 McCLASKEY, DIANE Expenses reimbursement for the 11/9/2017 30.60 590 " R
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350396 McMURRY, PEGGY Reimbursement for expenses for 11/9/2017 155.96 590 Y R
350397 NATIONWIDE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL EDUCATIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 11/9/2017 156.20 516 w R
350397 NATIONWIDE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL EDUCATIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 11/9/2017 195.25 516 w R
350397 NATIONWIDE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL EDUCATIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 11/9/2017 195.25 516 w R
350397 NATIONWIDE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL EDUCATIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 11/9/2017 4,256.45 516 w R
350398 NOVA LUNA Education and EDUCATION, CONSULTING 11/9/2017 425.00 516 w R
350399 OSU SPEECH & LANGUAGE AUDIOLOGICIAL SERVICES FOR HI 11/9/2017 1,845.95 516 w R
350400 R82, INC. HIP SUPPORT, TRAY FOR RABBIT 11/9/2017 817.00 516 w R
350401 SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 409.99 516 w R
350401 SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 52.26 516 w R
350402 SPECIALIZED SPEECH TECH., INC. SUPPORT SERVICES FOR DISTRICT 11/9/2017 7,780.54 516 w R
350403 STEP BY STEP ACADEMY Educational Tuition for 17-18 11/9/2017 27,800.00 516 w R
350403 STEP BY STEP ACADEMY Educational Tuition for 17-18 11/9/2017 27,800.00 516 w R
350404 Sterling Paper Co. SCHOOL 05525 BOISE MP-WHITE 92 11/9/2017 502.00 516 w R
350404 Sterling Paper Co. SCHOOL 05525 BOISE MP-WHITE 92 11/9/2017 502.00 516 w R
350404 Sterling Paper Co. SCHOOL 05525 BOISE MP-WHITE 92 11/9/2017 502.00 516 w R
350404 Sterling Paper Co. SCHOOL 05525 BOISE MP-WHITE 92 11/9/2017 750.00 516 w R
350404 Sterling Paper Co. SCHOOL 05525 BOISE MP-WHITE 92 11/9/2017 750.00 516 w R
350405 Texthelp Inc. Texthelp-Group License 11/9/2017 1,500.00 516 w R
350406 TURNER, LESLIE Expenses reimbursement for the 11/9/2017 16.16 590 Y R
350407 SIEVERT WAGNER, AMY Expenses reimbursement for the 11/9/2017 37.45 590 w R
350408 SADLIER ISBN 978-1-4217-8405-3 11/9/2017 999.00 551 w R
350408 SADLIER ACTIVATION FEE 11/9/2017 49.95 551 w R
350409 Waters, Ellen S. ASSESSMENT FOR IEP STUDENT 11/9/2017 500.00 516 w R
350410 NEELY, JOANNE Expenses reimbursement for the 11/9/2017 44.30 590 w R
350411 OHIO STATE MEDICAL CENTER New Hire Drug/Alcohol 11/9/2017 182.00 001 w R
350412 Shultz, David Oct, Nov, Dec mileage 11/9/2017 85.17 001 Y R
350413 FIELDS, JESSICA Oct, Nov, Dec mileage 11/9/2017 62.94 001 w R
350414 KELLY, MATTHEW Oct, Nov, Dec mileage 11/9/2017 54.41 001 w R
350415 Kraus, Dustin Oct, Nov, Dec mileage 11/9/2017 85.73 001 w R
350416 Donahue, Gavin Oct, Nov, Dec mileage 11/9/2017 128.61 001 w R
350417 ROTH, CHRISTOPHER Oct, Nov, Dec mileage 11/9/2017 135.09 001 w R
350418 McMonagle, James Oct, Nov, Dec mileage 11/9/2017 99.62 001 w R
350419 Munn, Casey Oct, Nov, Dec mileage 11/9/2017 89.24 001 w R
350420 GEROLD, TRACY Oct, Nov, Dec mileage 11/9/2017 62.65 001 w R
350421 SOSTER, HEATHER Oct, Nov, Dec mileage 11/9/2017 96.59 001 w R
350422 ZAYE, PATRICK Oct, Nov, Dec mileage 11/9/2017 82.34 001 w R
350423 ABRAMOWITZ, MELISSA Oct, Nov, Dec mileage 11/9/2017 41.49 001 w R
350424 VERIZON WIRELESS DISTRICT CELL PHONES 11/9/2017 1,999.27 001 w R
350425 GREAT AMERICA LEASING CORP. Shanahan Copier Lease 11/9/2017 248.00 001 w R
350425 GREAT AMERICA LEASING CORP. Copier Maintenance 11/9/2017 59.18 001 w R
350426 Siteimprove, Inc. Act with Digital Certainty 11/9/2017 9,705.00 001 W R
350427 SMITH, TROND PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE - MILEAGE 11/9/2017 67.41 001 w W
350428 OASBO Facility Masters Conference 11/9/2017 295.00 001 W R
350428 OASBO Facility Masters Conference 11/9/2017 295.00 001 W R
350428 OASBO Gordon 11/9/2017 295.00 001 w R
350428 OASBO Facility Masters Conference 11/9/2017 295.00 001 W R
350428 OASBO Facility Masters Conference 11/9/2017 295.00 001 W R
350429 OSBA CENTRAL REGION CENTRAL REGION FALL CONFERENCE 11/9/2017 40.00 001 w R
350430 WOLFE, LESLEY Expenses reimbursement for the 11/9/2017 11.07 590 Y R
350431 OAGC Bringing Creativity to the 11/9/2017 120.00 590 w R
350432 STAFF DEVELOPMENT FOR EDUC. Literacy Conference for K-3 11/9/2017 209.50 572 w R
350432 STAFF DEVELOPMENT FOR EDUC. -Literacy Conference for K-3 11/9/2017 453.50 572 w R
350433 CenturyLink District Wide Long Distance 11/9/2017 328.65 001 W R
350434 TYLER TECHNOLOGIES Versa Trans support 11/9/2017 5,317.51 001 w R
350435 WORK HEALTH Physicals and medical testing 11/9/2017 438.00 001 w R
350435 WORK HEALTH Physicals and medical testing 11/9/2017 1,117.00 001 w R
350436 Kienzle, Ken Employee meal reimbursement 11/9/2017 7.74 001 w R
350437 Bernard, Sandy Employee meal reimbursement 11/9/2017 7.74 001 w W
350438 Smith, Michele Employee meal reimbursement 11/9/2017 9.26 001 w R
350439 VANGELOFF, KRISTIN Employee meal reimbursement 11/9/2017 18.13 001 W R
350440 Hankinson, Mike Employee meal reimbursement 11/9/2017 19.62 001 w R
350441 JAMES, LORI Employee meal reimbursement 11/9/2017 11.56 001 w R
350442 VANGELOFF, KEVIN Employee meal reimbursement 11/9/2017 14.44 001 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE (648944) Long reach staplers 11/9/2017 62.00 001 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE (266262) Hanging file folders 11/9/2017 44.72 001 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE (116657) File folders 11/9/2017 7.52 001 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Office supply order 11/9/2017 188.34 001 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CART 17-18.2 11/9/2017 14391 001 w R
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350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE ITEM # 116012-DIXON GOLF 11/9/2017 4.84 001 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE ITEM # 323610-YELLOW PENCILS, 11/9/2017 6.30 001 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE ITEM # 554359-EXPO LOW ODOR 11/9/2017 132.30 001 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE PLEASE SEE ATTACHED 11/9/2017 50.35 001 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE PLEASE SEE ATTACHED 11/9/2017 93.06 001 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE ITEM # 643378-FELT TIP PEN, 11/9/2017 16.22 001 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE ITEM # 710693- ZEBRA F-701 11/9/2017 16.58 001 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE ITEM # STD13247C144A-NO 2 PRE 11/9/2017 77.67 001 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE PLEASE SEE ATTACHED 11/9/2017 82.78 001 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE PLEASE SEE ATTACHED 11/9/2017 430 001 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE OFFICE SUPPLIES JULY-DEC.2018 11/9/2017 57.91 001 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE OFFICE SUPPLIES JULY-DEC.2018 11/9/2017 139.99 001 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE STUDENT SUPPLIES (MARKERS, 11/9/2017 756.29 009 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE SUPPLIES OCT-DEC 11/9/2017 624.56 001 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE SUPPLIES OCT-DEC 11/9/2017 9.99 001 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Kindergarten supplies 11/9/2017 44.54 009 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Kindergarten supplies 11/9/2017 23.19 009 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 374815 simply economy view 11/9/2017 77.00 001 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Office Supplies - see attached 11/9/2017 119.75 001 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Office Supplies - see attached 11/9/2017 46.98 001 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Office Supplies - see attached 11/9/2017 64.63 001 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE RESTICKABLE EASEL PAD 11/9/2017 37.10 001 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE MOVING/STORAGE PACKING TAPE 11/9/2017 13.79 001 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE AA ALKALINE BATTERIES, 36/PK 11/9/2017 18.19 001 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE AAA BATTERIES, 16/PK 11/9/2017 9.56 001 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE MANILA FILE FOLDERS, 3 TAB 11/9/2017 7.52 001 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DESK PAD W/MICROBAN, NON-GLARE 11/9/2017 23.40 001 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Teaching aids/K - see attached 11/9/2017 75.00 001 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Teaching aids/all - see 11/9/2017 22.14 001 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Office supplies - see attached 11/9/2017 12.42 001 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE OPEN PO FOR OCTOBER FOR PD 11/9/2017 57.44 001 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Admin. Office Supplies 11/9/2017 98.98 001 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Admin. Office Supplies 11/9/2017 109.49 001 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Admin. Office Supplies 11/9/2017 452.54 001 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Admin. Office Supplies 11/9/2017 (42.47) 001 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE PLEASE SEE ATTACHED 11/9/2017 72.36 001 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE PLEASE SEE ATTACHED 11/9/2017 23.59 001 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE PLEASE SEE ATTACHED 11/9/2017 224.47 001 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE PLEASE SEE ATTACHED ORDER 11/9/2017 126.29 001 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Open PO for classroom supplies 11/9/2017 9.25 001 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Supplies needed for classroom 11/9/2017 90.95 001 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE OFFICE SUPPLIES PER ATTACHED 11/9/2017 178.62 001 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 111.33 001 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 (259.99) 516 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 64.29 516 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 117.90 516 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 139.98 516 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 161.09 516 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 5.98 516 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 84.79 516 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 190.98 516 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 165.38 516 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 243.99 516 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 152.69 516 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 259.99 516 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 10.71 516 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 176.74 516 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 11.65 516 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 491.18 516 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 8.51 516 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 231.50 516 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 160.10 516 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 9.45 516 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 69.99 516 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 88.65 516 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 6.43 516 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 214.06 516 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 203.96 516 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 55.09 516 w R
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350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 27.99 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 87.66 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 183.78 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 1,199.92 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 39.23 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 9.78 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 184.83 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 4.89 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 6.49 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 4.89 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 6.49 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 69.19 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 2.99 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 3.63 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 34.56 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 6.30 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 4.89 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 146.04 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 67.42 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 739.66 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 200.57 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 14.89 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 13.09 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 19.54 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 29.49 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 25.58 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 33.99 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 21.90 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 13.19 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 3.99 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 9.34 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 10.19 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 39.89 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 17.09 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 19.69 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 203.96 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 27.99 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 60.34 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 17.16 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 22.29 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 27.49 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 31.99 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 189.58 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 (11.92) 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 11.92 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 6.30 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 15.96 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 9.13 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 282.83 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 139.98 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 (69.99) 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 69.99 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 62.49 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 9.29 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 18.58 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 138.13 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 8.94 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 56.52 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 112.84 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 275.77 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 243.99 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 342.79 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 152.69 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 288.19 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 570.09 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 323.99 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 396.44 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 270.00 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 176.74 516 W R
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350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 69.99 516 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 69.99 516 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 25.68 516 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 94.51 516 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 8.52 516 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 71.99 516 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 41.76 516 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 179.19 516 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 8.57 516 w R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 82.99 516 W R
350443 STAPLES ADVANTAGE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 11/9/2017 32.99 516 W R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM SUPPLIES/MATERIALS 11/9/2017 175.96 516 W R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM SUPPLIES/MATERIALS 11/9/2017 10,696.77 516 W R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM SUPPLIES/MATERIALS 11/9/2017 359.82 516 W R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM SUPPLIES/MATERIALS 11/9/2017 73.88 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM SUPPLIES/MATERIALS 11/9/2017 12,471.56 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM SUPPLIES/MATERIALS 11/9/2017 98.14 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Fees 3 - see attached 11/9/2017 482.95 009 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Art Student Fee Purchases. 11/9/2017 2,835.43 009 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Art Student Fee Purchases. 11/9/2017 77.44 009 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. PLEASE SEE ATTACHED 11/9/2017 70.16 001 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. PLEASE SEE ATTACHED 11/9/2017 30.48 001 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. ITEM # 1569723- PEN FLAIR 11/9/2017 60.96 001 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. ITEM # 1436353 - STAPLER 11/9/2017 10.46 001 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. ITEM # 084808-PENCIL #2 PACK 11/9/2017 11.17 001 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. ITEM # 1398697-PEN BLUE ROLLER 11/9/2017 16.18 001 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. ITEM # 13112418- MECHANICAL 11/9/2017 1.62 001 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. PLEASE SEE ATTACHED 11/9/2017 96.83 001 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. PLEASE SEE ATTACHED 11/9/2017 69.86 001 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. PLEASE SEE ATTACHED 11/9/2017 30.05 001 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. PLEASE SEE ATTACHED 11/9/2017 20.34 001 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. PLEASE SEE ATTACHED 11/9/2017 178.79 001 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. PLEASE SEE ATTACHED 11/9/2017 200.75 001 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. See attached sheet supplies 11/9/2017 22.20 001 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. See attached sheet supplies 11/9/2017 13.58 001 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. See attached sheet supplies 11/9/2017 14.02 001 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 4x5 vinyl school dividers 11/9/2017 540.24 001 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Classroom Supplies, see 11/9/2017 0.61 001 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Classroom Supplies, see 11/9/2017 10.13 001 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Classroom Supplies, see 11/9/2017 18.42 001 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Classroom Supplies, see 11/9/2017 152.88 001 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. PLEASE SEE ATTACHED 11/9/2017 11.04 001 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. PLEASE SEE ATTACHED 11/9/2017 9.22 001 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. PLEASE SEE ATTACHED 11/9/2017 69.70 001 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. PLEASE SEE ATTACHED 11/9/2017 14.29 001 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Intervention Classroom 11/9/2017 171.35 001 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Teaching aids/ All grades 11/9/2017 15.48 001 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Office supplies 11/9/2017 15.85 001 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Teaching aids/ All grades 11/9/2017 51.01 001 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. see attached ART supplies 11/9/2017 150.78 009 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. see attached ART supplies 11/9/2017 331.82 009 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 2 POCKET FOLDERS-25CT 11/9/2017 30.80 001 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 95.54 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 399.99 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 31.10 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 1,197.63 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 152.04 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 25.34 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 24.30 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 84.88 516 W R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 18.51 516 W R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 38.99 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 252.79 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 95.05 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 241.86 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 188.24 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 291.39 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 64.99 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 22.74 516 w R
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350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 437.38 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 65.75 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 85.75 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 1,162.00 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 267.80 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 20.79 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 94.99 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 141.37 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 27.29 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 26.51 516 W R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 302.19 516 W R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 4.02 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 47.70 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 47.70 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 232.04 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 4.02 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 95.54 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 38.99 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 54.58 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 84.88 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 188.24 516 W R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 0.90 516 W R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 239.43 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 60.18 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 10.50 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 45.86 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 959.04 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 97.46 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 4.54 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 190.27 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 16.24 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 843.84 516 W R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 109.96 516 W R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 5.52 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 57.18 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 2.40 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 291.89 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 120.24 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 56.53 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 20.78 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 25.99 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 95.54 516 w R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 95.54 516 W R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 16.89 516 W R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/9/2017 2.40 516 W R
350444 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM SUPPLIES/MATERIALS 11/9/2017 18.06 516 w R
350445 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL STUDENT FEES - SCIENCE 11/10/2017 797.84 009 w R
350445 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL STUDENT FEES - SCIENCE 11/10/2017 313.32 009 w R
350446 METRES, JENNA MEDICAL MUTUAL SCHOLARSHIP FOR 11/10/2017 500.00 018 w R
350447 COLUMBUS SPEECH AND HEARING Speech and Reading 11/10/2017 1,983.75 401 w R
350448 RICH & GILLIS LAW GROUP, LLC ATTORNEY FEES FY 18 11/10/2017 10,669.28 001 w R
350449 ASCD 2017-18 MEMBERSHIP DUES 11/10/2017 239.00 001 w R
350450 COUNCIL FOR EXCEPTIONAL FY 18 Dues - Pupil Services 11/10/2017 65.00 001 w R
350450 COUNCIL FOR EXCEPTIONAL FY 18 Dues - Pupil Services 11/10/2017 65.00 001 w R
350451 SOFTDOCS, INC. ANNUAL DOC-E-SERVE SOFTWARE 11/10/2017 1,496.00 001 w R
350452 OCALI REGISTRATIONS FOR THE 11/10/2017 265.00 516 w R
350452 OCALI REGISTRATION FOR OCALICON 11/10/2017 325.00 516 w R
350453 WESTERVILLE NORTH HIGH SCHOOL FEES 11/10/2017 1,152.00 300 w R
350454 CROSS THREAD SOLUTIONS INTERPRETING SERVICES FOR 11/13/2017 103.91 001 w R
350455 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT Psych Order/Testing material 11/13/2017 569.91 516 w R
350456 COLUMBUS CLAY AND 125 CC White Moist Clay 11/13/2017 135.00 009 w R
350456 COLUMBUS CLAY AND Amaco Teacher's Palette Class 11/13/2017 104.52 009 w R
350456 COLUMBUS CLAY AND S-2101 Mayco Clear Glaze 11/13/2017 19.43 009 w R
350456 COLUMBUS CLAY AND Shipping and Handling 11/13/2017 40.00 009 w R
350457 DOBNEY, RACHEL Expenses reimbursement for the 11/13/2017 31.67 590 W R
350458 Doak, Amy Expenses reimbursement for the 11/13/2017 46.44 590 w R
350459 DAYTON CINCINNATI TECHNOLOGY 18 CHROMEBOOKS ELL 11/13/2017 3,964.00 551 w R
350459 DAYTON CINCINNATI TECHNOLOGY CHROMEBOOK ORDER SUPPLIES 11/13/2017 320.00 516 w R
350460 BROOKS, DENISE Expenses reimbursement for the 11/13/2017 65.59 590 w W
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350460 BROOKS, DENISE Expenses reimbursement for the 11/13/2017 30.60 590 Y w
350461 BOONE, ERICA Expenses reimbursement for the 11/13/2017 12.41 590 w R
350462 BEYOND PLAY Board Materials and Props 11/13/2017 250.06 516 w R
350463 DON JOHNSTON INC. 1ST AUTHOR DESKTOP SINGLE 11/13/2017 1,720.55 516 w R
350464 Cumberland Therapy Services, THERAPY SERVICE FOR STUDENTS 11/13/2017 1,125.00 516 w R
350464 Cumberland Therapy Services, THERAPY SERVICE FOR STUDENTS 11/13/2017 2,887.50 516 w R
350465 CENTRAL OHIO BEHAVIORAL CONSUL EDUCATIONAL SERVICES FOR IEP 11/13/2017 218.75 516 w R
350466 CDW-G INC. LED Monitor for student on 11/13/2017 118.13 516 w R
350467 Football North Inc. 8/25/17 Football Game 11/13/2017 1,750.00 300 w R
350467 Football North Inc. 8/25/17 Football Game 11/13/2017 1,750.00 300 w R
350468 BUCKEYE CERAMIC SUPPLY SEE ATTACHED LIST OF SUPPLIES 11/13/2017 63.80 009 w R
350469 Ellison, Katherine Reimbursement for expenses for 11/13/2017 41.95 001 w R
350470 EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER Registration for conference 11/13/2017 159.00 001 w R
350470 EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER VENTURES ACADEMY SEATS 8 @ 11/13/2017 42,004.02 516 w R
350470 EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER UPPER ARLINGTON HI PROGRAM 11/13/2017 7,867.10 516 w R
350470 EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER UPPER ARLINGTON HI SUPPORT 11/13/2017 2,565.56 516 w R
350470 EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER REGISTRATIONS FOR WORKSHOPS 11/13/2017 250.00 001 w R
350470 EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER REGISTRATIONS FOR WORKSHOPS 11/13/2017 250.00 001 w R
350470 EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER REGISTRATIONS FOR WORKSHOPS 11/13/2017 500.00 001 w R
350470 EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER REGISTRATIONS FOR WORKSHOPS 11/13/2017 375.00 001 w R
350470 EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER REGISTRATIONS FOR WORKSHOPS 11/13/2017 500.00 001 w R
350470 EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER REGISTRATIONS FOR WORKSHOPS 11/13/2017 500.00 001 w R
350471 Learning Without Tears Alum Creek Elementary 11/13/2017 298.93 516 w R
350471 Learning Without Tears Cheshire Elementary 11/13/2017 396.10 516 w R
350471 Learning Without Tears SHIPPING & HANDLING 11/13/2017 39.61 516 w R
350471 Learning Without Tears RW Kit 11/13/2017 1,160.00 516 w R
350471 Learning Without Tears Wood pieces for Capital 11/13/2017 59.00 516 w R
350471 Learning Without Tears SHIPPING & HANDLING 11/13/2017 121.90 516 w R
350472 MCMAHON, BEVERLY Officiate FHY on 10/4/17 11/13/2017 65.00 300 w R
350473 KUTA SOFTWARE CD-IA2-Site (v2.15) Infinite 11/13/2017 223.00 001 w R
350473 KUTA SOFTWARE Shipping 11/13/2017 6.00 001 w R
350474 KENNEY, JEANETTE 1st quarter mileage 11/13/2017 147.39 001 w R
350475 FLAGHOUSE, INC. Adapted Accessory foot pedal 11/13/2017 549.84 516 w R
350475 FLAGHOUSE, INC. 1ST CLASS SCHOOL CHAIR 11/13/2017 173.00 516 w R
350476 AMAZON.COM VARIOUS FICTION BOOKS 11/13/2017 41.01 001 w R
350476 AMAZON.COM VARIOUS FICTION BOOKS 11/13/2017 228.95 001 w R
350476 AMAZON.COM VARIOUS FICTION BOOKS 11/13/2017 67.68 001 w R
350476 AMAZON.COM STUDENT FEE - VISUAL ART 11/13/2017 11.98 009 w R
350476 AMAZON.COM Fifth Grade Teaching Aids 11/13/2017 36.00 001 W R
350476 AMAZON.COM Amazon - Sentinel Salute Candy 11/13/2017 67.33 018 w R
350476 AMAZON.COM Amazon - Sentinel Salute Candy 11/13/2017 30.85 018 w R
350476 AMAZON.COM Purchase of hard drives for 11/13/2017 2,321.74 001 Y R
350476 AMAZON.COM Microsoft Wireless Display 11/13/2017 47.61 001 w R
350477 FLAG LADY'S FLAG STORE 642605 Classroom Flag Holder 11/13/2017 16.80 001 w R
350477 FLAG LADY'S FLAG STORE 43100 U.S. Flag Mounted on a 11/13/2017 72.00 001 w R
350477 FLAG LADY'S FLAG STORE Replacement Stadium Flags: 11/13/2017 716.77 300 w R
350478 FLICHIA WIGWAM SUPPLIES OCT-DEC 11/13/2017 493.66 300 w R
350479 FLINN SCIENTIFIC INC MOSSY ZINC, 500G 11/13/2017 24.50 009 w R
350479 FLINN SCIENTIFIC INC LITHIUM CHLORIDE, 100G 11/13/2017 14.65 009 w R
350479 FLINN SCIENTIFIC INC CALCIUM CHLORIDE, 100G 11/13/2017 8.40 009 w R
350479 FLINN SCIENTIFIC INC BARIUM CHLORIDE, 100G 11/13/2017 7.75 009 w R
350479 FLINN SCIENTIFIC INC POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, 100G 11/13/2017 5.50 009 w R
350479 FLINN SCIENTIFIC INC CRUCIBLE TONGS 11/13/2017 3451 009 w R
350479 FLINN SCIENTIFIC INC DISCOUNT 11/13/2017 (9.53) 009 w R
350480 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, INC see attached order for library 11/13/2017 250.59 001 w R
350480 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, INC Library book order 11/13/2017 593.27 001 w R
350480 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, INC Library book order 11/13/2017 133.11 001 w R
350481 AMAZON.COM Vkey 500pcs (250 Pair Sets) 11/13/2017 38.97 001 w R
350481 AMAZON.COM Fidget Cube 11/13/2017 24.95 001 w R
350481 AMAZON.COM Vocabulary Workshop, Grade 4 11/13/2017 17.27 001 w R
350481 AMAZON.COM Fidget Toy 11/13/2017 3.37 001 w R
350481 AMAZON.COM DEXop DIY Building 11/13/2017 11.99 001 w R
350481 AMAZON.COM Misc Supplies for Custodial 11/13/2017 1,991.88 001 w R
350481 AMAZON.COM Misc Supplies 11/13/2017 27.37 001 W R
350481 AMAZON.COM Misc Supplies 11/13/2017 39.48 001 W R
350482 FANNING/HOWEY ASSOC.,INC Balance of Architectural, 11/13/2017 57,629.96 004 W R
350483 Fedak, Tori MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 11/13/2017 133.75 001 W R
350484 Coffee, Ella Finger printing and background 11/13/2017 55.00 001 w R
350485 Broadwater, Lesley Finger printing and background 11/13/2017 55.00 001 w R
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350486 CHAPMAN, TERRI Finger printing and background 11/13/2017 55.00 001 w R
350487 SHUSTER, DEBORAH Finger printing and background 11/13/2017 55.00 001 w R
350488 HAMPTON, AVA Finger printing and background 11/13/2017 55.00 001 w R
350489 FLAGHOUSE, INC. Tachikara tetherball G3002 11/13/2017 37.50 001 w R
350489 FLAGHOUSE, INC. Shipping/handling 11/13/2017 10.00 001 w R
350489 FLAGHOUSE, INC. classroom materials and 11/13/2017 2,032.91 516 w R
350490 AMAZON.COM LUXOR UTILITY CARTS 11/13/2017 173.98 001 w R
350490 AMAZON.COM OPEN PO FOR Q1 FOR BOOK 11/13/2017 38.15 001 w R
350490 AMAZON.COM OPEN PO FOR Q1 FOR BOOK 11/13/2017 68.00 001 w R
350490 AMAZON.COM OPEN PO FOR Q1 FOR BOOK 11/13/2017 26.38 001 W R
350490 AMAZON.COM OPEN PO FOR STUDENT MATERIALS 11/13/2017 186.36 009 w R
350490 AMAZON.COM 15 COPIES 141300654X 9TH ED 11/13/2017 61.40 001 w R
350490 AMAZON.COM 15 COPIES 141300654X 9TH ED 11/13/2017 38.98 001 w R
350490 AMAZON.COM 15 COPIES 141300654X 9TH ED 11/13/2017 62.24 001 w R
350490 AMAZON.COM 15 COPIES 141300654X 9TH ED 11/13/2017 145.98 001 w R
350490 AMAZON.COM 15 COPIES 141300654X 9TH ED 11/13/2017 31.37 001 w R
350490 AMAZON.COM 15 COPIES 141300654X 9TH ED 11/13/2017 53.97 001 w R
350490 AMAZON.COM 15 COPIES 141300654X 9TH ED 11/13/2017 22.49 001 w R
350490 AMAZON.COM 15 COPIES 141300654X 9TH ED 11/13/2017 72.99 001 W R
350490 AMAZON.COM 15 COPIES 141300654X 9TH ED 11/13/2017 61.30 001 w R
350490 AMAZON.COM 15 COPIES 141300654X 9TH ED 11/13/2017 42.02 001 w R
350490 AMAZON.COM 15 COPIES 141300654X 9TH ED 11/13/2017 22.48 001 w R
350490 AMAZON.COM 15 COPIES 141300654X 9TH ED 11/13/2017 61.87 001 w R
350490 AMAZON.COM 15 COPIES 141300654X 9TH ED 11/13/2017 105.98 001 w R
350491 FRANK MILLER LUMBER STUDENT FEES - INDUSTRIAL TECH 11/13/2017 5,142.15 009 w R
350491 FRANK MILLER LUMBER INDUSTRIAL TECH 11/13/2017 2,265.73 009 w R
350492 FRENCH, ERIC FALL CONCERT RECORDING 11/13/2017 275.00 200 w R
350493 FRITCH, BRUCE Mileage expenses for Bruch 11/13/2017 21.40 001 w R
350494 FUN AND FUNCTION Alum Creek Elementary 11/13/2017 47.99 516 w R
350494 FUN AND FUNCTION Alum Creek Elementary 11/13/2017 12.99 516 w R
350495 FUNDAMENTALS Uprising 11/13/2017 1,553.58 009 w R
350495 FUNDAMENTALS Running Out of Time 11/13/2017 945.72 009 w R
350495 FUNDAMENTALS War Horse 11/13/2017 96.53 001 w R
350495 FUNDAMENTALS Fallen Angels 11/13/2017 119.85 001 w R
350496 FUN AND FUNCTION School supplies for IEP 11/13/2017 119.90 516 w R
350496 FUN AND FUNCTION School supplies for IEP 11/13/2017 803.60 516 w R
350497 FUTURE THINK 2017-2018 Enroliment 11/13/2017 2,437.50 001 w R
350498 G & G CEMENT CONTRACTORS LLC SRES/HMS catch basin repairs 11/13/2017 6,400.00 003 W R
350499 Georgie's Ceramic and Clay Inc ART SUPPLIES--PLEASE SEE 11/13/2017 283.97 009 W R
350499 Georgie's Ceramic and Clay Inc ART SUPPLIES--PLEASE SEE 11/13/2017 61.60 009 w R
350500 Glassworks Plus, Inc. LHS- labor and materials to 11/13/2017 866.25 003 Y R
350500 Glassworks Plus, Inc. BMS- labor and materials to 11/13/2017 847.11 003 Y R
350501 GOPHER SPORT GC74-428 Detonate Ignition 11/13/2017 199.99 001 w R
350501 GOPHER SPORT shipping 11/13/2017 28.00 001 w R
350501 GOPHER SPORT shipping 11/13/2017 4.84 001 w R
350502 GRIFFITHS, ROBERT MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 11/13/2017 261.62 001 w R
350503 HALLENROSS & ASSOCIATES Interpreter services 11/13/2017 119.70 001 w W
350503 HALLENROSS & ASSOCIATES INTREPRETER'S FOR OCT. - DEC. 11/13/2017 62.70 001 w W
350504 Learning Without Tears CLASSROM SUPPLIES 11/13/2017 356.62 516 w R
350505 HEALTHCARE BILLING SERVICES, | MEDICAID RECEIPTS - FY 18 11/13/2017 293.79 001 w R
350506 HEARLIHY & COMPANY W72496 BALSA WOOD STRIPS 11/13/2017 62.00 009 w R
350506 HEARLIHY & COMPANY W72495 BALSA WOOD STRIPS 11/13/2017 171.60 009 w R
350506 HEARLIHY & COMPANY SHIPPING 11/13/2017 21.02 009 w R
350506 HEARLIHY & COMPANY W72495 BALSA WOOD STRIPS 11/13/2017 23.40 009 w R
350506 HEARLIHY & COMPANY SHIPPING 11/13/2017 211 009 w R
350507 HEINEMANN E07769 Benchmark Assessment 11/13/2017 850.00 572 w R
350507 HEINEMANN E07770 Benchmark Assessment 11/13/2017 425.00 572 W R
350507 HEINEMANN E08873 BAS 1 Conversion Pk 11/13/2017 175.00 572 w R
350507 HEINEMANN E08875 BAS 2 Conversion Pk 11/13/2017 175.00 572 w R
350507 HEINEMANN 11/13/2017 162.50 572 w R
350507 HEINEMANN CAT. # SKU:E09722- UNITS OF 11/13/2017 95.00 001 w R
350507 HEINEMANN SHPPING 11/13/2017 9.50 001 w R
350507 HEINEMANN #978-0-325-08899-0 Mystery: 11/13/2017 46.95 001 w R
350508 Heitkamp, Lauren Q1 MILEAGE - GIFTED 11/13/2017 55.93 001 w R
350508 Heitkamp, Lauren Expenses reimbursement for the 11/13/2017 31.67 590 w R
350509 HENRY, BRAD MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 11/13/2017 97.37 001 w R
350510 Herrmann, Zachary Olentangy Professional 11/13/2017 3,720.00 590 w R
350511 HILSHER, AIMEE Expenses reimbursement for the 11/13/2017 43.44 590 w R
350512 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT Expresate! - Student edition 11/13/2017 139.50 009 W R
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350512 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT Shipping 11/13/2017 14.70 009 w R
350512 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT Reading Inventory Subscription 11/13/2017 375.00 551 w R
350512 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT Reading Inventory Subscription 11/13/2017 350.00 551 w R
350512 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT Reading Inventory Subscription 11/13/2017 1,095.00 551 w R
350513 HALLENROSS & ASSOCIATES HEARING IMPAIRED INTERPRETING 11/13/2017 85.50 516 w W
350513 HALLENROSS & ASSOCIATES HEARING IMPAIRED INTERPRETING 11/13/2017 256.50 516 w W
350513 HALLENROSS & ASSOCIATES HEARING IMPAIRED INTERPRETING 11/13/2017 85.50 516 w W
350513 HALLENROSS & ASSOCIATES HEARING IMPAIRED INTERPRETING 11/13/2017 250.80 516 w W
350514 CROSS THREAD SOLUTIONS FOREIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETING 11/13/2017 109.26 001 w R
350514 CROSS THREAD SOLUTIONS FOREIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETING 11/13/2017 100.17 001 w R
350514 CROSS THREAD SOLUTIONS FOREIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETING 11/13/2017 220.66 001 w R
350515 DEAF SERVICES CENTER HEARING IMPAIRED INTERPRETING 11/13/2017 92.60 516 w R
350515 DEAF SERVICES CENTER HEARING IMPAIRED INTERPRETING 11/13/2017 92.60 516 w R
350515 DEAF SERVICES CENTER HEARING IMPAIRED INTERPRETING 11/13/2017 106.09 516 w R
350515 DEAF SERVICES CENTER HEARING IMPAIRED INTERPRETING 11/13/2017 122.12 516 w R
350516 ASIAN AMERICAN COMM.SERVICES FOREIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETING 11/13/2017 35.00 001 w R
350517 JACKSON, ANGIE CLUB ACCOUNT - SPANISH CLUB 11/13/2017 56.97 200 w R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 518.03 516 w R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 168.95 516 W R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 161.56 516 W R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 571.53 516 W R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 7.99 516 w R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 23.98 516 w R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 463.57 516 w R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 27.98 516 w R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 28.87 516 w R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 47.92 516 w R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 130.42 516 w R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 228.30 516 w R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 51.00 516 W R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 431.45 516 W R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 40.73 516 W R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 4.63 516 W R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 10.98 516 W R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 33.70 516 W R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 65.00 516 W R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 50.51 516 W R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 10.48 516 w R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 13.19 516 w R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 28.45 516 W R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 21.99 516 w R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 10.99 516 w R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 29.99 516 w R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 162.39 516 w R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 38.99 516 w R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 109.95 516 w R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 29.40 516 w R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 21.99 516 w R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 17.97 516 w R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 80.14 516 w R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 149.53 516 W R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 19.95 516 W R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 5.81 516 W R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 3.64 516 W R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 288.00 516 W R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 372.56 516 W R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 142.45 516 W R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 74.97 516 W R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 51.80 516 W R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 39.96 516 W R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 176.60 516 w R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 39.99 516 w R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 171.90 516 w R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 149.90 516 w R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 95.82 516 w R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 248.26 516 w R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 18.17 516 w R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 68.23 516 w R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 107.44 516 w R
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350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 47.88 516 w R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 47.40 516 w R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 49.50 516 w R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 94.10 516 w R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 29.90 516 w R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 71.96 516 w R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 30.68 516 w R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 53.99 516 w R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 27.98 516 w R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 59.62 516 W R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 37.96 516 W R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 23.93 516 W R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 444.88 516 W R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 46.94 516 W R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 13.92 516 W R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 295.00 516 W R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 27.75 516 W R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 81.11 516 W R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 96.99 516 w R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 (67.07) 516 w R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 (1.23) 516 w R
350518 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/13/2017 (0.62) 516 w R
350519 Columbus State Community Multi-Vendor College Credit 11/14/2017 21,672.20 001 w R
350520 CDW-G INC. PANDUIT POWER RATED SINGLE 11/14/2017 24.52 001 w R
350520 CDW-G INC. Business Office- Surface pro 11/14/2017 1,134.39 001 Y R
350520 CDW-G INC. Microsoft Surface Cover for 11/14/2017 99.00 001 w R
350521 CAPITAL AWARDS, INC. FALL 2017 11/14/2017 136.35 300 w R
350521 CAPITAL AWARDS, INC. FALL 2017 11/14/2017 178.15 300 w R
350521 CAPITAL AWARDS, INC. FALL 2017 11/14/2017 219.95 300 w R
350522 CENTRAL OHIO BEHAVIORAL CONSUL EDUCATIONAL SERVICES FOR IEP 11/14/2017 437.50 516 w R
350523 Chewigem USA CLASSROOM MATERIALS FOR IEP 11/14/2017 242.40 516 w R
350524 Columbus American Association Penney drive to raise money 11/14/2017 2,000.00 018 w R
350525 COLUMBUS CHILDREN'S THEATER Two performances on Nov. 7, 11/14/2017 1,125.00 018 w R
350526 COLUMBUS CLAY AND OHS- Skutt KM-1231-3- PK 208 V 11/14/2017 2,416.00 001 w R
350526 COLUMBUS CLAY AND OHS- Skutt Kiln Vent System 11/14/2017 408.00 001 w R
350526 COLUMBUS CLAY AND OHS- Kiln Shelving 11/14/2017 189.00 001 w R
350526 COLUMBUS CLAY AND Shipping and Handling 11/14/2017 100.00 001 w R
350527 CONSTRUCTION ANALYSIS, LLC High School #4 Project- 11/14/2017 7,800.00 004 w R
350528 Crown Lift Trucks Maintenance- Equipment 11/14/2017 9,500.00 003 Y R
350529 DATA RECOGNITION CORPORATION 2016-17 TerraNova / InView 11/14/2017 28,821.72 001 w R
350530 EHRHARDT, LISA Football 11/14/2017 30.00 300 w R
350531 Taylor, Corinne Football 11/14/2017 48.00 300 Y R
350532 Cassan, Jean Football 11/14/2017 36.00 300 W R
350533 Henesy, Jonathan Football 11/14/2017 54.00 300 Y R
350534 MOX, JAMES BRIAN Del.Co. Sheriff deputies for 11/14/2017 144.00 300 w R
350535 BLAIR, BRIAN Del.Co. Sheriff deputies for 11/14/2017 108.00 300 w R
350536 Boggs, Gregory Del.Co. Sheriff deputies for 11/14/2017 108.00 300 w R
350537 BURDEN, CHRISTOPHER E. Del.Co. Sheriff deputies for 11/14/2017 68.00 300 w R
350538 HIGHLAND LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT Werestling entry fees 11/14/2017 225.00 300 w R
350539 MEDINA HIGH SCHOOL Werestling entry fees 11/14/2017 395.00 300 w R
350540 BEAVERCREEK CITY SCHOOLS Werestling entry fees 11/14/2017 225.00 300 w R
350541 ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL Werestling entry fees 11/14/2017 425.00 300 w R
350542 DELAWARE HAYES Werestling entry fees 11/14/2017 325.00 300 w R
350543 NEW ALBANY ATHLETIC DEPT. Werestling entry fees 11/14/2017 30.00 300 w R
350543 NEW ALBANY ATHLETIC DEPT. Werestling entry fees 11/14/2017 225.00 300 w R
350544 DELAWARE HAYES Werestling entry fees 11/14/2017 140.00 300 w R
350545 PICKERINGTON H.S. NORTH Wrestling entry fees 11/14/2017 225.00 300 W R
350546 OLENTANGY LIBERTY HIGH SCHOOL Werestling entry fees 11/14/2017 50.00 300 w R
350547 WESTERVILLE NORTH HIGH SCHOOL Werestling entry fees 11/14/2017 175.00 300 w R
350548 CENTERVILLE HIGH SCHOOL Werestling entry fees 11/14/2017 290.00 300 w R
350549 DUBLIN SCIOTO HIGH SCHOOL Werestling entry fees 11/14/2017 275.00 300 w R
350550 Clausing, Lisa M. FOOTBALL 11/14/2017 18.00 300 w W
350551 Burkhart, Andrew FOOTBALL 11/14/2017 22.50 300 w W
350552 BURKE, LAUREN FOOTBALL 11/14/2017 42.00 300 w R
350553 BURKE, RICHARD FOOTBALL 11/14/2017 20.00 300 w R
350554 DELA ROSA, JOHN FOOTBALL 11/14/2017 108.00 300 W R
350555 RICE, MONICA FOOTBALL 11/14/2017 108.00 300 W w
350556 PETERSON, JUSTIN FOOTBALL 11/14/2017 108.00 300 W R
350557 SALLOWS, RON FOOTBALL 11/14/2017 108.00 300 W R
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350558 CAPITAL HOCKEY CONFERENCE ICE HOCKEY 11/14/2017 4,260.00 300 " R
350558 CAPITAL HOCKEY CONFERENCE ICE HOCKEY OFFICIALS 11/14/2017 1,790.00 300 W R
350558 CAPITAL HOCKEY CONFERENCE ICE HOCKEY 11/14/2017 2,225.00 300 W R
350558 CAPITAL HOCKEY CONFERENCE ICE HOCKEY OFFICIALS 11/14/2017 1,280.00 300 w R
350559 OHSBVA VOLLEYBALL BOYS 11/14/2017 125.00 300 w w
350560 BENT TREE GOLF CLUB Boys Golf 11/14/2017 570.00 300 W R
350561 Brown, Heidi Football 11/14/2017 30.00 300 W w
350562 KAROUSIS, ANNA Football 11/14/2017 - 300 W Vv
350562 KAROUSIS, ANNA Football 11/14/2017 - 300 W \"
350563 Karousis, Sarantis Football 11/14/2017 30.00 300 w w
350564 LOWRY, BRETT Football 11/14/2017 30.00 300 Y w
350565 LOWRY, ALYSSA Football 11/14/2017 30.00 300 W w
350566 LOWER, BRIAN Football 11/14/2017 30.00 300 % R
350567 MANNGARD, ANNE MARIE Football 11/14/2017 30.00 300 Y w
350568 FISCHER, ERIK Football 11/14/2017 30.00 300 % w
350569 Noble, Chris Football 11/14/2017 30.00 300 % w
350570 SAFFELL, NICK Football 11/14/2017 30.00 300 % w
350571 Hope, Jessica Football 11/14/2017 51.00 300 w R
350572 HOLLINGSWORTH, LAURIE Football 11/14/2017 54.00 300 w R
350573 Boggs, Gregory Football Security 11/14/2017 108.00 300 w R
350574 BLAIR, BRIAN Football Security 11/14/2017 126.00 300 W R
350575 SCHAMBS, TIM Football Security 11/14/2017 126.00 300 W R
350576 MARTIN, ROBERT H. Football Security 11/14/2017 180.00 300 W R
350577 MARYSVILLE BUNSOLD MS Fees - Girls Basketball 11/14/2017 175.00 300 W R
350578 GAHANNA MIDDLE SCHOOL EAST Fees - Boys 11/14/2017 175.00 300 w R
350579 KILBOURNE MIDDLE SCHOOL Fees - Boys 11/14/2017 185.00 300 W R
350580 WESTERVILLE HERITAGE M.S. Fees - Girls Basketball 11/14/2017 175.00 300 W R
350581 HILLIARD DARBY HIGH SCHOOL Wrestling Entry Fees 11/14/2017 100.00 300 W R
350582 PLEASANT VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL Wrestling Entry Fees 11/14/2017 150.00 300 W R
350583 RIVER VALLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL Wrestling Entry Fees 11/14/2017 150.00 300 W w
350584 MT. VERNON CITY SCHOOLS Wrestling Entry Fees 11/14/2017 150.00 300 W R
350585 DUBLIN SELLS MIDDLE SCHOOL Boys Basketball Entry Fees 11/14/2017 200.00 300 W R
350586 HILLIARD CITY SCHOOLS Boys Basketball Entry Fees 11/14/2017 150.00 300 W R
350587 HILLIARD HERITAGE MIDDLE SCHOO Girls Basketball Entry Fees 11/14/2017 175.00 300 W R
350588 WESTERVILLE HERITAGE M.S. Girls Basketball Entry Fees 11/14/2017 175.00 300 W R
350589 CENTRAL DISTRICT ATHLETIC BD OHSAA Fees 11/14/2017 650.00 022 W R
350590 WEAVER, BRYAN OHSAA Gate Help 11/14/2017 25.00 022 W R
350591 Patton, Tyler OHSAA Gate Help 11/14/2017 60.00 022 W R
350592 TOMLINSON, JONATHAN OHSAA Gate Help 11/14/2017 100.00 022 W R
350593 Hope, Jessica OHSAA Gate Help 11/14/2017 40.00 022 Y R
350594 Brunke, William OHSAA Gate Help 11/14/2017 25.00 022 W R
350595 Miller, Michael OHSAA Gate Help 11/14/2017 25.00 022 W R
350596 WOLFE, JOHN Tournament workers/gate help 11/14/2017 95.00 022 w R
350597 SHONK, KELSEY Tournament workers/gate help 11/14/2017 50.00 022 w R
350598 GRIFFITHS, KRISTINE Tournament workers/gate help 11/14/2017 21.00 022 W R
350599 CHAMLIS, CINDY Tournament workers/gate help 11/14/2017 21.00 022 w W
350600 Eddy, Theresa Tournament workers/gate help 11/14/2017 25.00 022 w R
350601 Kinnaird, Jerred Tournament workers/gate help 11/14/2017 25.00 022 w R
350602 Henesy, Jonathan Tournament workers/gate help 11/14/2017 36.00 022 W R
350603 CENTRAL DISTRICT ATHLETIC BD OHSAA fees 11/14/2017 207.00 022 W R
350604 OLENTANGY HIGH SCHOOL OHSAA fees 11/14/2017 2.00 022 W R
350605 WOLFE, JOHN Tournament workers/gate help 11/14/2017 20.00 022 w R
350606 Robinson, Lillian Tournament workers/gate help 11/14/2017 30.00 022 w W
350607 Kinnaird, Jerred Tournament workers/gate help 11/14/2017 25.00 022 w R
350608 ZARLEY, ALLISON Tournament workers/gate help 11/14/2017 30.00 022 w R
350609 GRIFFITHS, KRISTINE Tournament workers/gate help 11/14/2017 30.00 022 W R
350610 Stephens, William B. Tournament workers/gate help 11/14/2017 50.00 022 w R
350611 D'AMATO, ROLAND Tournament workers/gate help 11/14/2017 75.00 022 w R
350612 OLENTANGY HIGH SCHOOL Tournament workers/gate help 11/14/2017 15.00 022 W R
350613 CENTRAL DISTRICT ATHLETIC BD OHSAA fees 11/14/2017 775.00 022 W R
350614 Riesterer, Kathy Tournament workers/gate help 11/14/2017 20.00 022 w R
350615 Stegman, Pat Tournament workers/gate help 11/14/2017 36.00 022 w R
350616 Henesy, Jonathan Tournament workers/gate help 11/14/2017 24.00 022 w R
350617 WOLFE, JOHN Tournament workers/gate help 11/14/2017 100.00 022 w R
350618 ZARLEY, ALLISON Tournament workers/gate help 11/14/2017 30.00 022 w R
350619 Stephens, William B. Tournament workers/gate help 11/14/2017 50.00 022 w R
350620 OLENTANGY HIGH SCHOOL OHSAA fees 11/14/2017 15.00 022 " R
350621 CENTRAL DISTRICT ATHLETIC BD OHSAA fees 11/14/2017 461.00 022 W R
350622 WOLFE, JOHN Tournament workers/gate help 11/14/2017 100.00 022 w R
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350623 ZARLEY, ALLISON Tournament workers/gate help 11/14/2017 37.50 022 w R
350624 SHONK, KELSEY Tournament workers/gate help 11/14/2017 62.50 022 w R
350625 Robinson, Lillian Tournament workers/gate help 11/14/2017 20.00 022 w W
350626 Kinnaird, Jerred Tournament workers/gate help 11/14/2017 18.00 022 w R
350627 EHRHARDT, LISA Tournament workers/gate help 11/14/2017 24.00 022 w R
350628 OLENTANGY HIGH SCHOOL Tournament workers/gate help 11/14/2017 13.00 022 W R
350629 CENTRAL DISTRICT ATHLETIC BD OHSAA fees 11/14/2017 398.00 022 w R
350630 SHONK, KELSEY Tournament workers/gate help 11/14/2017 37.50 022 w R
350631 Riesterer, Kathy Tournament workers/gate help 11/14/2017 30.00 022 w R
350632 WOLFE, JOHN Tournament workers/gate help 11/14/2017 125.00 022 w R
350633 DARAGONA, LISA Tournament workers/gate help 11/14/2017 30.00 022 w R
350634 ZARLEY, ALLISON Tournament workers/gate help 11/14/2017 30.00 022 w R
350635 OLENTANGY HIGH SCHOOL OHSAA fees 11/14/2017 22.50 022 w R
350636 CENTRAL DISTRICT ATHLETIC BD OHSAA fees 11/14/2017 1,041.00 022 w R
350637 TIKI LANES Misc. athletic fees 11/14/2017 110.00 300 w W
350637 TIKI LANES Misc. athletic fees 11/14/2017 - 300 w W
350638 Shellito, Nick FOOTBALL 11/14/2017 108.00 300 w R
350639 Lucas, Andy Football Security 11/14/2017 108.00 300 w R
350640 MEEKER, DARIN Gate Help 11/14/2017 100.00 022 w R
350640 MEEKER, DARIN Gate Help 11/14/2017 45.00 022 w R
350641 Carr, Jaclyn Gate Help 11/14/2017 55.00 022 W R
350641 Carr, Jaclyn Gate Help 11/14/2017 55.00 022 W R
350642 BURKE, LAUREN Gate Help 11/14/2017 25.00 022 w R
350643 BURKHART, THERESA Gate Help 11/14/2017 20.00 022 w W
350643 BURKHART, THERESA Gate Help 11/14/2017 20.00 022 w W
350644 LAFLAMME, MICHAEL Gate Help 11/14/2017 55.00 022 w W
350645 INMAN, HANNAH Gate Help 11/14/2017 30.00 022 w W
350646 OLENTANGY LIBERTY HIGH SCHOOL Athletic Fees 11/14/2017 200.00 022 w R
350646 OLENTANGY LIBERTY HIGH SCHOOL Athletic Fees 11/14/2017 200.00 022 w R
350647 OHIO HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC Athletic Fees 11/14/2017 14.00 022 w R
350647 OHIO HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC Athletic Fees 11/14/2017 327.00 022 w R
350648 INMAN, HANNAH Gate Help 11/14/2017 60.00 022 w W
350648 INMAN, HANNAH Gate Help 11/14/2017 40.00 022 w W
350649 Carr, Jaclyn Gate Help 11/14/2017 60.00 022 W R
350650 MEEKER, DARIN Gate Help 11/14/2017 35.00 022 w R
350650 MEEKER, DARIN Gate Help 11/14/2017 75.00 022 w R
350651 BURKHART, THERESA Gate Help 11/14/2017 25.00 022 w W
350651 BURKHART, THERESA Gate Help 11/14/2017 25.00 022 w W
350652 Palmer, Don Gate Help 11/14/2017 25.00 022 w R
350653 BURKE, LAUREN Gate Help 11/14/2017 25.00 022 w R
350654 TRAVOLI, ERIC Gate Help 11/14/2017 60.00 022 w R
350655 Clausing, Lisa M. Gate Help 11/14/2017 25.00 022 w W
350656 OLENTANGY LIBERTY HIGH SCHOOL Athletic Fees 11/14/2017 70.00 022 w R
350656 OLENTANGY LIBERTY HIGH SCHOOL Athletic Fees 11/14/2017 50.00 022 w R
350657 CENTRAL DISTRICT ATHLETIC BD Athletic Fees 11/14/2017 65.00 022 w R
350657 CENTRAL DISTRICT ATHLETIC BD Athletic Fees 11/14/2017 275.00 022 w R
350658 MEEKER, DARIN Gate Help 11/14/2017 75.00 022 w R
350658 MEEKER, DARIN Gate Help 11/14/2017 45.00 022 w R
350659 Carr, Jaclyn Gate Help 11/14/2017 60.00 022 W R
350660 BURKHART, THERESA Gate Help 11/14/2017 25.00 022 w W
350660 BURKHART, THERESA Gate Help 11/14/2017 25.00 022 w W
350661 GALCZAK, ELLEN Gate Help 11/14/2017 25.00 022 w R
350662 BODE, PAUL Gate Help 11/14/2017 20.00 022 w R
350663 LAFLAMME, MICHAEL Gate Help 11/14/2017 60.00 022 w W
350664 TRAVOLI, ERIC Gate Help 11/14/2017 60.00 022 w R
350665 BURKE, LAUREN Gate Help 11/14/2017 25.00 022 w R
350666 HOLBERT, MADISON Gate Help 11/14/2017 20.00 022 w R
350667 BODE, PAUL Gate Help 11/14/2017 20.00 022 w R
350668 OLENTANGY LIBERTY HIGH SCHOOL Athletic Fees 11/14/2017 70.00 022 w R
350668 OLENTANGY LIBERTY HIGH SCHOOL Athletic Fees 11/14/2017 20.00 022 w R
350669 CENTRAL DISTRICT ATHLETIC BD Athletic Fees 11/14/2017 796.00 022 w R
350669 CENTRAL DISTRICT ATHLETIC BD Athletic Fees 11/14/2017 2,217.00 022 w R
350670 Secure Transportation Company Transportation services for 11/15/2017 2,670.00 001 W R
350670 Secure Transportation Company Transportation services for 11/15/2017 2,400.00 001 W R
350670 Secure Transportation Company Transportation services for 11/15/2017 3,000.00 001 W R
350670 Secure Transportation Company Transportation services for 11/15/2017 1,353.00 001 W R
350670 Secure Transportation Company Transportation services for 11/15/2017 2,132.00 001 W R
350671 TRISTAR TRANSPORTATION Transportation Services for 11/15/2017 38,889.00 001 w R
350672 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 11/15/2017 (227.60) 001 w R
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350672 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 11/15/2017 57.72 001 w R
350672 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 11/15/2017 347.54 001 w R
350672 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 11/15/2017 151.47 001 w R
350672 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 11/15/2017 71.36 001 w R
350672 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 11/15/2017 (199.50) 001 w R
350672 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Repairs to transportation 11/15/2017 100.00 001 w R
350672 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 11/15/2017 160.51 001 w R
350672 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 11/15/2017 562.20 001 w R
350672 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 11/15/2017 704.39 001 w R
350672 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 11/15/2017 66.79 001 w R
350672 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 11/15/2017 282.60 001 w R
350672 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 11/15/2017 181.79 001 w R
350672 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 11/15/2017 200.97 001 w R
350672 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 11/15/2017 128.64 001 w R
350672 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 11/15/2017 192.96 001 w R
350672 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 11/15/2017 498.75 001 w R
350672 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 11/15/2017 266.85 001 w R
350672 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 11/15/2017 55.26 001 w R
350672 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 11/15/2017 287.79 001 w R
350672 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 11/15/2017 195.06 001 w R
350672 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 11/15/2017 (236.95) 001 w R
350672 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 11/15/2017 (55.26) 001 w R
350672 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 11/15/2017 24.48 001 w R
350672 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Repairs to transportation 11/15/2017 - 001 w R
350672 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 11/15/2017 155.95 001 w R
350672 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 11/15/2017 252.43 001 w R
350672 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 11/15/2017 463.31 001 w R
350672 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 11/15/2017 222.71 001 w R
350672 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 11/15/2017 226.90 001 w R
350672 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 11/15/2017 (169.41) 001 w R
350672 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 11/15/2017 1,025.48 001 w R
350672 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 11/15/2017 (399.00) 001 w R
350672 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Parts and supplies for 11/15/2017 211.76 001 w R
350672 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF OHIO Repairs to transportation 11/15/2017 - 001 w R
350673 Lakes, Golf & CC Swim Rental Fees 11/15/2017 7,440.00 300 w R
350674 Center for Responsive Schools, Registrations for conference 11/15/2017 398.00 001 w R
350675 HABITAT FOR HUMANITY INTL. HFH SPRING BREAK TRIP PROGRAM 11/15/2017 458.56 200 w R
350675 HABITAT FOR HUMANITY INTL. HFH SPRING BREAK TRIP PROGRAM 11/15/2017 21.44 200 w R
350676 REPUBLIC SERVICES #046 Maintenance 11/15/2017 446.26 001 w R
350676 REPUBLIC SERVICES #046 Maintenance 11/15/2017 441.88 001 w R
350677 FRONTIER NORTH INC. DISTRICT PHONE SERVICES 11/15/2017 4,209.50 001 w R
350677 FRONTIER NORTH INC. DISTRICT PHONE SERVICES 11/15/2017 125.24 001 w R
350678 PITNEY BOWES INC. FY17- POSTAGE MACHINES FOR 11/15/2017 1,158.00 001 w R
350679 MOVIE LICENSING USA SINGLE EVENT LICENSE ORDER 11/15/2017 172.00 200 w R
350680 KNAPE, LEANN DISTRICT MILEAGE 11/15/2017 6.96 001 w W
350681 DETILLIO, VINCENT DISTRICT MILEAGE 11/15/2017 47.94 001 w R
350682 Powers, Jacqueline DISTRICT MILEAGE 11/15/2017 56.09 001 w W
350683 COLE, HEATHER DISTRICT MILEAGE 11/15/2017 34,51 001 w R
350684 Ellison, Katherine DISTRICT MILEAGE 11/15/2017 6.47 001 w R
350685 ELKINS, ANTHONY DISTRICT MILEAGE 11/15/2017 74.42 001 w R
350686 LINSCOTT, ROSS DIRECTOR/SUPERVISORS 11/15/2017 180.43 001 w R
350687 GLADDEN, ALISSA SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST 11/15/2017 48.69 001 w W
350688 Perry, Kristi ENGLISH SCHOOL LANGUAGE 11/15/2017 54.04 001 w R
350689 RICHESON, KAREN ADAPTED PHYS ED 11/15/2017 44.41 001 w R
350690 MC ALLISTER, DIANE ENGLISH SCHOOL LANGUAGE 11/15/2017 103.26 001 W w
350691 McAllister, Sarah VI-B MILEAGE 11/15/2017 30.82 516 W R
350692 MURPH, DAN SC LIAISON 11/15/2017 250.06 001 W R
350693 Langley, Stephanie VI-B MILEAGE 11/15/2017 83.67 516 W R
350694 ALICE, AMANDA VI-B MILEAGE 11/15/2017 54.38 516 w R
350695 WALTERS, CYNTHIA CERTIFIED MILEAGE (TRAVELING 11/15/2017 15.25 001 w W
350696 SMITH, SAM CERTIFIED MILEAGE (TRAVELING 11/15/2017 79.18 001 w R
350697 UNDERMAN, ABBY CERTIFIED MILEAGE (TRAVELING 11/15/2017 58.85 001 w W
350698 Sodano. Michelle CERTIFIED MILEAGE (TRAVELING 11/15/2017 136.42 001 w R
350699 TAUB, KATIE CERTIFIED MILEAGE (TRAVELING 11/15/2017 67.17 001 w R
350700 SETTIPANI, TRACEY CERTIFIED MILEAGE (TRAVELING 11/15/2017 136.96 001 w R
350701 WEITTHOFF, TRAVIS CERTIFIED MILEAGE (TRAVELING 11/15/2017 130.75 001 w R
350702 Pruchnicki, Alison E. CERTIFIED MILEAGE (TRAVELING 11/15/2017 24.08 001 w R
350703 CORNETT, JAMES CERTIFIED MILEAGE (TRAVELING 11/15/2017 113.15 001 W R
350704 RICARD, MICHELLE CERTIFIED MILEAGE (TRAVELING 11/15/2017 48.15 001 W R
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350705 Fuchs, Samuel CERTIFIED MILEAGE (TRAVELING 11/15/2017 57.94 001 w R
350706 Dyess, Jessica CERTIFIED MILEAGE (TRAVELING 11/15/2017 9.36 001 w R
350707 GRIFFIN, CANDUN CERTIFIED MILEAGE (TRAVELING 11/15/2017 188.05 001 w R
350708 SABO, LINDA CERTIFIED MILEAGE (TRAVELING 11/15/2017 51.04 001 w R
350709 Williams, Vicki CERTIFIED MILEAGE (TRAVELING 11/15/2017 42.80 001 w W
350710 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Art Student Fees 11/15/2017 54.59 009 w R
350710 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. SUPPLIES JULY-SEPT 11/15/2017 110.92 001 w R
350710 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. CLASSROOM SUPPLIES/MATERIALS 11/15/2017 89.68 516 w R
350710 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 4th grade classroom supplies 11/15/2017 44.84 001 w R
350710 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Please see the attached Art 11/15/2017 9.42 009 w R
350710 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Please see the attached Art 11/15/2017 116.60 009 w R
350710 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Please see the attached Art 11/15/2017 1,016.31 009 w R
350710 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Please see the attached Art 11/15/2017 6.17 009 w R
350710 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Art supplies, see attached 11/15/2017 975.68 009 w R
350710 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Art supplies, see attached 11/15/2017 19.20 009 w R
350710 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 2nd Grade Common Core Supplies 11/15/2017 318.09 001 w R
350710 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 2nd Grade Common Core Supplies 11/15/2017 41.70 001 w R
350710 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. PLEASE SEE ATTACHED 11/15/2017 85.02 001 w R
350710 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. PLEASE SEE ATTACHED 11/15/2017 14.33 001 w R
350710 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Classroom supplies, see 11/15/2017 6.77 001 w R
350710 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Classroom supplies, see 11/15/2017 143.16 001 w R
350710 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. See attached list of 3rd grade 11/15/2017 8.44 009 w R
350710 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. See attached list of 3rd grade 11/15/2017 43.95 009 w R
350710 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. #1370732 Silver pencil 11/15/2017 346.75 001 w R
350710 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. #1401763 480 pk scented 11/15/2017 10.85 001 w R
350710 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. #089399 Marker dry erase fine 11/15/2017 21.56 001 w R
350710 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. ART SUPPLIES-SEE ATTACHES 11/15/2017 1,406.50 009 w R
350711 STAPLES ADVANTAGE TA-1 See attached 11/15/2017 7291 001 w R
350711 STAPLES ADVANTAGE TA-LD See attached 11/15/2017 36.60 001 w R
350711 STAPLES ADVANTAGE TA-LD See attached 11/15/2017 4.58 001 w R
350711 STAPLES ADVANTAGE TA-1 See attached 11/15/2017 7291 001 w R
350711 STAPLES ADVANTAGE TA-LD See attached 11/15/2017 36.60 001 w R
350711 STAPLES ADVANTAGE TA-LD See attached 11/15/2017 4.58 001 w R
350711 STAPLES ADVANTAGE PLEASE SEE ATTACHED 11/15/2017 137.42 001 w R
350711 STAPLES ADVANTAGE PLEASE SEE ATTACHED 11/15/2017 12.19 001 w R
350711 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Supply order for Kdg. 11/15/2017 30.99 001 w R
350711 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Supply order for Kdg. 11/15/2017 16.41 001 w R
350711 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Supply order for Kdg. 11/15/2017 3.63 001 w R
350711 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Supply order for Kdg. 11/15/2017 122.10 001 w R
350711 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Supply order for Kdg. 11/15/2017 8.99 001 w R
350711 STAPLES ADVANTAGE PRINCIPAL - OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/15/2017 297.70 001 w R
350711 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Please see the attached office 11/15/2017 178.32 001 w R
350711 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Please see the attached office 11/15/2017 9.14 001 w R
350711 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Please see the attached office 11/15/2017 (6.41) 001 w R
350711 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Please see the attached office 11/15/2017 203.96 001 w R
350711 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Please see the attached office 11/15/2017 18.69 001 w R
350711 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Staples Advantage 11/15/2017 31.39 001 w R
350711 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Staples Advantage 11/15/2017 67.66 001 w R
350711 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Staples Advantage 11/15/2017 37.84 001 w R
350711 STAPLES ADVANTAGE SCIENCE SUPPLIES--PLEASE SEE 11/15/2017 194.37 009 w R
350712 SIGN AFFECTS LIMITED Banner 3' x 8" with grommets. 11/15/2017 147.40 018 w R
350713 LAERDAL MEDICAL CORPORATION 152401 MANIKIN WIPES (PKG 11/15/2017 204.00 009 w R
350713 LAERDAL MEDICAL CORPORATION SHIPPING 11/15/2017 9.84 009 w R
350714 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/15/2017 1,498.55 516 w R
350714 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/15/2017 2,388.00 516 w R
350714 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/15/2017 4,090.99 516 w R
350714 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS Title | Instruction Supplies - 11/15/2017 437.98 572 w R
350714 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS BUILDING MATH SKILLS WRITE & 11/15/2017 59.98 001 w R
350714 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS SHIPPING / HANDLING 11/15/2017 9.00 001 w R
350715 LAWRENSEN, VALERIE Reimbursement for expenses for 11/15/2017 21.40 001 w W
350716 LEXIA LEARNING SOFTWARE Lexia Reading Core5 student 11/15/2017 1,800.00 018 w R
350717 LIBERTY AWARDS & ENGRAVING Winter Awards 11/15/2017 70.50 300 w R
350718 LOTH, INC. OEF Grant - Elizabeth Waltz 11/15/2017 1,491.00 019 w R
350719 Mason, Cindy Mileage reimbursement for use 11/15/2017 116.12 001 w R
350720 McMURRY, PEGGY Mileage and Expenses-Peggy: 11/15/2017 69.55 001 Y R
350721 MINUTEMAN PRESS PRINTING OCT-DEC 11/15/2017 798.13 200 w R
350722 Morton Salt, Inc. 2017/18 Road Salt D/W 11/15/2017 2,769.80 001 w R
350722 Morton Salt, Inc. 2017/18 Road Salt D/W 11/15/2017 1,347.50 001 w R
350722 Morton Salt, Inc. 2017/18 Road Salt D/W 11/15/2017 2,736.80 001 w R
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350722 Morton Salt, Inc. 2017/18 Road Salt D/W 11/15/2017 1,322.75 001 w R
350723 Morycz, Sarah REIMBURSEMENT FOR LAB SUPPLIES 11/15/2017 83.92 009 w W
350724 MACKIN EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES PLEASE SEE ATTACHED 11/15/2017 306.52 001 w R
350724 MACKIN EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES PLEASE SEE ATTACHED 11/15/2017 121.70 001 w R
350725 MC DANIELS, JOSH REIMBURSEMENT - CANDY FOR KIDS 11/15/2017 29.98 018 w R
350726 NEW ALBANY SCIENCE OLYMPIAD REGISTRATION FOR NEW ALBANY 11/15/2017 170.00 200 w R
350726 NEW ALBANY SCIENCE OLYMPIAD REGISTRATION FOR NEW ALBANY 11/15/2017 255.00 200 w R
350727 OAKHAVEN GOLF CLUB Girls golf green fees 11/15/2017 1,260.00 300 w R
350727 OAKHAVEN GOLF CLUB Boys golf green fees 11/15/2017 2,480.00 300 w R
350727 OAKHAVEN GOLF CLUB Girls golf green fees 11/15/2017 1,288.00 300 w R
350728 OHIO DECA OHIO DECA FALL LEADERSHIP 11/15/2017 1,470.00 300 w R
350729 Parallax Inc. 28333 Scribler 3 (s3) 11/15/2017 2,864.00 019 w R
350729 Parallax Inc. discount 11/15/2017 (464.16) 019 W R
350729 Parallax Inc. shipping 11/15/2017 72.76 019 w R
350730 Pegkd, LLC Educational Services for IEP 11/15/2017 450.00 001 Y R
350730 Pegkd, LLC Educational Services for IEP 11/15/2017 1,200.00 001 W R
350730 Pegkd, LLC Educational Services for IEP 11/15/2017 975.00 001 w R
350730 Pegkd, LLC Educational Services for IEP 11/15/2017 2,100.00 001 " R
350731 PEPSI COLA BOTTLING CO. SUPPLIES OCT-DEC 11/15/2017 591.35 300 w R
350731 PEPSI COLA BOTTLING CO. SCHOOL STORE OPEN PO FOR 11/15/2017 178.00 300 w R
350732 PIONEER MANUFACTURING Werestling supplies 11/15/2017 1,001.90 300 w R
350733 PORTA KLEEN Unit at tennis courts from 11/15/2017 60.71 300 w R
350734 PROFORMA-ALLPRINT SOURCE #1000 Notice of Detention 11/15/2017 108.20 001 w R
350734 PROFORMA-ALLPRINT SOURCE Shipping 11/15/2017 12.92 001 w R
350735 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE High School #4- Professional 11/15/2017 6,930.90 004 w R
350736 NEFF COMPANY Championship banners 11/15/2017 165.98 300 w R
350737 REALLY GOOD STUFF PAPER PAL POCKET CHART (6) 11/15/2017 101.94 001 w R
350737 REALLY GOOD STUFF SHIPPING / HANDLING 11/15/2017 9.17 001 w R
350737 REALLY GOOD STUFF PHONICS CLIPS & CARDS KIT 11/15/2017 71.96 001 w R
350737 REALLY GOOD STUFF SHIPPING / HANDLING 11/15/2017 8.95 001 w R
350737 REALLY GOOD STUFF Set 1 Dice games 11/15/2017 46.08 001 w R
350737 REALLY GOOD STUFF Number line dry erase boards 11/15/2017 63.33 001 w R
350737 REALLY GOOD STUFF Shipping 11/15/2017 9.85 001 w R
350738 HILLIARD CITY SCHOOLS HR New Hire Records Requests, 11/15/2017 16.30 001 w R
350739 REHAB MART PADDED VESTIBULAR STAIR STEP 11/15/2017 428.60 516 w R
350740 Riddell All American Football supplies 11/15/2017 207.55 300 w R
350740 Riddell All American SHOULDER PAD & HELMET 11/15/2017 8,392.37 300 w R
350741 ROSCOE, JACLYN Open Jul-Sep 11/15/2017 61.10 001 w R
350742 Sauer, Lauren Reimbursement for expenses for 11/15/2017 50.00 001 Y R
350743 SCHOLASTIC SCHOLASTIC ACTION MAGAZINE FOR 11/15/2017 104.39 018 w R
350743 SCHOLASTIC THE NEW YORK TIMES UPFRONT 11/15/2017 329.67 001 w R
350744 SCHOLASTIC READING COUNTS! Storyworks Jr subscription 11/15/2017 1,375.60 009 w R
350744 SCHOLASTIC READING COUNTS! Shipping/handling 11/15/2017 137.56 009 w R
350745 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Scholastic New 5/6 edition 11/15/2017 90.75 009 w R
350746 SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY HIGH SCHOOL - TEACHING AIDS 11/15/2017 302.40 001 w R
350746 SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY 21313 Large Vinyl Powderfree 11/15/2017 344.74 001 w R
350746 SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY Advil Tablets 200mg 100's 11/15/2017 15.77 001 w R
350746 SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY Tylenol Extra Strength Caplets 11/15/2017 20.54 001 W R
350746 SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY 15% discount and FREE Shipping 11/15/2017 - 001 w R
350746 SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY 21325 VINYL PREMIUM MED GLOVES 11/15/2017 31.88 001 w R
350746 SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY HL21601 KLEENEX TISSUES 11/15/2017 152.49 001 w R
350746 SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY HL32186 COVERLET BANDAGES 11/15/2017 46.67 001 w R
350746 SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY 21325 VINYL PREMIUM GLOVES MED 11/15/2017 39.85 001 w R
350746 SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY 21327 VINYL PREIMIUM LG GLOVES 11/15/2017 39.85 001 w R
350746 SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY HL49007 STING RELIEF 11/15/2017 2.64 001 w R
350746 SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY 15% DISCOUNT PER MIKE KLEIN 11/15/2017 5.95 001 w R
350746 SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY (AX49143) Sting relief swabs 11/15/2017 12.30 001 w R
350746 SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY 15% Discount 11/15/2017 5.95 001 w R
350746 SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY Office supplies: 11/15/2017 67.00 001 w R
350746 SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY 15% Discount 11/15/2017 (10.05) 001 w R
350746 SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY 11/15/2017 180.00 300 w R
350747 SHANAHAN, CHRYSTAL FORT ORANGE - MILEAGE 11/15/2017 37.40 300 w R
350748 SIGN MASTER, INC. Banner Updates 11/15/2017 22.60 300 w R
350749 SLAVINSKI, JOHN Athletic leadership sessions 11/15/2017 300.00 300 w R
350750 SOCCER PLUS, INC. Boys soccer supplies 11/15/2017 66.00 300 w R
350751 SOUTHPAW ENTERPRISES SCOOTER BOARD BACKREST & 11/15/2017 376.16 516 w R
350751 SOUTHPAW ENTERPRISES SCOOTER BOARD BACKREST & 11/15/2017 187.00 516 w R
350752 SPORTS IMPORTS VOLLEYBALL FLOOR SLEEVE & 11/15/2017 1,870.00 300 w R
350753 S & S WORLDWIDE CLASSROOM SUPPLIES FOR IEP 11/15/2017 454.24 516 w R
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350754 STANDERWICK, TARN ACCOMPANIMENT SERVICES 11/15/2017 200.00 001 w R
350755 STANTON'S SHEET MUSIC 130 11/15/2017 611.99 009 w R
350755 STANTON'S SHEET MUSIC BOOKS 11/15/2017 38.01 018 w R
350756 Sterling Paper Co. Supreme white 8.5x11 paper 11/15/2017 2,701.00 001 W R
350756 Sterling Paper Co. 8.5x11 Boise x9000 paper 11/15/2017 3,166.00 001 W R
350756 Sterling Paper Co. SUPREME/OFP11 8.5x11 paper 11/15/2017 1,755.30 001 w R
350757 SUPERCAT ENTERPRISES STUDENT FEES - HEALTH/PE 11/15/2017 - 009 w R
350757 SUPERCAT ENTERPRISES OLHS 11/15/2017 60.00 009 w R
350757 SUPERCAT ENTERPRISES OHS 11/15/2017 80.00 009 w R
350758 2 HORSE APPAREL LLC POWDER PUFF T-SHIRTS 11/15/2017 656.70 300 w R
350759 TEACHER'S CURRICULUM History Alive Subscription for 11/15/2017 1,088.00 001 w R
350760 TIME FOR KIDS See attached order form for 11/15/2017 440.55 009 w R
350761 Tobii Dynavox LLC BOARD MAKER ONLINE 11/15/2017 1,638.71 516 w R
350762 TOM SEXTON & ASSOCIATES Vin-Tak Tackboard with 11/15/2017 136.00 001 w R
350762 TOM SEXTON & ASSOCIATES Shipping/Handling 11/15/2017 180.00 001 w R
350762 TOM SEXTON & ASSOCIATES OEF Grant - Christine Snivley 11/15/2017 3,000.00 019 w R
350762 TOM SEXTON & ASSOCIATES -OEF Grant - Christine Snivley 11/15/2017 3,880.00 018 w R
350762 TOM SEXTON & ASSOCIATES HON HMVR_2460G-NS.N.D.D.C.T1 11/15/2017 4,664.00 001 w R
350762 TOM SEXTON & ASSOCIATES Shipping , Delivery and 11/15/2017 360.00 001 w R
350763 UPS UPS OCT-DEC 11/15/2017 53.44 001 w R
350764 VENTURE PUBLISHING PREPARING FOR THE CALCULUS 11/15/2017 1,692.00 009 w R
350764 VENTURE PUBLISHING PREPARING FOR THE CALCULUS 11/15/2017 1,099.80 009 w R
350765 VIP REHABILITATION SERVICES VI & ORIENTATION AND MOBILITY 11/15/2017 9,875.00 516 w R
350766 WOLFE, JAY Mileage reimbursement 11/15/2017 93.09 300 w R
350767 WILSON LANGUAGE TRAINING MAFTL1 - Magnetic Letter Tiles 11/15/2017 210.00 001 w R
350767 WILSON LANGUAGE TRAINING Shipping and Handling 11/15/2017 16.80 001 w R
350768 Weaver, Bryan Fall Mileage 11/15/2017 365.67 300 w R
350769 WEST MUSIC COMPANY #304804 Kala Watermelon Pale 11/15/2017 159.96 018 w R
350770 WILLIAMS, RALPH Reimbursement for fuel 11/15/2017 20.00 001 w R
350771 WILSON LANGUAGE TRAINING Alphabet Wall Strip SKU 11/15/2017 20.00 001 w R
350771 WILSON LANGUAGE TRAINING S/H 11/15/2017 8.00 001 w R
350772 WRIGHT, RANDALL MEETING AND MILEAGE 11/15/2017 256.40 001 w R
350773 WOODWORKER'S SUPPLY, INC. STUDENT FEES - INDUSTRIAL 11/15/2017 84.58 009 w R
350773 WOODWORKER'S SUPPLY, INC. Estimated Shipping/Handling 11/15/2017 12.95 009 w R
350774 YMCA STUDENT FEES - HEALTH/PE 11/15/2017 10.00 009 w R
350774 YMCA OLHS 11/15/2017 10.00 009 w R
350774 YMCA OHS 11/15/2017 40.00 009 w R
350775 WARFIELD, BILL Q1 MILEAGE 11/15/2017 525.37 001 w W
350776 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER Electricity July to Dec 2017 11/15/2017 66.11 001 w R
350776 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER West Bus/Maintenance Compound 11/15/2017 18.13 001 w R
350776 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER Wyandot Run 11/15/2017 7,622.16 001 w R
350776 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER Alum Creek 11/15/2017 7,167.80 001 w R
350776 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER Scioto Ridge 11/15/2017 6,611.60 001 w R
350776 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER Arrowhead 11/15/2017 5,887.74 001 w R
350776 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER Oak Creek 11/15/2017 6,416.18 001 w R
350776 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER Tyler Run 11/15/2017 7,028.19 001 w R
350776 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER Walnut Creek 11/15/2017 6,951.37 001 w R
350776 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER Indian Springs 11/15/2017 12.43 001 w R
350776 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER Olentangy Meadows 11/15/2017 7,068.46 001 w R
350776 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER Cheshire 11/15/2017 5,652.36 001 w R
350776 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER Heritage 11/15/2017 5,656.38 001 w R
350776 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER Shanahan Middle 11/15/2017 19,430.80 001 w R
350776 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER Liberty Middle 11/15/2017 13,607.40 001 w R
350776 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER Orange Middle 11/15/2017 12,408.27 001 w R
350776 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER Olentangy High School 11/15/2017 5,183.81 001 w R
350776 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER Olentangy Academy 11/15/2017 1,853.42 001 w R
350776 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER Olentangy Administrative 11/15/2017 4,840.85 001 w R
350776 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER Food Service D/W 11/15/2017 2,554.68 006 w R
350776 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER BERLIN HS 11/15/2017 12,020.66 004 w R
350777 CITY OF COLUMBUS, TREASURER OMES Water and Sewer 11/15/2017 1,624.56 001 w R
350777 CITY OF COLUMBUS, TREASURER Food Service Water OMES 11/15/2017 50.24 006 w R
350778 DELAWARE CO. REG. SEWER DIST. July-Dec 2017 11/15/2017 373.44 001 w R
350778 DELAWARE CO. REG. SEWER DIST. Wyandot Run 11/15/2017 1,477.06 001 w R
350778 DELAWARE CO. REG. SEWER DIST. Alum Creek 11/15/2017 1,481.76 001 w R
350778 DELAWARE CO. REG. SEWER DIST. Scioto Ridge 11/15/2017 1,949.93 001 w R
350778 DELAWARE CO. REG. SEWER DIST. Arrowhead Elementary 11/15/2017 1,583.97 001 w R
350778 DELAWARE CO. REG. SEWER DIST. Oak Creek 11/15/2017 1,461.98 001 w R
350778 DELAWARE CO. REG. SEWER DIST. Tyler Run 11/15/2017 1,461.98 001 w R
350778 DELAWARE CO. REG. SEWER DIST. Walnut Creek 11/15/2017 1,583.97 001 w R
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350778 DELAWARE CO. REG. SEWER DIST. Indian Springs 11/15/2017 1,583.97 001 w R
350778 DELAWARE CO. REG. SEWER DIST. Glen Oak 11/15/2017 1,583.97 001 w R
350778 DELAWARE CO. REG. SEWER DIST. Liberty Tree 11/15/2017 1,583.97 001 w R
350778 DELAWARE CO. REG. SEWER DIST. Johnnycake Corners 11/15/2017 1,583.04 001 w R
350778 DELAWARE CO. REG. SEWER DIST. Freedom Trail 11/15/2017 1,089.50 001 w R
350778 DELAWARE CO. REG. SEWER DIST. Cheshire Elementary 11/15/2017 1,089.50 001 w R
350778 DELAWARE CO. REG. SEWER DIST. Heritage Elementary 11/15/2017 1,089.50 001 w R
350778 DELAWARE CO. REG. SEWER DIST. Shanahan Middle 11/15/2017 2,216.52 001 w R
350778 DELAWARE CO. REG. SEWER DIST. Liberty Middle 11/15/2017 2,239.14 001 w R
350778 DELAWARE CO. REG. SEWER DIST. Orange Middle 11/15/2017 2,193.91 001 w R
350778 DELAWARE CO. REG. SEWER DIST. Hyatts Middle 11/15/2017 2,239.14 001 w R
350778 DELAWARE CO. REG. SEWER DIST. Berkshire Middle 11/15/2017 1,648.94 001 w R
350778 DELAWARE CO. REG. SEWER DIST. Olentangy High School 11/15/2017 3,447.09 001 w R
350778 DELAWARE CO. REG. SEWER DIST. Liberty High School 11/15/2017 3,980.28 001 w R
350778 DELAWARE CO. REG. SEWER DIST. Orange High School 11/15/2017 3,980.28 001 w R
350778 DELAWARE CO. REG. SEWER DIST. Olentangy Academy 11/15/2017 349.44 001 w R
350778 DELAWARE CO. REG. SEWER DIST. Olentangy Administrative 11/15/2017 366.72 001 w R
350778 DELAWARE CO. REG. SEWER DIST. Food Services D/W 11/15/2017 931.88 006 w R
350778 DELAWARE CO. REG. SEWER DIST. EAST BUS 11/15/2017 631.68 001 w R
350779 US BANCORP EQUIPMENT DISTRICT COPIER LEASES 11/15/2017 363.44 001 w R
350780 MEYER, CARLA Mileage for Oct.-Dec., 2017 11/15/2017 158.90 006 w R
350781 RTJ RESTAURANTS, LLC Food/ACE Oct. - Dec., 2017 11/15/2017 391.95 006 w R
350781 RTJ RESTAURANTS, LLC AES 11/15/2017 372.50 006 w R
350781 RTJ RESTAURANTS, LLC OCE 11/15/2017 484.25 006 w R
350781 RTJ RESTAURANTS, LLC OME 11/15/2017 461.25 006 w R
350781 RTJ RESTAURANTS, LLC FTE 11/15/2017 432.10 006 w R
350781 RTJ RESTAURANTS, LLC CES 11/15/2017 500.80 006 w R
350781 RTJ RESTAURANTS, LLC HES 11/15/2017 528.95 006 w R
350782 PALO, MICHELE Mileage for Oct.-Dec., 2017 11/15/2017 182.60 006 w R
350783 Rightway Food Service Food/WRE Oct. - Dec., 2017 11/15/2017 312.18 006 W R
350783 Rightway Food Service Food/ACE 11/15/2017 252.83 006 w R
350783 Rightway Food Service Food/SRE 11/15/2017 290.37 006 w R
350783 Rightway Food Service Food/AES 11/15/2017 541.10 006 w R
350783 Rightway Food Service Food/OCE 11/15/2017 265.43 006 w R
350783 Rightway Food Service Food/TRE 11/15/2017 528.12 006 w R
350783 Rightway Food Service Food/WCE 11/15/2017 294.83 006 w R
350783 Rightway Food Service Food/ISE 11/15/2017 606.51 006 w R
350783 Rightway Food Service Food/OME 11/15/2017 813.27 006 w R
350783 Rightway Food Service Food/LTE 11/15/2017 306.43 006 w R
350783 Rightway Food Service Food/ICE 11/15/2017 415.60 006 w R
350783 Rightway Food Service Food/FTE 11/15/2017 589.20 006 w R
350783 Rightway Food Service Food/CES 11/15/2017 323.56 006 w R
350783 Rightway Food Service Food/HES 11/15/2017 545.20 006 w R
350783 Rightway Food Service Food/SMS 11/15/2017 1,695.08 006 w R
350783 Rightway Food Service Food/LMS 11/15/2017 661.81 006 w R
350783 Rightway Food Service Food/OMS 11/15/2017 975.33 006 w R
350783 Rightway Food Service Food/HMS 11/15/2017 621.71 006 w R
350783 Rightway Food Service Food/BMS 11/15/2017 791.98 006 w R
350783 Rightway Food Service Food/OHS 11/15/2017 246.11 006 w R
350783 Rightway Food Service Food/LHS 11/15/2017 1,523.23 006 w R
350783 Rightway Food Service Food/OOHS 11/15/2017 954.05 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/WRE Oct. -Dec., 2017 11/15/2017 110.48 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/WRE Oct. -Dec., 2017 11/15/2017 261.09 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/ACE 11/15/2017 167.54 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/SRE 11/15/2017 110.69 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/AES 11/15/2017 142.20 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/AES 11/15/2017 173.65 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/AES 11/15/2017 95.29 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/OCE 11/15/2017 232.64 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/OCE 11/15/2017 101.88 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/WCE 11/15/2017 165.53 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/WCE 11/15/2017 130.71 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/ISE 11/15/2017 147.56 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/GOE 11/15/2017 112.62 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/OME 11/15/2017 113.03 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/OME 11/15/2017 178.85 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/LTE 11/15/2017 125.37 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/LTE 11/15/2017 164.97 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/ICE 11/15/2017 387.44 006 w R
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350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/FTE 11/15/2017 106.67 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/FTE 11/15/2017 207.66 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/FTE 11/15/2017 128.54 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/CES 11/15/2017 184.86 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/HES 11/15/2017 107.01 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/HES 11/15/2017 100.32 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/SMS 11/15/2017 345.50 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/SMS 11/15/2017 313.32 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/SMS 11/15/2017 240.86 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/SMS 11/15/2017 278.56 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/SMS 11/15/2017 261.26 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/LMS 11/15/2017 110.78 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/LMS 11/15/2017 135.72 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/LMS 11/15/2017 126.42 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/LMS 11/15/2017 155.91 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/OMS 11/15/2017 108.77 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/OMS 11/15/2017 144.23 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/OMS 11/15/2017 106.10 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/OMS 11/15/2017 163.09 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/OMS 11/15/2017 123.69 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/HMS 11/15/2017 217.84 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/HMS 11/15/2017 255.45 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/HMS 11/15/2017 103.10 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/HMS 11/15/2017 298.49 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/HMS 11/15/2017 169.29 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/BMS 11/15/2017 187.40 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/BMS 11/15/2017 102.75 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/BMS 11/15/2017 240.92 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/OHS 11/15/2017 127.57 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/OHS 11/15/2017 167.22 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/OHS 11/15/2017 78.00 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/OHS 11/15/2017 (56.96) 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/LHS 11/15/2017 121.12 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/LHS 11/15/2017 195.56 006 w R
350784 ICE CREAM SPECIALTIES & BAKERY Food/OOHS 11/15/2017 259.35 006 w R
350785 PIZZA HUT Food/WRE Oct. - Dec., 2017 11/15/2017 343.00 006 w R
350785 PIZZA HUT ACE 11/15/2017 364.00 006 W R
350785 PIZZA HUT SRE 11/15/2017 350.00 006 W R
350785 PIZZA HUT OCE 11/15/2017 476.00 006 w R
350785 PIZZA HUT WCE 11/15/2017 455.00 006 w R
350785 PIZZA HUT ISE 11/15/2017 406.00 006 w R
350785 PIZZA HUT GOE 11/15/2017 392.00 006 w R
350785 PIZZA HUT OME 11/15/2017 399.00 006 w R
350785 PIZZA HUT LTE 11/15/2017 350.00 006 w R
350785 PIZZA HUT JCE 11/15/2017 462.00 006 w R
350785 PIZZA HUT HES 11/15/2017 469.00 006 w R
350785 PIZZA HUT SMS 11/15/2017 343.00 006 W R
350785 PIZZA HUT SMS 11/15/2017 350.00 006 W R
350785 PIZZA HUT SMS 11/15/2017 350.00 006 W R
350785 PIZZA HUT LMS 11/15/2017 357.00 006 W R
350785 PIZZA HUT LMS 11/15/2017 315.00 006 W R
350785 PIZZA HUT LMS 11/15/2017 315.00 006 W R
350785 PIZZA HUT oMmSs 11/15/2017 371.00 006 W R
350785 PIZZA HUT oMmS 11/15/2017 238.00 006 W R
350785 PIZZA HUT oMmS 11/15/2017 329.00 006 W R
350785 PIZZA HUT HMS 11/15/2017 420.00 006 W R
350785 PIZZA HUT HMS 11/15/2017 294.00 006 W R
350785 PIZZA HUT HMS 11/15/2017 392.00 006 W R
350785 PIZZA HUT BMS 11/15/2017 294.00 006 w R
350785 PIZZA HUT BMS 11/15/2017 322.00 006 w R
350785 PIZZA HUT OHS 11/15/2017 476.00 006 w R
350785 PIZZA HUT OHS 11/15/2017 462.00 006 w R
350785 PIZZA HUT OHS 11/15/2017 441.00 006 w R
350785 PIZZA HUT OHS 11/15/2017 427.00 006 w R
350785 PIZZA HUT OHS 11/15/2017 406.00 006 w R
350785 PIZZA HUT LHS 11/15/2017 420.00 006 w R
350785 PIZZA HUT LHS 11/15/2017 532.00 006 W R
350785 PIZZA HUT LHS 11/15/2017 392.00 006 W R
350785 PIZZA HUT LHS 11/15/2017 448.00 006 W R



EX. A..a ~ January 25, 2018

Page 35 of 55
OLENTANGY LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
CHECK REGISTER DETAIL
NOVEMBER 2017
Original
Check Item Item
Number Vendor Description Date Amount Fund Status Status
350785 PIZZA HUT LHS 11/15/2017 406.00 006 w R
350785 PIZZA HUT OOHS 11/15/2017 238.00 006 w R
350785 PIZZA HUT OOHS 11/15/2017 196.00 006 w R
350785 PIZZA HUT OOHS 11/15/2017 203.00 006 w R
350785 PIZZA HUT OOHS 11/15/2017 231.00 006 w R
350785 PIZZA HUT OOHS 11/15/2017 231.00 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/WRE Oct. - Dec., 2017 11/15/2017 233.04 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/WRE Oct. - Dec., 2017 11/15/2017 204.66 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/WRE Oct. - Dec., 2017 11/15/2017 240.12 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/WRE Oct. - Dec., 2017 11/15/2017 217.66 006 W R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/ACE 11/15/2017 214.66 006 W R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/ACE 11/15/2017 194.92 006 W R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/ACE 11/15/2017 200.83 006 W R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/ACE 11/15/2017 247.73 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/SRE 11/15/2017 212.99 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/SRE 11/15/2017 185.07 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/SRE 11/15/2017 195.80 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/SRE 11/15/2017 213.43 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/AES 11/15/2017 (105.88) 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/AES 11/15/2017 215.63 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/AES 11/15/2017 227.99 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/AES 11/15/2017 258.86 006 W R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/AES 11/15/2017 94.29 006 W R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/OCE 11/15/2017 380.18 006 W R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/OCE 11/15/2017 351.92 006 W R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/OCE 11/15/2017 314.69 006 W R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/OCE 11/15/2017 357.05 006 W R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/TRE 11/15/2017 216.07 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/TRE 11/15/2017 206.41 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/TRE 11/15/2017 175.06 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/TRE 11/15/2017 218.77 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/WCE 11/15/2017 241.09 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/WCE 11/15/2017 182.26 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/WCE 11/15/2017 260.40 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/WCE 11/15/2017 232.15 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/WCE 11/15/2017 97.91 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/ISE 11/15/2017 192.36 006 W R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/ISE 11/15/2017 166.04 006 W R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/ISE 11/15/2017 182.44 006 W R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/ISE 11/15/2017 189.35 006 W R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/GOE 11/15/2017 334.35 006 W R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/GOE 11/15/2017 302.10 006 W R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/GOE 11/15/2017 300.01 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/GOE 11/15/2017 284.02 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/OME 11/15/2017 273.15 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/OME 11/15/2017 197.76 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/OME 11/15/2017 292.81 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/OME 11/15/2017 332.37 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/OME 11/15/2017 117.12 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/LTE 11/15/2017 187.02 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/LTE 11/15/2017 146.37 006 W R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/LTE 11/15/2017 177.96 006 W R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/LTE 11/15/2017 200.87 006 W R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/ICE 11/15/2017 361.47 006 W R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/ICE 11/15/2017 301.93 006 W R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/ICE 11/15/2017 350.84 006 W R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/ICE 11/15/2017 357.29 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/ICE 11/15/2017 152.63 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/FTE 11/15/2017 263.50 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/FTE 11/15/2017 173.83 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/FTE 11/15/2017 251.78 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/FTE 11/15/2017 236.74 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/FTE 11/15/2017 107.20 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/CES 11/15/2017 307.70 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/CES 11/15/2017 243.55 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/CES 11/15/2017 303.51 006 W R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/CES 11/15/2017 280.27 006 W R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/CES 11/15/2017 116.77 006 W R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/HES 11/15/2017 302.20 006 W R
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350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/HES 11/15/2017 210.79 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/HES 11/15/2017 335.91 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/HES 11/15/2017 306.55 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/HES 11/15/2017 148.89 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/SMS 11/15/2017 372.49 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/SMS 11/15/2017 330.00 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/SMS 11/15/2017 350.47 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/SMS 11/15/2017 348.47 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/SMS 11/15/2017 196.45 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/LMS 11/15/2017 283.16 006 W R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/LMS 11/15/2017 261.65 006 W R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/LMS 11/15/2017 247.83 006 W R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/LMS 11/15/2017 242.34 006 W R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/OMS 11/15/2017 399.47 006 W R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/OMS 11/15/2017 281.90 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/OMS 11/15/2017 399.46 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/OMS 11/15/2017 360.13 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/OMS 11/15/2017 145.82 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/HMS 11/15/2017 205.11 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/HMS 11/15/2017 191.84 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/HMS 11/15/2017 113.84 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/HMS 11/15/2017 195.45 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/BMS 11/15/2017 214.68 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/BMS 11/15/2017 216.81 006 W R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/BMS 11/15/2017 157.34 006 W R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/BMS 11/15/2017 226.96 006 W R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/BMS 11/15/2017 119.26 006 W R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/OHS 11/15/2017 525.78 006 W R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/OHS 11/15/2017 415.16 006 W R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/OHS 11/15/2017 492.71 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/OHS 11/15/2017 485.14 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/OHS 11/15/2017 232.82 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/LHS 11/15/2017 567.25 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/LHS 11/15/2017 484.76 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/LHS 11/15/2017 462.04 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/LHS 11/15/2017 548.38 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/OOHS 11/15/2017 563.12 006 w R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/OOHS 11/15/2017 572.49 006 W R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/OOHS 11/15/2017 553.85 006 W R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/OOHS 11/15/2017 657.04 006 W R
350786 UNITED DAIRY, INC. Food/OOHS 11/15/2017 250.60 006 W R
350787 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Food/WRE Oct. - Dec., 2017 11/15/2017 2,901.79 006 W R
350787 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Non Food/WRE Oct. - Dec., 2017 11/15/2017 344.00 006 w R
350787 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Food/ACE 11/15/2017 2,895.26 006 w R
350787 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Non Food/ACE 11/15/2017 280.40 006 w R
350787 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Food/SRE 11/15/2017 2,606.88 006 w R
350787 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Non Food/SRE 11/15/2017 154.14 006 w R
350787 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Food/AES 11/15/2017 3,633.79 006 w R
350787 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Non Food/AES 11/15/2017 215.58 006 w R
350787 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Food/OCE 11/15/2017 5,045.16 006 w R
350787 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Non Food/OCE 11/15/2017 463.85 006 w R
350787 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Food/TRE 11/15/2017 3,676.47 006 W R
350787 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Non Food/TRE 11/15/2017 252.49 006 W R
350787 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Food/WCE 11/15/2017 3,405.87 006 W R
350787 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Non Food/WCE 11/15/2017 558.42 006 w R
350787 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Food/ISE 11/15/2017 3,667.02 006 w R
350787 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Non Food/ISE 11/15/2017 288.90 006 w R
350787 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Food/GOE 11/15/2017 3,087.16 006 w R
350787 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Non Food/GOE 11/15/2017 195.00 006 w R
350787 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Food/OME 11/15/2017 3,591.54 006 w R
350787 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Non Food/OME 11/15/2017 205.96 006 w R
350787 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Food/LTE 11/15/2017 2,309.78 006 w R
350787 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Non Food/LTE 11/15/2017 160.99 006 w R
350787 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Food/ICE 11/15/2017 4,579.86 006 W R
350787 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Non Food/JCE 11/15/2017 251.06 006 W R
350787 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Food/FTE 11/15/2017 3,222.25 006 W R
350787 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Non Food/FTE 11/15/2017 221.64 006 W R
350787 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Food/CES 11/15/2017 3,806.76 006 w R
350787 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Non Food/CES 11/15/2017 332.40 006 w R
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350787 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Food/HES 11/15/2017 4,862.13 006 w R
350787 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Non Food/HES 11/15/2017 217.77 006 w R
350787 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Food/SMS 11/15/2017 14,742.20 006 w R
350787 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Non Food/SMS 11/15/2017 1,007.73 006 w R
350787 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Food/LMS 11/15/2017 10,841.04 006 w R
350787 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Non Food/LMS 11/15/2017 1,398.46 006 w R
350787 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Food/OMS 11/15/2017 11,548.96 006 w R
350787 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Non Food/OMS 11/15/2017 1,241.13 006 w R
350787 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Food/HMS 11/15/2017 7,987.42 006 w R
350787 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Non Food/HMS 11/15/2017 773.22 006 W R
350787 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Food/BMS 11/15/2017 11,098.86 006 W R
350787 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Non Food/BMS 11/15/2017 1,008.68 006 W R
350787 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Food/OHS 11/15/2017 21,566.86 006 W R
350787 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Non Food/OHS 11/15/2017 2,579.40 006 w R
350787 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Food/LHS 11/15/2017 20,666.07 006 w R
350787 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Non Food/LHS 11/15/2017 1,529.32 006 w R
350787 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Food/OOHS 11/15/2017 23,068.43 006 w R
350787 GORDON FOOD SERVICE Non Food/OOHS 11/15/2017 2,175.45 006 w R
350788 Spinner, Todd Mileage /PD for 11/15/2017 115.03 001 w R
350789 KAROUSIS, ANNA Football 11/15/2017 30.00 300 w W
350790 AT& T District Wide Long Distance 11/15/2017 295.68 001 w R
350791 Consolidated Electric Monthly expense for Dark Fiber 11/15/2017 1,150.00 001 w R
350792 CENTURY LINK TELEPHONE SERVICES 11/15/2017 355.84 001 w R
350792 CENTURY LINK TELEPHONE SERVICES 11/15/2017 264.56 001 w R
350799 FEASEL, JULIE OSBA CAPITAL CONFERENCE 11/17/2017 24.00 001 w R
350800 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL PERFECT SOLUTION MATURE 11/17/2017 1,605.18 009 w R
350800 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SHIPPING 11/17/2017 284.10 009 w R
350800 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL PERFECT SOLUTION MATURE 11/17/2017 776.70 009 w R
350801 Gibson Jr., Lenwood EDUCATIONAL SERVICES FOR 11/17/2017 2,500.00 516 w R
350802 SCOTT SCRIVEN LLP ATTORNEY FEES FY 18 11/17/2017 2,997.50 001 w R
350802 SCOTT SCRIVEN LLP ATTORNEY FEES FY 18 11/17/2017 80.50 001 w R
350802 SCOTT SCRIVEN LLP ATTORNEY FEES FY 18 11/17/2017 809.00 001 w R
350802 SCOTT SCRIVEN LLP ATTORNEY FEES FY 18 11/17/2017 13,431.42 001 w R
350803 FINDLAY SCHOOLS FEES 11/17/2017 1,120.00 300 w R
350804 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/17/2017 0.62 516 w R
350804 AMAZON.COM CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/17/2017 (43.18) 516 w R
350804 AMAZON.COM Epson PowerLite 97H 11/17/2017 (12.01) 001 W R
350804 AMAZON.COM Epson Powerlite 97H 11/17/2017 (504.99) 001 W R
350804 AMAZON.COM STUDENT FEE - VISUAL ART 11/17/2017 38.99 009 w R
350804 AMAZON.COM VARIOUS FICTION BOOKS 11/17/2017 (1.62) 001 w R
350804 AMAZON.COM VARIOUS FICTION BOOKS 11/17/2017 (3.67) 001 w R
350804 AMAZON.COM BOOK: WONDER 11/17/2017 2091 001 w R
350804 AMAZON.COM BOOK: MAUS:A SURVIVORS TALE 11/17/2017 11.97 001 w R
350804 AMAZON.COM BOOK: THE NIGHT TRILOGY 11/17/2017 15.25 001 w R
350804 AMAZON.COM BOOK: BETWEEN SHADES OF GRAY 11/17/2017 3.99 001 w R
350804 AMAZON.COM Misc Office Supplies 11/17/2017 137.98 001 w R
350804 AMAZON.COM Misc Business Supplies 11/17/2017 380.88 001 w R
350804 AMAZON.COM B019BO2TNG Calm and Focused 11/17/2017 44.58 001 W R
350804 AMAZON.COM ELR-12644 EC4R Kids Soft Zone 11/17/2017 71.18 001 W R
350804 AMAZON.COM 05-62065 Gaiam Balance Ball 11/17/2017 59.94 001 W R
350804 AMAZON.COM B0O1CJ7WVWQ Bouncy Bands for 11/17/2017 55.80 001 w R
350804 AMAZON.COM B019BO2TNG Calm and Focused 11/17/2017 7.99 001 w R
350804 AMAZON.COM BO1NH54RU8 20" K Motion Stool 11/17/2017 249.90 001 w R
350805 BATTERIES PLUS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 13.98 001 w R
350805 BATTERIES PLUS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 933.00 001 w R
350805 BATTERIES PLUS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 528.00 001 w R
350806 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 22.84 001 w R
350806 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 488.00 001 w R
350806 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 91.20 001 W R
350806 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 1,163.09 001 W R
350806 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 666.00 001 W R
350806 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 574.95 001 w R
350806 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 2.75 001 w R
350806 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 - 001 w R
350806 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 - 001 w R
350806 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 605.95 001 w R
350806 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 700.15 001 w R
350806 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 442.63 001 w R
350806 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 860.27 001 w R
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350806 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 469.97 001 w R
350806 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 179.19 001 w R
350806 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 704.47 001 w R
350806 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 154.87 001 w R
350806 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 1,841.76 001 w R
350806 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 499.49 001 w R
350806 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 387.56 001 w R
350806 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 594.88 001 w R
350806 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 78.45 001 w R
350806 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 362.95 001 W R
350806 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 543.14 001 W R
350806 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 252.15 001 w R
350806 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 628.70 001 w R
350806 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 - 001 w R
350806 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 531.32 001 w R
350806 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 656.03 001 w R
350806 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 313.61 001 w R
350806 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 368.09 001 w R
350806 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 374.00 001 w R
350806 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 374.00 001 w R
350806 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 374.00 001 W R
350806 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 374.00 001 W R
350806 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 739.05 001 w R
350806 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 374.00 001 w R
350806 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 739.05 001 w R
350806 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 374.00 001 w R
350806 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 374.00 001 w R
350806 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 374.00 001 w R
350806 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 374.00 001 w R
350806 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 374.00 001 w R
350806 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 374.00 001 w R
350806 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 374.00 001 W R
350806 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 374.00 001 W R
350806 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 154.87 001 w R
350806 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 438.45 001 w R
350806 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 867.95 001 w R
350807 HP PRODUCTS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 (540.38) 001 w R
350807 HP PRODUCTS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 450.00 001 w R
350807 HP PRODUCTS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 499.05 001 w R
350807 HP PRODUCTS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 506.11 001 w R
350807 HP PRODUCTS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 212.86 001 w R
350807 HP PRODUCTS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 350.82 001 w R
350807 HP PRODUCTS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 - 001 W R
350807 HP PRODUCTS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 221.80 001 W R
350807 HP PRODUCTS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 (10.80) 001 W R
350807 HP PRODUCTS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 (548.34) 001 W R
350807 HP PRODUCTS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 (410.14) 001 W R
350807 HP PRODUCTS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 436.72 001 w R
350807 HP PRODUCTS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 334.71 001 w R
350807 HP PRODUCTS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 843.66 001 w R
350807 HP PRODUCTS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 360.70 001 w R
350807 HP PRODUCTS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 399.80 001 w R
350807 HP PRODUCTS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 345.79 001 w R
350807 HP PRODUCTS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 397.50 001 w R
350807 HP PRODUCTS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 505.95 001 w R
350807 HP PRODUCTS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 284.78 001 w R
350807 HP PRODUCTS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 131.30 001 W R
350807 HP PRODUCTS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 79.92 001 W R
350807 HP PRODUCTS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 509.48 001 W R
350807 HP PRODUCTS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 426.60 001 W R
350807 HP PRODUCTS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 374.13 001 W R
350807 HP PRODUCTS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 144.11 001 W R
350807 HP PRODUCTS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 (79.92) 001 w R
350807 HP PRODUCTS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 579.77 001 w R
350807 HP PRODUCTS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 844.12 001 w R
350807 HP PRODUCTS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 277.76 001 w R
350807 HP PRODUCTS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 301.08 001 w R
350807 HP PRODUCTS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 221.80 001 w R
350807 HP PRODUCTS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 266.16 001 w R
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350807 HP PRODUCTS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 13.55 001 w R
350807 HP PRODUCTS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 27.88 001 w R
350807 HP PRODUCTS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 41.82 001 w R
350808 PENCHURA, LLC Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 308.00 001 w R
350809 STATE CHEMICAL SOLUTIONS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 294.00 001 w R
350809 STATE CHEMICAL SOLUTIONS Custodial Supplies 11/17/2017 323.00 001 w R
350810 UNIFIRST CORPORATION Custodial Uniforms 11/17/2017 296.57 001 w R
350810 UNIFIRST CORPORATION Custodial Uniforms 11/17/2017 337.52 001 w R
350810 UNIFIRST CORPORATION Custodial Uniforms 11/17/2017 295.02 001 w R
350810 UNIFIRST CORPORATION Custodial Uniforms 11/17/2017 296.57 001 w R
350811 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Parts D/W 11/17/2017 62.54 001 w R
350812 VOSS BROS. SALES Parts D/W 11/17/2017 38.80 001 w R
350813 HP PRODUCTS Parts D/W 11/17/2017 - 001 w \
350814 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 11/17/2017 42.35 001 w R
350814 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 11/17/2017 68.28 001 w R
350814 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 11/17/2017 49.83 001 w R
350814 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 11/17/2017 33.13 001 w R
350814 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 11/17/2017 499.68 001 w R
350814 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 11/17/2017 19.12 001 w R
350814 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 11/17/2017 102.18 001 w R
350814 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 11/17/2017 35.21 001 w R
350814 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 11/17/2017 103.87 001 w R
350814 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 11/17/2017 17.54 001 w R
350814 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 11/17/2017 43.52 001 w R
350814 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 11/17/2017 39.96 001 w R
350814 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 11/17/2017 156.96 001 w R
350814 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 11/17/2017 56.96 001 w R
350814 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 11/17/2017 52.51 001 W R
350814 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 11/17/2017 91.93 001 w R
350814 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 11/17/2017 36.94 001 w R
350814 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 11/17/2017 39.97 001 w R
350814 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 11/17/2017 45.18 001 w R
350814 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 11/17/2017 54.37 001 w R
350814 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 11/17/2017 270.84 001 w R
350814 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 11/17/2017 67.92 001 w R
350814 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 11/17/2017 102.50 001 w R
350814 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 11/17/2017 18.46 001 w R
350814 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 11/17/2017 4.68 001 w R
350814 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 11/17/2017 64.64 001 w R
350814 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 11/17/2017 38.11 001 w R
350814 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 11/17/2017 79.90 001 w R
350814 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 11/17/2017 4.17 001 w R
350814 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 11/17/2017 100.23 001 w R
350814 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 11/17/2017 17.44 001 w R
350814 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 11/17/2017 73.75 001 w R
350814 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 11/17/2017 39.74 001 w R
350814 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 11/17/2017 15.11 001 w R
350814 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 11/17/2017 146.95 001 w R
350814 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 11/17/2017 248.97 001 w R
350814 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 11/17/2017 6.38 001 w R
350814 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 11/17/2017 29.97 001 w R
350814 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 11/17/2017 46.76 001 w R
350814 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 11/17/2017 355.32 001 w R
350814 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 11/17/2017 86.18 001 w R
350814 HOME DEPOT Parts D/W 11/17/2017 22.64 001 w R
350815 A-1 Concrete Leveling North Repairs & Maintenance D/W 11/17/2017 1,150.00 001 w R
350816 ALLIED SUPPLY CO Parts D/W 11/17/2017 812.88 001 w R
350817 AMERICAN ELECTRIC MOTOR SERVIC Parts D/W 11/17/2017 324.24 001 w R
350817 AMERICAN ELECTRIC MOTOR SERVIC Parts D/W 11/17/2017 172.16 001 w R
350817 AMERICAN ELECTRIC MOTOR SERVIC Parts D/W 11/17/2017 (76.91) 001 w R
350818 ATECH FIRE AND SECURITY Repairs & Maintenance D/W 11/17/2017 550.78 001 w R
350818 ATECH FIRE AND SECURITY Repairs & Maintenance D/W 11/17/2017 537.00 001 w R
350818 ATECH FIRE AND SECURITY Parts D/W 11/17/2017 1,875.00 001 w R
350818 ATECH FIRE AND SECURITY Grounds Rentals D/W 11/17/2017 295.00 001 w R
350818 ATECH FIRE AND SECURITY Parts D/W 11/17/2017 1,224.24 001 w R
350818 ATECH FIRE AND SECURITY Parts D/W 11/17/2017 3,946.44 001 w R
350819 BAKER VEHICLE SYSTEMS Parts D/W 11/17/2017 217.67 001 w R
350819 BAKER VEHICLE SYSTEMS Parts D/W 11/17/2017 184.54 001 w R
350820 BATTERIES PLUS Parts D/W 11/17/2017 79.95 001 w R
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350820 BATTERIES PLUS Parts D/W 11/17/2017 4.78 001 " R
350821 BENDER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. Professional & Technical 11/17/2017 355.00 001 W R
350821 BENDER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. Professional & Technical 11/17/2017 289.50 001 W R
350821 BENDER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. Professional & Technical 11/17/2017 250.00 001 W R
350821 BENDER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. Professional & Technical 11/17/2017 374.50 001 W R
350822 Boiler Tech, Inc Parts D/W 11/17/2017 18.00 001 W R
350823 COLUMBUS TEMPERATURE CONTROL Parts D/W 11/17/2017 79.12 001 W R
350823 COLUMBUS TEMPERATURE CONTROL Parts D/W 11/17/2017 1,455.44 001 Y R
350824 DELAWARE MOTIVE PARTS Parts D/W 11/17/2017 93.70 001 Y R
350824 DELAWARE MOTIVE PARTS Parts D/W 11/17/2017 17.96 001 w R
350824 DELAWARE MOTIVE PARTS Parts D/W 11/17/2017 5.29 001 W R
350824 DELAWARE MOTIVE PARTS Parts D/W 11/17/2017 84.09 001 W R
350825 DEFABCO, INC. Parts D/W 11/17/2017 3,200.00 001 W R
350826 Dayton Appliance Parts Co. Parts D/W 11/17/2017 73.84 001 w R
350826 Dayton Appliance Parts Co. Parts D/W 11/17/2017 111.34 001 w R
350826 Dayton Appliance Parts Co. Parts D/W 11/17/2017 119.19 001 w R
350827 EQUIPARTS CORP Parts D/W 11/17/2017 715.84 001 W R
350827 EQUIPARTS CORP Parts D/W 11/17/2017 138.61 001 Y R
350827 EQUIPARTS CORP Parts D/W 11/17/2017 365.67 001 Y R
350827 EQUIPARTS CORP Parts D/W 11/17/2017 318.78 001 w R
350827 EQUIPARTS CORP Parts D/W 11/17/2017 53.36 001 % R
350827 EQUIPARTS CORP Parts D/W 11/17/2017 97.02 001 w R
350828 EVOLUTION AG, LLC Parts D/W 11/17/2017 24.69 001 W R
350828 EVOLUTION AG, LLC Parts D/W 11/17/2017 1,500.91 001 W R
350829 GOLDEN BEAR LOCK&SAFE Parts D/W 11/17/2017 42.22 001 W R
350829 GOLDEN BEAR LOCK&SAFE Parts D/W 11/17/2017 264.60 001 W R
350829 GOLDEN BEAR LOCK&SAFE Parts D/W 11/17/2017 3.00 001 W R
350829 GOLDEN BEAR LOCK&SAFE Parts D/W 11/17/2017 99.50 001 W R
350830 GRAINGER, INC. Parts D/W 11/17/2017 52.49 001 W R
350830 GRAINGER, INC. Parts D/W 11/17/2017 33.22 001 Y R
350830 GRAINGER, INC. Parts D/W 11/17/2017 13.49 001 % R
350830 GRAINGER, INC. Parts D/W 11/17/2017 168.66 001 w R
350830 GRAINGER, INC. Parts D/W 11/17/2017 46.40 001 Y R
350830 GRAINGER, INC. Parts D/W 11/17/2017 185.29 001 w R
350830 GRAINGER, INC. Parts D/W 11/17/2017 112.56 001 w R
350830 GRAINGER, INC. Parts D/W 11/17/2017 255.15 001 W R
350830 GRAINGER, INC. Parts D/W 11/17/2017 106.10 001 " R
350830 GRAINGER, INC. Parts D/W 11/17/2017 35.84 001 W R
350830 GRAINGER, INC. Parts D/W 11/17/2017 122.34 001 W R
350831 GRAYBAR Parts D/W 11/17/2017 162.34 001 W R
350831 GRAYBAR Parts D/W 11/17/2017 567.00 001 Y R
350832 Habitec Security Professional & Technical 11/17/2017 32.50 001 w R
350832 Habitec Security Parts D/W 11/17/2017 385.00 001 w R
350833 HENDERSON TRUCKING CO. Parts D/W 11/17/2017 967.88 001 w R
350833 HENDERSON TRUCKING CO. Parts D/W 11/17/2017 1,056.21 001 Y R
350833 HENDERSON TRUCKING CO. Parts D/W 11/17/2017 796.10 001 % R
350834 HOSHIZAKI NORTH CENTRAL Parts D/W 11/17/2017 18.23 001 w R
350835 JB Roofing Repairs & Maintenance D/W 11/17/2017 533.00 001 W R
350836 JONES FUEL COMPANY Parts D/W 11/17/2017 377.44 001 W R
350836 JONES FUEL COMPANY Parts D/W 11/17/2017 377.44 001 W R
350837 KIMBALL MIDWEST Parts D/W 11/17/2017 82.32 001 W R
350837 KIMBALL MIDWEST Parts D/W 11/17/2017 193.16 001 W R
350837 KIMBALL MIDWEST Parts D/W 11/17/2017 203.53 001 W R
350838 KERBLER & CO Parts D/W 11/17/2017 64.00 001 W R
350839 LIVE TECHNOLOGIES Parts D/W 11/17/2017 172.84 001 Y R
350840 LOEB ELECTRIC Parts D/W 11/17/2017 46.01 001 Y R
350840 LOEB ELECTRIC Parts D/W 11/17/2017 158.23 001 Y R
350841 MENARDS INC Uniform Rental D/W 11/17/2017 312.11 001 w R
350841 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 11/17/2017 26.59 001 w R
350841 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 11/17/2017 6.18 001 w R
350841 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 11/17/2017 21.96 001 w R
350841 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 11/17/2017 39.46 001 w R
350841 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 11/17/2017 29.97 001 W R
350841 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 11/17/2017 68.26 001 W R
350841 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 11/17/2017 13.49 001 W R
350841 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 11/17/2017 23.92 001 W R
350841 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 11/17/2017 10.17 001 W R
350841 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 11/17/2017 42.85 001 Y R
350841 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 11/17/2017 122.75 001 Y R
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350841 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 11/17/2017 7.97 001 " R
350841 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 11/17/2017 8.19 001 W R
350841 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 11/17/2017 3.47 001 W R
350841 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 11/17/2017 16.49 001 W R
350841 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 11/17/2017 79.76 001 W R
350841 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 11/17/2017 19.98 001 W R
350841 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 11/17/2017 63.54 001 Y R
350841 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 11/17/2017 92.51 001 Y R
350841 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 11/17/2017 84.55 001 % R
350841 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 11/17/2017 11.96 001 % R
350841 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 11/17/2017 76.34 001 w R
350841 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 11/17/2017 58.88 001 w R
350841 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 11/17/2017 320.12 001 w R
350841 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 11/17/2017 (51.96) 001 w R
350841 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 11/17/2017 21.94 001 W R
350841 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 11/17/2017 14.16 001 W R
350841 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 11/17/2017 7.63 001 W R
350841 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 11/17/2017 2.49 001 W R
350841 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 11/17/2017 1.76 001 Y R
350841 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 11/17/2017 56.83 001 W R
350841 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 11/17/2017 49.32 001 W R
350841 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 11/17/2017 30.94 001 Y R
350841 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 11/17/2017 7.48 001 w R
350842 MATHESON TRI-GAS INC Parts D/W 11/17/2017 221.81 001 w R
350843 Norwood Hardware and Supply Parts D/W 11/17/2017 61.00 001 W R
350843 Norwood Hardware and Supply Parts D/W 11/17/2017 920.00 001 W R
350843 Norwood Hardware and Supply Parts D/W 11/17/2017 2,535.00 001 w R
350843 Norwood Hardware and Supply Parts D/W 11/17/2017 90.00 001 w R
350843 Norwood Hardware and Supply Parts D/W 11/17/2017 116.00 001 w R
350844 PENCHURA, LLC Parts D/W 11/17/2017 4,464.31 001 W R
350844 PENCHURA, LLC Parts D/W 11/17/2017 1,948.56 001 W R
350845 PAUL'S MARINE Parts D/W 11/17/2017 2,398.00 001 W R
350846 PIONEER MANUFACTURING Grounds Upkeep D/W 11/17/2017 186.95 001 W R
350847 RAIN ONE, INC. Professional & Technical 11/17/2017 153.00 001 % R
350847 RAIN ONE, INC. Professional & Technical 11/17/2017 138.00 001 w R
350847 RAIN ONE, INC. Professional & Technical 11/17/2017 306.00 001 w R
350847 RAIN ONE, INC. Professional & Technical 11/17/2017 333.00 001 w R
350847 RAIN ONE, INC. Professional & Technical 11/17/2017 136.50 001 W R
350847 RAIN ONE, INC. Professional & Technical 11/17/2017 216.00 001 W R
350847 RAIN ONE, INC. Professional & Technical 11/17/2017 714.50 001 W R
350847 RAIN ONE, INC. Professional & Technical 11/17/2017 211.50 001 W R
350847 RAIN ONE, INC. Professional & Technical 11/17/2017 247.50 001 W R
350847 RAIN ONE, INC. Professional & Technical 11/17/2017 178.00 001 W R
350847 RAIN ONE, INC. Professional & Technical 11/17/2017 405.00 001 Y R
350847 RAIN ONE, INC. Professional & Technical 11/17/2017 450.00 001 Y R
350847 RAIN ONE, INC. Professional & Technical 11/17/2017 345.00 001 w R
350847 RAIN ONE, INC. Professional & Technical 11/17/2017 207.00 001 W R
350847 RAIN ONE, INC. Professional & Technical 11/17/2017 120.00 001 W R
350848 ROJEN COMPANY INC. Parts D/W 11/17/2017 360.82 001 W R
350848 ROJEN COMPANY INC. Parts D/W 11/17/2017 61.23 001 W R
350849 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO. Parts D/W 11/17/2017 220.90 001 W R
350850 SHIFFLER EQUIPMENT SALES Parts D/W 11/17/2017 2,012.15 001 W R
350851 SOUTHARD SUPPLY INC. Parts D/W 11/17/2017 172.80 001 Y R
350851 SOUTHARD SUPPLY INC. Parts D/W 11/17/2017 67.31 001 Y R
350851 SOUTHARD SUPPLY INC. Parts D/W 11/17/2017 96.65 001 w R
350851 SOUTHARD SUPPLY INC. Parts D/W 11/17/2017 233.69 001 w R
350851 SOUTHARD SUPPLY INC. Parts D/W 11/17/2017 685.29 001 w R
350852 Steffens-Shultz, Inc. Parts D/W 11/17/2017 1,326.00 001 W R
350852 Steffens-Shultz, Inc. Parts D/W 11/17/2017 1,512.00 001 W R
350853 TIFFIN SCENIC STUDIOS, INC. Repairs & Maintenance D/W 11/17/2017 5,478.00 001 W R
350853 TIFFIN SCENIC STUDIOS, INC. Repairs & Maintenance D/W 11/17/2017 2,565.00 001 W R
350854 UNIFIRST CORPORATION Uniform Rental D/W 11/17/2017 125.85 001 W R
350854 UNIFIRST CORPORATION Uniform Rental D/W 11/17/2017 125.85 001 Y R
350854 UNIFIRST CORPORATION Uniform Rental D/W 11/17/2017 125.85 001 W R
350854 UNIFIRST CORPORATION Uniform Rental D/W 11/17/2017 125.85 001 Y R
350855 UNITED REFRIGERATION Parts D/W 11/17/2017 37.42 001 Y R
350855 UNITED REFRIGERATION Parts D/W 11/17/2017 14.02 001 W R
350855 UNITED REFRIGERATION Parts D/W 11/17/2017 126.00 001 W R
350856 VOSS BROS. SALES Parts D/W 11/17/2017 37.48 001 ' R
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350856 VOSS BROS. SALES Parts D/W 11/17/2017 333.92 001 w R
350857 GLAMOURGALS ANNUAL DUES TO NATIONAL 11/17/2017 100.00 200 w R
350858 ABILITY MATTERS 11/17/2017 10,223.21 516 w R
350858 ABILITY MATTERS 11/17/2017 9,300.00 516 w R
350858 ABILITY MATTERS EDUCATIONAL TUITION FOR IEP 11/17/2017 11,390.96 516 w R
350859 AMAZON.COM Amazon Lit. Support Purchases 11/17/2017 33.71 001 W R
350859 AMAZON.COM Amazon Lit. Support Purchases 11/17/2017 25.46 001 W R
350859 AMAZON.COM Amazon Lit. Support Purchases 11/17/2017 35.20 001 % R
350859 AMAZON.COM 12 pack of premium magnetic 11/17/2017 (15.29) 009 w R
350859 AMAZON.COM STUDENT FEES- INDUSTRIAL 11/17/2017 24,98 009 w R
350859 AMAZON.COM Amazon open STEM jul aug sept 11/17/2017 5.76 001 Y R
350859 AMAZON.COM CLUB ACCOUNT - YEARBOOK 11/17/2017 498.00 200 w R
350859 AMAZON.COM PRINCIPALS ACCOUNT - OOHS 11/17/2017 189.83 018 w R
350859 AMAZON.COM MISC OFFICE FURNITURE 11/17/2017 40.94 001 w R
350859 AMAZON.COM MISC OFFICE FURNITURE 11/17/2017 27.98 001 w R
350860 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL Grounds Rentals D/W 11/17/2017 1,035.26 001 w R
350861 DONATOS PIZZA, INC. Food/WRE Oct. - Dec., 2017 11/21/2017 372.50 006 w R
350861 DONATOS PIZZA, INC. SRE 11/21/2017 394.85 006 w R
350861 DONATOS PIZZA, INC. TRE 11/21/2017 245.10 006 w R
350861 DONATOS PIZZA, INC. TRE 11/21/2017 223.50 006 w R
350861 DONATOS PIZZA, INC. WCE 11/21/2017 484.25 006 w R
350861 DONATOS PIZZA, INC. ISE 11/21/2017 424.65 006 w R
350862 Bull's Eye Brands Inc. Food/OHS Oct. - Dec., 2017 11/21/2017 3,649.31 006 w R
350862 Bull's Eye Brands Inc. Non-Food/OHS Oct. - Dec., 2017 11/21/2017 907.06 006 W R
350862 Bull's Eye Brands Inc. Food/LHS 11/21/2017 3,245.25 006 w R
350862 Bull's Eye Brands Inc. Non-food/LHS 11/21/2017 659.68 006 w R
350862 Bull's Eye Brands Inc. Food/OOHS 11/21/2017 4,846.38 006 w R
350862 Bull's Eye Brands Inc. Non-Food/OOHS 11/21/2017 948.29 006 w R
350863 Klosterman Baking Company Food/WRE Oct.-Dec., 2017 11/21/2017 235.37 006 W R
350863 Klosterman Baking Company ACE 11/21/2017 144.02 006 W R
350863 Klosterman Baking Company SRE 11/21/2017 168.40 006 w R
350863 Klosterman Baking Company AES 11/21/2017 103.08 006 Y R
350863 Klosterman Baking Company OCE 11/21/2017 123.62 006 Y R
350863 Klosterman Baking Company TRE 11/21/2017 92.44 006 W R
350863 Klosterman Baking Company WCE 11/21/2017 158.87 006 " R
350863 Klosterman Baking Company ISE 11/21/2017 157.00 006 W R
350863 Klosterman Baking Company GOE 11/21/2017 153.49 006 W R
350863 Klosterman Baking Company OME 11/21/2017 167.58 006 W R
350863 Klosterman Baking Company LTE 11/21/2017 110.12 006 W R
350863 Klosterman Baking Company JCE 11/21/2017 178.51 006 W R
350863 Klosterman Baking Company FTE 11/21/2017 176.32 006 W R
350863 Klosterman Baking Company CES 11/21/2017 228.32 006 W R
350863 Klosterman Baking Company HES 11/21/2017 239.02 006 W R
350863 Klosterman Baking Company SMS 11/21/2017 810.73 006 W R
350863 Klosterman Baking Company LMS 11/21/2017 589.47 006 W R
350863 Klosterman Baking Company OMS 11/21/2017 644.35 006 W R
350863 Klosterman Baking Company HMS 11/21/2017 560.43 006 W R
350863 Klosterman Baking Company BMS 11/21/2017 557.11 006 w R
350863 Klosterman Baking Company OHS 11/21/2017 659.68 006 w R
350863 Klosterman Baking Company LHS 11/21/2017 893.28 006 W R
350863 Klosterman Baking Company OOHS 11/21/2017 1,166.86 006 W R
350864 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/WRE Oct. - Dec., 2017 11/21/2017 1,653.09 006 w R
350864 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/WRE Oct. Dec., 11/21/2017 722.87 006 w R
350864 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/ACE 11/21/2017 1,762.95 006 w R
350864 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/ACE 11/21/2017 139.49 006 w R
350864 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/SRE 11/21/2017 1,720.52 006 w R
350864 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/SRE 11/21/2017 292.70 006 w R
350864 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/AES 11/21/2017 1,895.62 006 w R
350864 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/AES 11/21/2017 191.74 006 w R
350864 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/OCE 11/21/2017 2,119.93 006 w R
350864 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/OCE 11/21/2017 689.29 006 w R
350864 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/TRE 11/21/2017 1,666.72 006 w R
350864 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/TRE 11/21/2017 477.74 006 w R
350864 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/WCE 11/21/2017 2,294.19 006 w R
350864 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/WCE 11/21/2017 339.93 006 w R
350864 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/ISE 11/21/2017 2,115.15 006 w R
350864 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/ISE 11/21/2017 291.14 006 w R
350864 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/GOE 11/21/2017 1,260.12 006 w R
350864 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/ISE 11/21/2017 328.37 006 w R
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350864 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/OME 11/21/2017 1,657.36 006 w R
350864 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/OME 11/21/2017 237.26 006 w R
350864 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/LTE 11/21/2017 1,439.02 006 w R
350864 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/LTE 11/21/2017 136.14 006 w R
350864 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/IJCE 11/21/2017 1,974.71 006 w R
350864 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/JCE 11/21/2017 451.66 006 w R
350864 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/FTE 11/21/2017 2,577.53 006 w R
350864 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/FTE 11/21/2017 123.90 006 w R
350864 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/CES 11/21/2017 2,393.79 006 w R
350864 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/CES 11/21/2017 428.07 006 W R
350864 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/HES 11/21/2017 2,133.74 006 W R
350864 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/HES 11/21/2017 276.23 006 W R
350864 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/SMS 11/21/2017 8,540.29 006 W R
350864 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/SMS 11/21/2017 797.84 006 w R
350864 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/LMS 11/21/2017 7,778.79 006 w R
350864 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/LMS 11/21/2017 780.69 006 w R
350864 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/OMS 11/21/2017 7,630.20 006 w R
350864 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/OMS 11/21/2017 817.62 006 w R
350864 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/HMS 11/21/2017 5,287.81 006 w R
350864 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/HMS 11/21/2017 316.17 006 w R
350864 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/BMS 11/21/2017 5,144.84 006 w R
350864 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/BMS 11/21/2017 1,074.27 006 W R
350864 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/OHS 11/21/2017 10,307.54 006 W R
350864 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/OHS 11/21/2017 886.54 006 W R
350864 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/LHS 11/21/2017 14,030.65 006 W R
350864 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/LHS 11/21/2017 1,598.30 006 w R
350864 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Food/OOHS 11/21/2017 15,294.05 006 w R
350864 SYSCO CENTRAL OHIO Non Food/OOHS 11/21/2017 1,885.64 006 w R
350865 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/21/2017 345.06 516 w R
350866 LIBERTY AWARDS & ENGRAVING Fall Awards 11/21/2017 100.00 300 w R
350866 LIBERTY AWARDS & ENGRAVING Fall Awards 11/21/2017 100.00 300 w R
350866 LIBERTY AWARDS & ENGRAVING Fall Awards 11/21/2017 100.00 300 w R
350867 MT BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Staple Refills - Xerox 11/21/2017 735.42 001 w R
350867 MT BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Staple Refills - Xerox 11/21/2017 (358.92) 001 w R
350867 MT BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Copier supplies 11/21/2017 89.73 001 w R
350867 MT BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 2 boxes of replacement 11/21/2017 179.46 001 w R
350867 MT BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Shipping 11/21/2017 - 001 w R
350867 MT BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Type "H" Ricoh Staples 11/21/2017 358.09 001 w R
350867 MT BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Type "M" Ricoh Staples 11/21/2017 367.71 001 w R
350867 MT BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Shipping and Handling 11/21/2017 - 001 w R
350867 MT BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 3 sets of 5000 008R12898 11/21/2017 179.46 001 w R
350867 MT BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Shipping and Handling 11/21/2017 - 001 w R
350867 MT BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. M-STAPLES REFILL 11/21/2017 735.42 001 w R
350868 Maxim Healthcare Services, Inc EDUCATIONAL COSTS FOR IEP 11/21/2017 1,165.50 516 w R
350869 MCFARLAND, KATHY PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE - MILEAGE 11/21/2017 27.18 001 w R
350870 MIND RESEARCH INSTITUTE LNC001 New ST Math Single 11/21/2017 3,250.00 001 w R
350870 MIND RESEARCH INSTITUTE Onsite Professional 11/21/2017 2,500.00 001 w R
350871 SHAFER, EMILY SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST 11/21/2017 51.36 001 w R
350872 Tidball, Abigail ADAPTED PHYS ED 11/21/2017 123.59 001 w R
350873 LOWERY, JANE PHYSICAL THERAPISTS 11/21/2017 62.38 001 w R
350874 Maus, Elizabeth ADAPTED PHYS ED 11/21/2017 36.11 001 w R
350875 STEVENS, PAT JECK PRESCHOOL MILEAGE 11/21/2017 107.54 516 W R
350876 Rafferty, Jill ADAPTED PHYS ED 11/21/2017 69.95 001 W R
350877 OLENTANGY FOOD SERVICE STUDENT RECOGNITION BREAKFAST 11/21/2017 206.50 018 w R
350877 OLENTANGY FOOD SERVICE Food provided for Olentangy 11/21/2017 40.00 001 w R
350877 OLENTANGY FOOD SERVICE STUDENT RECOGNITION BREAKFAST 11/21/2017 138.30 018 w R
350878 PREMIER AGENDAS CLAM-M10 11/21/2017 2,520.00 009 w R
350878 PREMIER AGENDAS Handbook 11/21/2017 2,142.00 009 w R
350878 PREMIER AGENDAS Color Front Cover 11/21/2017 42.00 009 w R
350878 PREMIER AGENDAS Middle school Planner 11/21/2017 187.50 009 w R
350878 PREMIER AGENDAS Handbook 11/21/2017 108.00 009 w R
350878 PREMIER AGENDAS Color Front Cover 11/21/2017 2.00 009 w R
350879 GRAY, KARA REIMBURSEMENT FOR APPROVED PD 11/21/2017 215.00 516 w R
350880 GUIDER, SARAH REIMBURSEMENT FOR APPROVED PD 11/21/2017 - 516 w \Y
350881 HOOVER, HELEN REIMBURSEMENT FOR APPROVED PD 11/21/2017 215.00 516 w W
350882 KEDO, LISA REIMBURSEMENT FOR APPROVED PD 11/21/2017 215.00 516 w R
350883 HAMILTON, ALEXA REIMBURSEMENT FOR APPROVED PD 11/21/2017 265.00 516 w R
350884 THIEL, MOLLY REIMBURSEMENT FOR APPROVED PD 11/21/2017 215.00 516 w W
350885 TAUB, KATIE REIMBURSEMENT FOR APPROVED PD 11/21/2017 230.00 516 W R
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350886 TYLER, CARI REIMBURSEMENT FOR APPROVED PD 11/21/2017 265.00 516 w R
350887 REALLY GOOD STUFF Classroom paper Baskets 11/21/2017 47.99 001 W R
350887 REALLY GOOD STUFF Shipping 11/21/2017 6.95 001 w R
350888 SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY 21313 - large gloves (district 11/21/2017 35.42 001 w R
350888 SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY 21312 - medium gloves 11/21/2017 35.42 001 w R
350888 SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY 48033 - dry washcloth 10x13" 11/21/2017 19.26 001 w R
350888 SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY 27533 - School Health 11/21/2017 7.00 001 w R
350888 SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY 31022 - 3M Coban wrap 1"x5yd 11/21/2017 19.60 001 w R
350888 SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY 31015 - 3M Coban wrap 3"x5yd 11/21/2017 18.50 001 w R
350888 SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY 15% discount 11/21/2017 - 001 w R
350888 SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY CAT. # 21313 11/21/2017 15.18 001 w R
350888 SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/21/2017 198.15 516 w R
350889 Selway, Jessica TEACHER ADVISOR(J. SELWAY) PER 11/21/2017 39.82 200 w R
350889 Selway, Jessica VOLUNTEER(C. SELWAY) PER DIEM 11/21/2017 39.82 200 w R
350890 SIGNS BY TOMORROW 30X48 BOARDS: 11/21/2017 560.00 018 w R
350890 SIGNS BY TOMORROW 2017 PLATES 11/21/2017 15.00 018 w R
350890 SIGNS BY TOMORROW NAME PLATES (NAMES AND 11/21/2017 442.50 018 w R
350891 Sterling Paper Co. (SCHOOL055235) Copy paper 11/21/2017 2,070.00 001 W R
350891 Sterling Paper Co. 8.5X11 White 92 Brite 11/21/2017 3,562.50 001 w R
350891 Sterling Paper Co. 8.5X11 Blue (Bottle Rocket 11/21/2017 77.20 001 w R
350891 Sterling Paper Co. 8.5X11 Orange Britehue 472608 11/21/2017 99.80 001 W R
350891 Sterling Paper Co. 8.5X11 Ultra Lemon Britehue 11/21/2017 99.80 001 w R
350892 STATE SECURITY, LLC AES- Labor and materials for 11/21/2017 1,830.00 003 w R
350893 WESTERN PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES Modules/Score Kits 11/21/2017 3,897.30 516 w R
350893 WESTERN PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES Psych Order Forms /Kits 11/21/2017 1,744.00 516 w R
350894 FRONTIER NORTH INC. DISTRICT PHONE SERVICES 11/21/2017 235.73 001 w R
350895 XO Communications Services TELEPHONE SERVICES 11/21/2017 1,458.34 001 w R
350895 XO Communications Services TELEPHONE SERVICES 11/21/2017 1,563.89 001 w R
350896 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER Electricity July to Dec 2017 11/21/2017 12.35 001 w R
350897 WILSON COMPANY PROMOTIONALS 5TH GRADE PLAQUE 11/21/2017 585.00 018 w R
350897 WILSON COMPANY PROMOTIONALS SHIPPING 11/21/2017 25.00 018 w R
350898 Powers, Jacqueline Expenses reimbursement for the 11/21/2017 169.31 590 w W
350899 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. See attached order #7783994140 11/21/2017 89.39 001 w R
350899 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 11/21/2017 74.52 001 w R
350899 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 2nd Grade Classroom Supplies 11/21/2017 4.67 001 w R
350899 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 2nd Grade Classroom Supplies 11/21/2017 75.33 001 w R
350899 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 3rd Grade Teaching Aids 11/21/2017 52.05 001 w R
350899 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Classroom supplies see 11/21/2017 1.81 001 w R
350899 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. SEE ATTACHED FOR R/LA TEACHING 11/21/2017 3.89 001 w R
350899 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. SEE ATTACHED FOR R/LA TEACHING 11/21/2017 26.18 001 w R
350899 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. SEE ATTACHED FOR R/LA TEACHING 11/21/2017 58.25 001 w R
350899 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. PLEASE SEE ATTACHED 11/21/2017 92.37 001 w R
350899 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Fees/ Art 11/21/2017 667.87 009 w R
350899 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Fees/ Art 11/21/2017 5.58 009 w R
350899 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Art Student Fee Purchases. 11/21/2017 131.52 009 w R
350899 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. SUPPLIES OCT-DEC 11/21/2017 576.84 001 w R
350899 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. #1491766 organizer 24 slot 11/21/2017 87.96 001 w R
350900 STAPLES ADVANTAGE SUPPLIES OCT-DEC 11/21/2017 258.58 001 w R
350900 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DURACELL AA 11/21/2017 142.76 001 w R
350900 STAPLES ADVANTAGE See attached order 11/21/2017 156.10 001 w R
350900 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Thermal Laminate GBC Nap 1, 1" 11/21/2017 419.94 001 w R
350900 STAPLES ADVANTAGE #487129 11/21/2017 12.96 001 w R
350900 STAPLES ADVANTAGE #610766 Scotch tape 3/4" 3pk 11/21/2017 19.83 001 w R
350900 STAPLES ADVANTAGE #504886 Scotch book tape 3" 11/21/2017 33.45 001 w R
350900 STAPLES ADVANTAGE #504878 scotch book tape 2" 11/21/2017 33.75 001 w R
350900 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Office supplies for October - 11/21/2017 (41.54) 001 w R
350901 BATTERIES PLUS Parts D/W 11/21/2017 39.95 001 w R
350902 WEB ASSIGN STUDENTS (TO BE BILLED 10 DAYS 11/21/2017 777.00 009 w R
350902 WEB ASSIGN STUDENTS (TO BE BILLED AFTER 11/21/2017 451.50 009 w R
350902 WEB ASSIGN STUDENTS (TO BE BILLED AFTER 11/21/2017 787.50 009 w R
350902 WEB ASSIGN STUDENTS (TO BE BILLED AFTER 11/21/2017 703.50 009 w R
350903 Flexfrost LLC Food/LHS Oct. - Dec., 2017 11/21/2017 1,444.00 006 w R
350904 Baum, Laura Mileage reimbursement for 11/21/2017 21.40 001 Y R
350905 Zimmer, Michelle Mileage reimbursement for 11/21/2017 24.61 001 w R
350906 CIOTOLA, AMY Mileage reimbursement for 11/21/2017 56.92 001 Y R
350907 CHIRICO, JACKIE Mileage reimbursement for 11/21/2017 47.08 001 w R
350908 MOSTELLER, LORIE Mileage reimbursement for 11/21/2017 20.33 001 w R
350909 Rittenhouse, Christine Mileage reimbursement for 11/21/2017 41.73 001 w R
350910 MCCAGUE, MINDY Mileage reimbursement for 11/21/2017 18.40 001 w R
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350911 COOK, AMY Mileage reimbursement for 11/21/2017 32.10 001 Y R
350912 DOLAN, SCHERRY Mileage reimbursement for 11/21/2017 10.70 001 w R
350913 WALCZAK, KELLY Mileage reimbursement for 11/21/2017 38.52 001 w R
350913 WALCZAK, KELLY Mileage reimbursement for 11/21/2017 19.26 006 w R
350914 Froehlich, Kathy Mileage reimbursement for 11/21/2017 32.10 001 w R
350915 Deloss, Nikki Mileage reimbursement for 11/21/2017 27.39 001 Y R
350916 Dray, Anne Mileage reimbursement for 11/21/2017 10.70 001 w R
350917 Seliskar, Jennifer Mileage reimbursement for 11/21/2017 8.77 006 Y w
350918 BOURDETTE, BONNIE Mileage reimbursement for 11/21/2017 18.83 006 w R
350919 KAROW, ROBIN Mileage reimbursement for 11/21/2017 4.28 006 Y w
350920 BOWER, JILL Mileage reimbursement for 11/21/2017 4.28 006 Y R
350921 RULAND,ANN Mileage reimbursement for 11/21/2017 7.81 006 Y w
350922 RICKENS, MICHELLE Mileage reimbursement for 11/21/2017 14.32 006 w R
350923 ROSSITER, JULIE Mileage reimbursement for 11/21/2017 19.80 006 w W
350924 AT&T District Wide Long Distance 11/21/2017 167.91 001 w R
350925 SUBURBAN NATURAL GAS Natural Gas July to Dec 2017 11/21/2017 42.66 001 w R
350925 SUBURBAN NATURAL GAS Alum Creek 11/21/2017 253.33 001 w R
350925 SUBURBAN NATURAL GAS Arrowhead Elementary 11/21/2017 866.58 001 w R
350925 SUBURBAN NATURAL GAS Oak Creek 11/21/2017 1,312.61 001 w R
350925 SUBURBAN NATURAL GAS Walnut Creek 11/21/2017 471.36 001 w R
350925 SUBURBAN NATURAL GAS Glen Oak Elementary 11/21/2017 622.58 001 w R
350925 SUBURBAN NATURAL GAS Olentangy Meadows 11/21/2017 605.06 001 w R
350925 SUBURBAN NATURAL GAS Heritage 11/21/2017 691.13 001 W R
350925 SUBURBAN NATURAL GAS Orange Middle 11/21/2017 2,270.10 001 w R
350925 SUBURBAN NATURAL GAS Olentangy High School 11/21/2017 2,096.83 001 w R
350925 SUBURBAN NATURAL GAS Orange High School 11/21/2017 4,130.14 001 w R
350925 SUBURBAN NATURAL GAS Food Service Above Buildings 11/21/2017 301.21 006 w R
350926 SPORT SAFE TESTING SERVICE, IN FY18 OHS DRUG TESTING 11/21/2017 2,152.00 001 w R
350926 SPORT SAFE TESTING SERVICE, IN FY18 LHS DRUG TESTING 11/21/2017 1,996.00 001 w R
350926 SPORT SAFE TESTING SERVICE, IN FY18 OOHS DRUG TESTING 11/21/2017 2,156.00 001 w R
350927 Ward's Science STUDENT FEES - SCIENCE 11/21/2017 22.90 009 w R
350927 Ward's Science Shipping/Handling 11/21/2017 11.34 009 w R
350928 International Dyslexia MEMBERSHIP - MARTY ARGANBRIGHT 11/21/2017 95.00 001 w R
350929 LEARNING FORWARD DUES - ANTHONY ELKINS 11/21/2017 149.00 001 w R
350930 Taft Stettinius & Hollister LEGAL FEES FY18 11/21/2017 2,500.00 001 w R
350931 KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS Copier Services 11/21/2017 207.74 401 w R
350932 WOLFRAM RESEARCH INC. LICENSE FEE 11/21/2017 7191 001 w R
350933 TREASURER OF OHIO FY17 AUDITING SERVICES 11/21/2017 10,803.50 001 w R
350933 TREASURER OF OHIO FY17 CAFR 11/21/2017 5,585.00 001 w R
350934 EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER FY18 CONTRACTED SERVICES 11/21/2017 383,437.19 001 W R
350934 EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER FY18 CONTRACTED SERVICES 11/21/2017 500,957.02 001 W R
350934 EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER FY18 CONTRACTED SERVICES 11/21/2017 (5,155.58) 001 W R
350934 EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER FY18 CONTRACTED SERVICES 11/21/2017 (3,172.67) 001 W R
350934 EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER FY18 CONTRACTED SERVICES 11/21/2017 (6,628.94) 001 w R
350934 EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER FY18 CONTRACTED SERVICES 11/21/2017 (3,332.67) 001 w R
350938 MANSFIELD CITY SCHOOLS FEES 11/21/2017 1,880.00 300 w R
350938 MANSFIELD CITY SCHOOLS FEES 11/21/2017 126.00 300 w R
350939 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/28/2017 98.85 516 w R
350940 LeVeck Commercial Construction SMS Classroom Renovation- 11/28/2017 17,122.00 003 w R
350941 LABELS EAST Custom Freedom trail Visitor 11/28/2017 132.00 001 w W
350941 LABELS EAST shipping 11/28/2017 7.50 001 w W
350942 LIBERTY AWARDS & ENGRAVING Fall Awards 11/28/2017 100.00 300 w R
350942 LIBERTY AWARDS & ENGRAVING Fall Awards 11/28/2017 100.00 300 w R
350943 LOFT VIOLIN SHOP MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS FOR 11/28/2017 1,390.00 009 w R
350943 LOFT VIOLIN SHOP MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS FOR 11/28/2017 405.00 009 w R
350943 LOFT VIOLIN SHOP SULLIES/REPAIRS 11/28/2017 800.00 001 w R
350944 LOWER, JENNIFER REIMBURSEMENT OF PROFESSIONAL 11/28/2017 175.00 516 w W
350945 McGrew, Jill Reimbursement for expenses for 11/28/2017 21.40 001 Y R
350946 NATIONWIDE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL EDUCATIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 11/28/2017 898.15 516 w R
350946 NATIONWIDE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL EDUCATIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 11/28/2017 1,522.95 516 w R
350946 NATIONWIDE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL EDUCATIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 11/28/2017 663.85 516 w R
350946 NATIONWIDE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL EDUCATIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 11/28/2017 156.20 516 w R
350946 NATIONWIDE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL EDUCATIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 11/28/2017 3,553.55 516 w R
350947 NEWMARK LEARNING, LLC WS-NLO408, INTERVENTION 11/28/2017 19.99 001 w W
350947 NEWMARK LEARNING, LLC WS-NLO409, INTERVENTION 11/28/2017 19.99 001 W w
350947 NEWMARK LEARNING, LLC SHIPPING 11/28/2017 5.00 001 W w
350948 Ohio Turfgrass Foundation Ohio Turfgrass convention 11/28/2017 195.00 001 W R
350949 OLENTANGY FOOD SERVICE REFRESHMENTS FOR NHS 11/28/2017 228.00 200 w R
350949 OLENTANGY FOOD SERVICE PRINCIPAL'S FUND - STUDENTS 11/28/2017 44.75 018 w R
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350950 REALLY GOOD STUFF 159077 Medium Book 11/28/2017 18.76 001 w R
350950 REALLY GOOD STUFF 159077 Medium Book Pouches 11/28/2017 18.76 001 w R
350950 REALLY GOOD STUFF 159077 Medium Book 11/28/2017 18.76 001 w R
350950 REALLY GOOD STUFF Shipping 11/28/2017 8.95 001 w R
350951 Riddell All American SHOULDER PAD & HELMET 11/28/2017 962.15 300 w R
350952 RUSTY MUSKET BELLES SHIRTS 11/28/2017 306.00 200 w R
350952 RUSTY MUSKET SOL SHIRTS 11/28/2017 272.00 200 w R
350953 Consolidated Electric LIT COLAGIX FROM CONSOLIDATED 11/28/2017 15,916.68 001 w R
350954 SOCCER PLUS, INC. Kwik Goals 11/28/2017 4,000.00 300 w R
350954 SOCCER PLUS, INC. Kwik Goals 11/28/2017 120.00 300 W R
350954 SOCCER PLUS, INC. Kwik Goals 11/28/2017 433.00 300 W R
350955 School Tee Factory DRI-FIT TEES (YOUTH & ADULT) 11/28/2017 1,002.25 018 w R
350956 SMITH, ABIGAIL Reimbursement for expenses for 11/28/2017 82.90 001 Y R
350957 SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY Probe Covers - 21393 11/28/2017 64.05 001 w R
350957 SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY Cups - 21400 11/28/2017 92.65 001 w R
350957 SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY Benzalkonium Chloride 11/28/2017 16.42 001 w R
350957 SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY Tooth Boxes - Treasure Chest 11/28/2017 8.46 001 w R
350957 SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY Bandaids - 32077 11/28/2017 232.49 001 w R
350957 SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY 15% Discount 11/28/2017 - 001 w R
350957 SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY MEDIAL GLOVES 11/28/2017 151.80 516 w R
350957 SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/28/2017 495.19 516 w R
350958 Sterling Paper Co. 8.5 x 11 copy paper 11/28/2017 2,590.00 001 W R
350958 Sterling Paper Co. shipping 11/28/2017 6.00 001 W R
350958 Sterling Paper Co. 81/2 X 11 WHITE COPY PAPER 11/28/2017 2,381.00 001 w R
350959 2 HORSE APPAREL LLC WRESTLING SHIRTS 11/28/2017 153.25 300 w R
350960 UPS ADMIN. SHIPPING: JULY-DEC. 11/28/2017 16.69 001 w R
350961 WOOD, MELISSA Reimbursement for expenses for 11/28/2017 356.67 001 w R
350961 WOOD, MELISSA Reimbursement for Registration 11/28/2017 305.10 516 w R
350962 YOCHUM, DANA Reimbursement for expenses for 11/28/2017 19.53 001 Y w
350963 Sample, Megan REIMBURSEMENT FOR APPROVED PD 11/28/2017 215.00 516 w R
350964 RIEDEL, TONYA REIMBURSEMENT FOR APPROVED PD 11/28/2017 1,508.77 516 w R
350965 Kruthaup, Kimberly REIMBURSEMENT FOR APPROVED PD 11/28/2017 215.00 516 w W
350966 ROBBERTZ, HOLLY REIMBURSEMENT FOR APPROVED PD 11/28/2017 1,658.01 516 w R
350967 OMEA Registration for conference 11/28/2017 225.00 001 W R
350968 BATTERIES PLUS Food Service Maintenance - 11/28/2017 6.99 006 w R
350969 GASKETS ROCK OF CENTRAL OHIO Food Service Maintenance - 11/28/2017 99.89 006 w R
350969 GASKETS ROCK OF CENTRAL OHIO Food Service Maintenance - 11/28/2017 515.89 006 w R
350970 GRAINGER, INC. Food Service Maintenance - 11/28/2017 111.44 006 w R
350971 HERITAGE FOOD SERVICE Food Service Maintenance - 11/28/2017 16.14 006 w R
350971 HERITAGE FOOD SERVICE Food Service Maintenance - 11/28/2017 21.53 006 w R
350971 HERITAGE FOOD SERVICE Food Service Maintenance - 11/28/2017 106.50 006 w R
350971 HERITAGE FOOD SERVICE Food Service Maintenance - 11/28/2017 25.74 006 w R
350971 HERITAGE FOOD SERVICE Food Service Maintenance - 11/28/2017 159.69 006 w R
350971 HERITAGE FOOD SERVICE Food Service Maintenance - 11/28/2017 593.94 006 w R
350971 HERITAGE FOOD SERVICE Food Service Maintenance - 11/28/2017 318.24 006 w R
350971 HERITAGE FOOD SERVICE Food Service Maintenance - 11/28/2017 408.31 006 w R
350972 HOBART CORP. Food Service Maintenance - 11/28/2017 180.04 006 w R
350972 HOBART CORP. Food Service Maintenance - 11/28/2017 426.10 006 w R
350973 LOEB ELECTRIC Food Service Maintenance - 11/28/2017 14.96 006 w R
350974 MENARDS INC Food Service Maintenance - 11/28/2017 39.27 006 w R
350974 MENARDS INC Food Service Maintenance - 11/28/2017 24.86 006 w R
350974 MENARDS INC Food Service Maintenance - 11/28/2017 4.95 006 w R
350974 MENARDS INC Food Service Maintenance - 11/28/2017 57.26 006 w R
350975 Peacock Water Food Service Maintenance - 11/28/2017 102.05 006 w R
350976 UNITED REFRIGERATION Food Service Maintenance - 11/28/2017 505.88 006 w R
350976 UNITED REFRIGERATION Food Service Maintenance - 11/28/2017 8.11 006 w R
350976 UNITED REFRIGERATION Food Service Maintenance - 11/28/2017 17.97 006 w R
350976 UNITED REFRIGERATION Food Service Maintenance - 11/28/2017 91.85 006 w R
350976 UNITED REFRIGERATION Food Service Maintenance - 11/28/2017 505.88 006 w R
350976 UNITED REFRIGERATION Food Service Maintenance - 11/28/2017 43.71 006 w R
350977 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Avery 5972 Labels-neon yellow 11/28/2017 62.12 001 w R
350977 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 4th Grade Classroom Supplies - 11/28/2017 15.79 001 w R
350977 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Item #082260 - Envelope Poly 11/28/2017 8.64 001 w R
350977 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Item #086452 - Timer Big 11/28/2017 19.10 001 w R
350977 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. PENCIL SHARPENER 11/28/2017 38.99 001 w R
350977 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. PE Supplies - See attached 11/28/2017 50.42 001 w R
350977 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. PE Supplies - See attached 11/28/2017 448.33 001 w R
350977 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. student art supplies(see 11/28/2017 296.54 009 w R
350977 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. BINDERS & POCKETS 11/28/2017 45.97 009 w R
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350977 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. TAPE, PAPER, MAGNETIC STRIP 11/28/2017 45.43 001 w R
350977 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. DENIM APRON FOR ART - CHILD SZ 11/28/2017 313.60 018 w R
350977 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. OCT/NOV/DEC 11/28/2017 619.34 516 w R
350977 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. OCT/NOV/DEC 11/28/2017 225.22 516 w R
350977 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. OCT/NOV/DEC 11/28/2017 190.45 516 w R
350977 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. OCT/NOV/DEC 11/28/2017 34.44 516 w R
350977 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. OCT/NOV/DEC 11/28/2017 233.53 516 w R
350977 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. OCT/NOV/DEC 11/28/2017 34.05 516 w R
350977 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. OCT/NOV/DEC 11/28/2017 74.03 516 w R
350977 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. OCT/NOV/DEC 11/28/2017 51.33 516 w R
350977 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. OCT/NOV/DEC 11/28/2017 12.99 516 W R
350977 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. OCT/NOV/DEC 11/28/2017 5.24 516 w R
350977 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. OCT/NOV/DEC 11/28/2017 1.23 516 w R
350977 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. OCT/NOV/DEC 11/28/2017 26.16 516 w R
350977 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. OCT/NOV/DEC 11/28/2017 3.89 516 w R
350977 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. OCT/NOV/DEC 11/28/2017 28.13 516 w R
350977 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. OCT/NOV/DEC 11/28/2017 72.75 516 w R
350977 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. OCT/NOV/DEC 11/28/2017 7.79 516 w R
350977 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Fees/ Art 11/28/2017 12.15 009 w R
350977 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. SEE ATTACHED FOR R/LA TEACHING 11/28/2017 11.82 001 w R
350978 STAPLES ADVANTAGE OCT/NOV/DEC 11/28/2017 12.15 516 w R
350978 STAPLES ADVANTAGE OCT/NOV/DEC 11/28/2017 389.04 516 w R
350978 STAPLES ADVANTAGE OCT/NOV/DEC 11/28/2017 193.06 516 w R
350978 STAPLES ADVANTAGE OCT/NOV/DEC 11/28/2017 35.99 516 w R
350978 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Title | Instruction Supplies - 11/28/2017 11.90 572 w R
350978 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Title | Instruction Supplies - 11/28/2017 14.19 572 w R
350978 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Title | Instruction Supplies - 11/28/2017 17.98 572 w R
350978 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Title | Instruction Supplies - 11/28/2017 15.95 572 w R
350978 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Title | Instruction Supplies - 11/28/2017 5.72 572 w R
350978 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Title | Instruction Supplies - 11/28/2017 5.22 572 w R
350978 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Title | Instruction Supplies - 11/28/2017 7.99 572 w R
350978 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Title | Instruction Supplies - 11/28/2017 2.85 572 w R
350978 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Title | Instruction Supplies - 11/28/2017 16.58 572 w R
350978 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Title | Instruction Supplies - 11/28/2017 0.51 572 w R
350978 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Title | Instruction Supplies - 11/28/2017 4.58 572 w R
350978 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Title | Instruction Supplies - 11/28/2017 5.98 572 w R
350978 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Title | Instruction Supplies - 11/28/2017 5.51 572 w R
350978 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Title | Instruction Supplies - 11/28/2017 11.67 572 w R
350978 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Title | Instruction Supplies - 11/28/2017 3.08 572 w R
350978 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Title | Instruction Supplies - 11/28/2017 8.94 572 w R
350978 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Title | Instruction Supplies - 11/28/2017 3.72 572 w R
350978 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Title | Instruction Supplies - 11/28/2017 10.49 572 w R
350978 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Title | Instruction Supplies - 11/28/2017 13.74 572 w R
350978 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Title | Instruction Supplies - 11/28/2017 71.56 572 w R
350978 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Title | Instruction Supplies - 11/28/2017 9.77 572 w R
350978 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Title | Instruction Supplies - 11/28/2017 (9.77) 572 w R
350978 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Title | Instruction Supplies - 11/28/2017 19.14 572 w R
350978 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Title | Instruction Supplies - 11/28/2017 351.55 572 w R
350978 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Title | Instruction Supplies - 11/28/2017 (167.54) 572 w R
350978 STAPLES ADVANTAGE SUPPLIES OCT-DEC 11/28/2017 399.49 001 w R
350978 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Admin. Office Supplies 11/28/2017 38.54 001 w R
350978 STAPLES ADVANTAGE PLEASE SEE ATTACHED 11/28/2017 6.49 001 w R
350978 STAPLES ADVANTAGE PLEASE SEE ATTACHED 11/28/2017 24.28 001 w R
350978 STAPLES ADVANTAGE PLEASE SEE ATTACHED 11/28/2017 34.99 001 w R
350978 STAPLES ADVANTAGE PLEASE SEE ATTACHED 11/28/2017 33.90 001 w R
350978 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Please see attached order 11/28/2017 587.63 001 w R
350978 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 4th Grade Classroom Supplies - 11/28/2017 11.89 001 w R
350978 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Item #126987 - Staples Copy 11/28/2017 51.89 001 w R
350978 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Item #166132 - Avery 5408 11/28/2017 431 001 w R
350978 STAPLES ADVANTAGE NURSE SERVICES - OFFICE 11/28/2017 31.66 001 w R
350979 WORK HEALTH Drug/Alcohol Screens 11/28/2017 83.00 001 w R
350980 OHIO STATE MEDICAL CENTER New Hire Drug/Alcohol 11/28/2017 308.00 001 w R
350981 STATE SECURITY, LLC CES- Labor and materials for 11/28/2017 3,665.00 003 w R
350982 FRONTIER NORTH INC. DISTRICT PHONE SERVICES 11/28/2017 252.54 001 w R
350982 FRONTIER NORTH INC. DISTRICT PHONE SERVICES 11/28/2017 207.00 001 w R
350983 MILLION, HANNAH PRESCHOOL MILEAGE 11/28/2017 69.55 516 w R
350984 Tufts, LaMont Oct, Nov, Dec mileage 11/28/2017 65.59 001 w R
350985 DEL-CO WATER CO July-Dec 2017 Water 11/28/2017 11.85 001 w R
350985 DEL-CO WATER CO West Bus Garage 11/28/2017 194.20 001 w R
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350985 DEL-CO WATER CO Indian Springs 11/28/2017 466.38 001 w R
350985 DEL-CO WATER CO Liberty Tree 11/28/2017 439.31 001 w R
350985 DEL-CO WATER CO Scioto Ridge 11/28/2017 482.01 001 w R
350985 DEL-CO WATER CO Tyler Run 11/28/2017 364.74 001 w R
350985 DEL-CO WATER CO Wyandot Run 11/28/2017 1,009.52 001 w R
350985 DEL-CO WATER CO Hyatts Middle 11/28/2017 607.96 001 w R
350985 DEL-CO WATER CO Liberty Middle 11/28/2017 1,011.23 001 w R
350985 DEL-CO WATER CO Liberty High School 11/28/2017 2,349.17 001 w R
350985 DEL-CO WATER CO Food Services D/W 11/28/2017 110.96 006 w R
350986 RICHARDSON PRINTING CORP. 17-18 COPE TEEN WORK BOOKS 11/28/2017 3,163.00 516 w R
350987 LEWIS, AMY Expenses reimbursement for the 11/28/2017 200.63 590 w W
350988 SOCIETY FOR HUMAN RESOURCE MGT MEMBERSHIP DUES - H.R. 11/28/2017 209.00 001 w R
350989 US BANCORP EQUIPMENT Copier services 11/28/2017 861.55 401 w R
350990 OHIO SCHOOL BD. ASSOC. REGISTRATION - MINDY PATRICK - 11/28/2017 180.00 001 w R
350991 All Ways Learning, LLC TITLE 11l SERVICES 11/28/2017 100.00 551 w R
350991 All Ways Learning, LLC TITLE I1l SERVICES 11/28/2017 162.50 551 w R
350992 DEMCO LIBRARY SUPPLIES PER ATTACHED 11/29/2017 116.73 001 w R
350992 DEMCO DISCOUNT 11/29/2017 - 001 w R
350993 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS TEACHING AIDES, ALL GRADES, 11/29/2017 493.98 009 w R
350993 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS TEACHING AIDES, ALL GRADES, 11/29/2017 14.08 009 w R
350994 DITTMAN, REBECCA Expenses reimbursement for the 11/29/2017 1,116.51 590 w R
350995 DYER, KAREY Expenses reimbursement for the 11/29/2017 42.16 590 Y R
350996 EMSAR Central Hydraulic Kit 11/29/2017 507.71 516 w R
350996 EMSAR Central HYDRAULIC JACK ASSEMBLY KIT 11/29/2017 507.71 516 w R
350997 EASTWAY SUPPLIES, INC. Lochinvar AWN200PM hot water 11/29/2017 12,744.20 003 w R
350998 CROTHERS, NICHOLE Reimbursement for expenses for 11/29/2017 1,434.80 001 W R
350999 EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER VENTURES ACADEMY SEATS 8 @ 11/29/2017 2,511.22 516 w R
350999 EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER UPPER ARLINGTON HI PROGRAM 11/29/2017 6,278.78 516 w R
351000 AMAZON.COM MISC OFFICE FURNITURE 11/29/2017 110.00 001 w R
351000 AMAZON.COM MISC OFFICE FURNITURE 11/29/2017 1,566.96 001 w R
351000 AMAZON.COM MISC OFFICE FURNITURE 11/29/2017 120.07 001 w R
351000 AMAZON.COM MISC OFFICE FURNITURE 11/29/2017 479.99 001 w R
351000 AMAZON.COM MISC OFFICE FURNITURE 11/29/2017 29.24 001 w R
351000 AMAZON.COM MISC OFFICE FURNITURE 11/29/2017 10.75 001 w R
351000 AMAZON.COM VOLLEYBALL BLOCKING TOOL 11/29/2017 79.99 300 W R
351000 AMAZON.COM OPEN PO FOR TEACHING AIDS 11/29/2017 68.64 001 W R
351000 AMAZON.COM OPEN PO FOR STUDENT MATERIALS 11/29/2017 25.79 009 W R
351000 AMAZON.COM OPEN PO FOR STUDENT MATERIALS 11/29/2017 26.45 009 w R
351000 AMAZON.COM OPEN PO FOR STUDENT MATERIALS 11/29/2017 408.73 009 w R
351000 AMAZON.COM OPEN PO FOR TEACHING AIDS 11/29/2017 - 001 w R
351000 AMAZON.COM VARIOUS FICTION BOOKS 11/29/2017 12.59 001 w R
351000 AMAZON.COM VARIOUS FICTION BOOKS 11/29/2017 2331 001 w R
351000 AMAZON.COM VARIOUS FICTION BOOKS 11/29/2017 16.08 001 w R
351000 AMAZON.COM STUDENT FEE - VISUAL ART 11/29/2017 195.69 009 w R
351000 AMAZON.COM STUDENT FEE - VISUAL ART 11/29/2017 7.79 009 w R
351000 AMAZON.COM STUDENT FEE - VISUAL ART 11/29/2017 5.49 009 w R
351000 AMAZON.COM STUDENT FEE - VISUAL ART 11/29/2017 31.41 009 W R
351000 AMAZON.COM STUDENT FEE - VISUAL ART 11/29/2017 41.69 009 W R
351000 AMAZON.COM STUDENT FEE - VISUAL ART 11/29/2017 26.94 009 w R
351000 AMAZON.COM STUDENT FEE - VISUAL ART 11/29/2017 29.55 009 w R
351000 AMAZON.COM STUDENT FEE - VISUAL ART 11/29/2017 59.98 009 w R
351000 AMAZON.COM STUDENT FEE - VISUAL ART 11/29/2017 101.87 009 w R
351000 AMAZON.COM STUDENT FEE - VISUAL ART 11/29/2017 45.98 009 w R
351000 AMAZON.COM STUDENT FEE - VISUAL ART 11/29/2017 79.98 009 w R
351001 A-1 Concrete Leveling North FTES- Labor and materials to 11/29/2017 1,215.00 003 Y R
351001 A-1 Concrete Leveling North OOHS- Labor and materials to 11/29/2017 1,500.00 003 Y R
351002 AMAZON.COM OCT/NOV/DEC 11/29/2017 14.99 516 w R
351002 AMAZON.COM OCT/NOV/DEC 11/29/2017 (14.85) 516 W R
351002 AMAZON.COM OCT/NOV/DEC 11/29/2017 27.99 516 W R
351002 AMAZON.COM OCT/NOV/DEC 11/29/2017 190.97 516 w R
351002 AMAZON.COM OCT/NOV/DEC 11/29/2017 (133.65) 516 w R
351002 AMAZON.COM OCT/NOV/DEC 11/29/2017 148.50 516 w R
351002 AMAZON.COM OCT/NOV/DEC 11/29/2017 3.46 516 w R
351002 AMAZON.COM OCT/NOV/DEC 11/29/2017 29.75 516 w R
351002 AMAZON.COM OCT/NOV/DEC 11/29/2017 8.70 516 w R
351002 AMAZON.COM OCT/NOV/DEC 11/29/2017 29.10 516 w R
351002 AMAZON.COM OCT/NOV/DEC 11/29/2017 15.95 516 w R
351002 AMAZON.COM OCT/NOV/DEC 11/29/2017 61.99 516 w R
351002 AMAZON.COM OCT/NOV/DEC 11/29/2017 30.77 516 W R
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351002 AMAZON.COM OCT/NOV/DEC 11/29/2017 104.56 516 w R
351002 AMAZON.COM OCT/NOV/DEC 11/29/2017 85.95 516 w R
351002 AMAZON.COM OCT/NOV/DEC 11/29/2017 57.53 516 w R
351002 AMAZON.COM OCT/NOV/DEC 11/29/2017 5.29 516 w R
351002 AMAZON.COM OCT/NOV/DEC 11/29/2017 7.83 516 w R
351002 AMAZON.COM OCT/NOV/DEC 11/29/2017 12.99 516 w R
351002 AMAZON.COM OCT/NOV/DEC 11/29/2017 11.69 516 w R
351002 AMAZON.COM OCT/NOV/DEC 11/29/2017 18.93 516 w R
351002 AMAZON.COM OCT/NOV/DEC 11/29/2017 69.99 516 w R
351002 AMAZON.COM OCT/NOV/DEC 11/29/2017 71.75 516 W R
351002 AMAZON.COM OCT/NOV/DEC 11/29/2017 222.87 516 W R
351002 AMAZON.COM OCT/NOV/DEC 11/29/2017 19.99 516 W R
351002 AMAZON.COM OCT/NOV/DEC 11/29/2017 18.69 516 W R
351002 AMAZON.COM OCT/NOV/DEC 11/29/2017 35.98 516 w R
351002 AMAZON.COM OCT/NOV/DEC 11/29/2017 23.99 516 W R
351002 AMAZON.COM TEACHING AID - VISUAL ART 11/29/2017 12.59 001 W R
351002 AMAZON.COM TEACHING AID - VISUAL ART 11/29/2017 65.82 001 W R
351002 AMAZON.COM Epson ELPAP10 Wireless LAN 11/29/2017 (73.96) 001 W R
351002 AMAZON.COM Epson ELPAP10 Wireless LAN 11/29/2017 78.18 001 W R
351003 EDUCATORS PUBL. SERV Phonics drill cards 11/29/2017 93.60 018 W R
351003 EDUCATORS PUBL. SERV Shipping/Handling 11/29/2017 9.36 018 w R
351004 AMAZON.COM Cocopa USB 3.0 external CD/DVD 11/29/2017 129.95 001 w R
351004 AMAZON.COM SETS OF 24 TEA LIGHTS 11/29/2017 24.88 009 w R
351004 AMAZON.COM SYLVANIA 11560-ECT-PS25-120 11/29/2017 12.10 200 w R
351004 AMAZON.COM BLUE HILLS STUDIO SC62MC 11/29/2017 40.59 001 w R
351004 AMAZON.COM SHIPPING 11/29/2017 - 001 w R
351005 ACT ACT High School Monthly 11/29/2017 250.00 001 w R
351006 EDVOTEK 632 MICRO PIPETS (PACK OF 400) 11/29/2017 90.00 009 w R
351006 EDVOTEK SHIPPING 11/29/2017 9.95 009 w R
351007 ELK PROMOTIONS, INC Board of Education Recognition 11/29/2017 248.18 001 w R
351007 ELK PROMOTIONS, INC Board of Education Recognition 11/29/2017 18.75 001 w R
351007 ELK PROMOTIONS, INC Board of Education Recognition 11/29/2017 29.05 001 w R
351007 ELK PROMOTIONS, INC Board of Education Recognition 11/29/2017 551.00 001 w R
351008 Emergent Audio Video, LLC Contracted services for OA 11/29/2017 400.00 001 Y w
351008 Emergent Audio Video, LLC Contracted services for OA 11/29/2017 2,803.83 001 Y w
351008 Emergent Audio Video, LLC Upgrade Main gym Sound System 11/29/2017 2,232.63 300 w W
351009 FIELDS, JESSICA Expenses reimbursement for the 11/29/2017 634.85 590 w R
351010 FLAG LADY'S FLAG STORE Cheer Supplies 11/29/2017 246.57 300 w R
351011 FLICHIA WIGWAM SUPPLIES OCT-DEC 11/29/2017 650.48 300 w R
351012 FLINN SCIENTIFIC INC STUDENT FEES - SCIENCE 11/29/2017 151.92 009 w R
351012 FLINN SCIENTIFIC INC Shipping/Handling 11/29/2017 - 009 w R
351013 FLOURISH INTEGRATED THERAPY EDUCATIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 11/29/2017 4,129.41 516 w R
351014 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, INC Books for Library, see 11/29/2017 826.28 001 w R
351014 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, INC Books for Library, see 11/29/2017 100.97 001 w R
351015 FRANK MILLER LUMBER Industrial Tech Student Fee 11/29/2017 2,619.00 009 w R
351016 FUTURE THINK 2017-2018 Enroliment 11/29/2017 2,437.50 001 w R
351017 Got-SpecialKIDS CLASSROOM MATERIALS 11/29/2017 115.98 516 w W
351018 GRIFFITHS, ROBERT MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT OCT-DEC 11/29/2017 134.29 001 w R
351019 Guardian Innovations, LLC BLAX Supplies 11/29/2017 500.00 300 W R
351020 GILLIAM, DERRICK Reimbursement for expenses for 11/29/2017 1,387.08 001 W R
351021 HARTLEY, JILL C. Reimbursement for expenses for 11/29/2017 116.05 001 w W
351022 HAUGLAND LEARNING CENTER EDUCATIONAL TUITION FOR IEP 11/29/2017 5,650.00 516 w R
351022 HAUGLAND LEARNING CENTER EDUCATIONAL TUITION FOR IEP 11/29/2017 5,100.00 516 w R
351023 Tustian, Brian Finger printing and background 11/29/2017 55.00 001 w R
351024 HEINEMANN WORKSHOPS SEE ATTACHED QUOTE 5224813 11/29/2017 877.00 001 w R
351024 HEINEMANN WORKSHOPS SHIPPING 11/29/2017 87.70 001 w R
351025 HEINEMANN Interactive Read Alouds 2-3 11/29/2017 63.00 001 w R
351025 HEINEMANN Shipping/Handling 11/29/2017 7.00 001 w R
351025 HEINEMANN ISBN: 9780325050805 11/29/2017 461.13 001 w R
351025 HEINEMANN SHIPPING 11/29/2017 46.11 001 W R
351026 HEINEMANN WORKSHOPS SEE ATTACHED QUOTE 5230061 11/29/2017 5,050.00 001 w R
351026 HEINEMANN WORKSHOPS SHIPPING 11/29/2017 454.50 001 w R
351027 Heitkamp, Lauren Expenses reimbursement for the 11/29/2017 58.52 590 w R
351027 Heitkamp, Lauren 2Q MILEAGE FOR GIFTED 11/29/2017 46.55 001 w R
351027 Heitkamp, Lauren Expenses reimbursement for the 11/29/2017 1,206.84 590 W R
351028 HOME DEPOT OPEN PO FOR MATERIALS USED BY 11/29/2017 121.03 009 w R
351028 HOME DEPOT OPEN PO FOR MATERIALS USED BY 11/29/2017 378.97 009 w R
351028 HOME DEPOT OPEN PO FOR TEACHING AIDS 11/29/2017 89.09 001 w R
351029 Iceman, Jennifer Mileage, Oct-Dec 2017 11/29/2017 31.30 001 w W
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351030 ASIST TRANSLATION SERVICES INC FOREIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETING 11/29/2017 50.00 001 w R
351030 ASIST TRANSLATION SERVICES INC FOREIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETING 11/29/2017 40.00 001 w R
351030 ASIST TRANSLATION SERVICES INC FOREIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETING 11/29/2017 77.06 001 w R
351030 ASIST TRANSLATION SERVICES INC FOREIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETING 11/29/2017 109.91 001 w R
351031 DEAF SERVICES CENTER HEARING IMPAIRED INTERPRETING 11/29/2017 89.57 516 w R
351031 DEAF SERVICES CENTER HEARING IMPAIRED INTERPRETING 11/29/2017 92.60 516 w R
351031 DEAF SERVICES CENTER HEARING IMPAIRED INTERPRETING 11/29/2017 140.10 516 w R
351032 JUNIOR LIBRARY GUILD See attached quote for order 11/29/2017 456.40 001 w R
351032 JUNIOR LIBRARY GUILD See Attached 11/29/2017 1,390.20 001 w R
351033 AMAZON.COM DINGER HDMI SWITCH, 3 PORT 11/29/2017 12.99 001 w R
351033 AMAZON.COM SHIPPING 11/29/2017 - 001 w R
351033 AMAZON.COM Student purchases 11/29/2017 29.80 009 w R
351033 AMAZON.COM Misc Supplies for Custodial 11/29/2017 249.99 001 w R
351033 AMAZON.COM Misc Supplies for Custodial 11/29/2017 60.99 001 w R
351033 AMAZON.COM GROW LIGHTS FOR A CLASSROOM 11/29/2017 25.16 001 w R
351033 AMAZON.COM Pet shaving/bedding for 11/29/2017 56.02 001 w R
351033 AMAZON.COM Ten Things Students with 11/29/2017 28.52 001 w R
351033 AMAZON.COM Pet shaving/bedding for 11/29/2017 11.49 001 w R
351033 AMAZON.COM C&E 3.5MM STEREO MALE TO DUAL 11/29/2017 5.86 001 w R
351034 ABSOLUTE IMPRESSIONS INC. Set up of New Logo 11/29/2017 220.00 001 w R
351034 ABSOLUTE IMPRESSIONS INC. 2017-18 11/29/2017 150.00 300 w R
351035 AMAZON.COM Supplemental text/all grades 11/29/2017 36.88 001 w R
351035 AMAZON.COM science classroom items 11/29/2017 34.95 009 w R
351035 AMAZON.COM OASTEM classroom supplies 11/29/2017 155.99 001 w R
351035 AMAZON.COM OASTEM classroom supplies 11/29/2017 81.98 001 w R
351035 AMAZON.COM nurse's items 11/29/2017 12.34 001 w R
351035 AMAZON.COM science classroom items 11/29/2017 8.55 009 w R
351035 AMAZON.COM science classroom items 11/29/2017 50.09 009 w R
351035 AMAZON.COM nurse's items 11/29/2017 10.65 001 w R
351035 AMAZON.COM OASTEM classroom supplies 11/29/2017 22.55 001 w R
351035 AMAZON.COM OASTEM classroom supplies 11/29/2017 27.63 001 w R
351035 AMAZON.COM science classroom items 11/29/2017 133.90 009 w R
351035 AMAZON.COM Q2 Physical educations 11/29/2017 175.72 001 w R
351035 AMAZON.COM The Writing Strategies Book: 11/29/2017 77.98 001 w R
351035 AMAZON.COM Student benefits: 11/29/2017 30.99 018 w R
351035 AMAZON.COM lon Audio yellow waterproof 11/29/2017 219.87 018 w R
351035 AMAZON.COM HES will place order online 11/29/2017 - 018 w R
351035 AMAZON.COM COPIER STAPLES 11/29/2017 163.00 001 w R
351035 AMAZON.COM HI WRITE PAPER, INTERMEDIATE 11/29/2017 34.88 001 w R
351035 AMAZON.COM HI WRITE PAPER, BEGINNER 11/29/2017 18.72 001 w R
351036 AccuCut, LLC CLASSROOM SUPPLIES (DIE CUTS) 11/29/2017 410.00 516 w R
351037 ALLERTON HILL CONSULTING Design and creation of quality 11/29/2017 8,250.00 001 w R
351038 AMERICAN IMPRESSIONS T-shirt 11/29/2017 612.00 200 w R
351038 AMERICAN IMPRESSIONS Long sleeve t's 11/29/2017 351.00 200 w R
351038 AMERICAN IMPRESSIONS Hoodies 11/29/2017 400.00 200 w R
351039 ARES SPORTSWEAR LIBERTY BELLES SHIRTS AND 11/29/2017 471.46 300 w R
351040 AMERICAN LEGACY PUBLISHING Fees 3 - 3rd Grade Ohio 11/29/2017 956.25 009 w W
351041 ASIST TRANSLATION SERVICES INC Translation Services 11/29/2017 89.26 001 w R
351041 ASIST TRANSLATION SERVICES INC Translation Services 11/29/2017 74.12 001 w R
351041 ASIST TRANSLATION SERVICES INC Translation Services for 11/29/2017 100.38 001 w R
351041 ASIST TRANSLATION SERVICES INC Spanish translating services 11/29/2017 60.30 001 w R
351041 ASIST TRANSLATION SERVICES INC TRANSLATION SERVICES FOR 11/29/2017 64.34 001 w R
351041 ASIST TRANSLATION SERVICES INC ASL interpreting services for 11/29/2017 109.48 001 w R
351041 ASIST TRANSLATION SERVICES INC ASL interpreting services for 11/29/2017 90.73 001 w R
351041 ASIST TRANSLATION SERVICES INC HIGH SCHOOL - CONTRACTED 11/29/2017 56.16 001 w R
351041 ASIST TRANSLATION SERVICES INC Instructional service: 11/29/2017 60.00 001 w R
351041 ASIST TRANSLATION SERVICES INC Travel to conference 11/29/2017 13.48 001 w R
351041 ASIST TRANSLATION SERVICES INC Instructional services: 11/29/2017 55.34 001 w R
351042 AMAZON.COM INDOOR RECESS GAMES 11/29/2017 221.28 001 w R
351042 AMAZON.COM mounts and monitors 11/29/2017 169.98 003 w R
351042 AMAZON.COM mounts and monitors 11/29/2017 47.96 003 w R
351042 AMAZON.COM Q2 gifted purchases 11/29/2017 17.68 001 w R
351042 AMAZON.COM Q2 gifted purchases 11/29/2017 83.80 001 w R
351042 AMAZON.COM Q2 gifted purchases 11/29/2017 46.98 001 w R
351042 AMAZON.COM Q2 gifted purchases 11/29/2017 14.99 001 w R
351042 AMAZON.COM UnSelfie: Why Empathetic Kids 11/29/2017 11.00 001 w R
351042 AMAZON.COM UnSelfie: Why Empathetic Kids 11/29/2017 176.00 001 w R
351042 AMAZON.COM Open PO for New Library books 11/29/2017 92.18 001 w R
351042 AMAZON.COM Fortune Teller Fish 11/29/2017 7.73 001 w R
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351042 AMAZON.COM Water growing Toys - 48 sea 11/29/2017 11.99 001 " R
351042 AMAZON.COM Launch by Spencer and Juliani 11/29/2017 210.00 001 w R
351043 Background Investigation New Hire background checks, 11/29/2017 680.75 001 w R
351044 BAND SHOPPE MIPRO MA707 PORTABLE PA SYSTEM 11/29/2017 1,198.90 001 w R
351045 BANNISTER DESIGNS DR28 BLUE/YELLOW 2X8" SIGN 11/29/2017 26.25 001 w R
351045 BANNISTER DESIGNS DRPL28 2X8 SILVER TAPE MOUNT 11/29/2017 8.00 001 w R
351045 BANNISTER DESIGNS SHIPPING 11/29/2017 10.50 001 w R
351046 AMAZON.COM Misc parts & equipment for 11/29/2017 18.95 006 w R
351046 AMAZON.COM Misc parts & equipment for 11/29/2017 16.75 006 w R
351046 AMAZON.COM iPad mini 4 case - Bentoben 3 11/29/2017 12.99 019 w R
351046 AMAZON.COM iPad (full size) case - 11/29/2017 13.99 019 w R
351046 AMAZON.COM 2nd gen 3 pc hybrid medium 11/29/2017 19.98 019 w R
351046 AMAZON.COM vga mONITOR cABLE 11/29/2017 17.99 001 w R
351046 AMAZON.COM Q2 supplies for office 11/29/2017 39.51 001 w R
351046 AMAZON.COM NATURE POWER 22015 SOLAR 11/29/2017 39.99 001 w R
351047 Barkhurst, Brian Expenses reimbursement for the 11/29/2017 225.08 590 w w
351048 AMAZON.COM 978-0-9777323-0-2 Two Plus Two 11/29/2017 99.72 001 w R
351048 AMAZON.COM The game of my life 11/29/2017 11.53 001 w R
351048 AMAZON.COM ESSENTIAL VALUES STEEL SINK 11/29/2017 35.96 001 w R
351048 AMAZON.COM CHEFLAND 8 PIECE MEASURING SET 11/29/2017 22.95 001 W R
351048 AMAZON.COM MRS. ANDERSON JELLY ROLL PAN 11/29/2017 38.97 001 w R
351048 AMAZON.COM Q2 Teaching aides/supplies for 11/29/2017 71.41 001 w R
351048 AMAZON.COM TEACHING AIDS - MATH 11/29/2017 32.23 001 w R
351048 AMAZON.COM TEACHING AIDS - MATH 11/29/2017 77.52 001 w R
351048 AMAZON.COM Unselfie: Why Empathetic Kids 11/29/2017 66.00 001 w R
351048 AMAZON.COM Amazon purchase of books for 11/29/2017 19.95 001 w R
351048 AMAZON.COM Amazon purchase of books for 11/29/2017 50.85 001 w R
351048 AMAZON.COM Amazon purchase of books for 11/29/2017 7.39 001 w R
351049 BARNES AND NOBLE CAT. #9780325074337-READ8SHGN 11/29/2017 45.63 001 w R
351049 BARNES AND NOBLE CAT. #9780325078229-WRITING 11/29/2017 47.50 001 w R
351050 BEEM'S BP DISTRIBUTING INC Diesel fuel for transportation 11/29/2017 9,075.50 001 W R
351050 BEEM'S BP DISTRIBUTING INC Diesel fuel for transportation 11/29/2017 2,921.31 001 w R
351050 BEEM'S BP DISTRIBUTING INC Diesel fuel for transportation 11/29/2017 6,061.83 001 w R
351050 BEEM'S BP DISTRIBUTING INC Gasoline for maintenance 11/29/2017 937.62 001 w R
351050 BEEM'S BP DISTRIBUTING INC Diesel fuel for transportation 11/29/2017 6,393.93 001 w R
351050 BEEM'S BP DISTRIBUTING INC Diesel fuel for transportation 11/29/2017 4,950.56 001 w R
351050 BEEM'S BP DISTRIBUTING INC Diesel fuel for transportation 11/29/2017 4,045.83 001 w R
351050 BEEM'S BP DISTRIBUTING INC Diesel fuel for transportation 11/29/2017 3,075.12 001 w R
351050 BEEM'S BP DISTRIBUTING INC Diesel fuel for transportation 11/29/2017 8,904.63 001 w R
351050 BEEM'S BP DISTRIBUTING INC Diesel fuel for transportation 11/29/2017 9,434.88 001 w R
351051 AMAZON.COM 12 oz. cups for the clinic 11/29/2017 9.40 001 w R
351051 AMAZON.COM Nature Power Solar Flag Light 11/29/2017 39.99 001 w R
351051 AMAZON.COM Replacement Bulbs for 11/29/2017 75.56 001 w R
351051 AMAZON.COM Teaching aids/ 4 11/29/2017 35.22 001 w R
351051 AMAZON.COM Teaching aids/ 4 11/29/2017 5.88 001 w R
351051 AMAZON.COM Amazon purchase of supplies 11/29/2017 77.33 001 w R
351051 AMAZON.COM Bringing Words to Life, Second 11/29/2017 828.90 590 w R
351051 AMAZON.COM Plastic Ball Ornaments 12pk 11/29/2017 39.92 001 w R
351052 BENDER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. MOTOROLA UHF DIGITAL 2WAY 11/29/2017 990.00 516 w R
351053 BETZ, JOHN Mileage /PD for 11/29/2017 158.36 001 w R
351053 BETZ, JOHN Mileage /PD for 11/29/2017 95.00 001 w R
351054 BOONE, ERICA Expenses reimbursement for the 11/29/2017 441.16 590 w R
351055 BUCKEYE EDUCATIONAL SYSTEMS OEF Grant - Elizabeth Waltz 11/29/2017 812.99 019 w R
351056 AMAZON.COM Velcro Computer Straps 11/29/2017 14.97 001 W R
351056 AMAZON.COM 978-0977732319 Five Times Five 11/29/2017 50.79 001 w R
351056 AMAZON.COM NEW SAMSUNG CHROME BOOK SCREEN 11/29/2017 33.97 001 w R
351056 AMAZON.COM Laminating Film 11/29/2017 454.10 001 w R
351056 AMAZON.COM Supplemental text/all grades 11/29/2017 65.70 001 w R
351056 AMAZON.COM To purchase the book: 11/29/2017 25.25 001 w R
351057 BUCKEYE CERAMIC SUPPLY See attached quote - SQ03096 11/29/2017 144.00 009 w R
351058 AMAZON.COM Amazon Lit. Support Purchases 11/29/2017 8.42 001 W R
351058 AMAZON.COM Amazon Lit. Support Purchases 11/29/2017 20.97 001 W R
351058 AMAZON.COM Amazon Lit. Support Purchases 11/29/2017 50.39 001 W R
351058 AMAZON.COM HOMECOMING DECORATIONS--SEE 11/29/2017 10.77 200 w R
351059 ARES SPORTSWEAR workshirts for mentorship 11/29/2017 479.47 009 w R
351060 Burchfield, Amanda REIMBURSEMENT OF PROFESSIONAL 11/29/2017 175.00 516 w W
351061 ALL-LINES LEASING Scrubbers 11/29/2017 2,972.83 001 w R
351062 CDW-G INC. C2G 50'MULTI-FORMAT RUNNER 11/29/2017 55.11 001 w R
351062 CDW-G INC. C2G 1.5' RAPID RUN 11/29/2017 29.00 001 W R
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351062 CDW-G INC. C2G 35' SELECT STANDARD SPEED 11/29/2017 39.00 001 w R
351062 CDW-G INC. USB A/B ACTIVE CABLE 11/29/2017 27.12 001 w R
351062 CDW-G INC. C2G RAPID RUN VGA+3.5MM + HDMI 11/29/2017 53.41 001 w R
351062 CDW-G INC. PANDUIT SURFACE RACEWAY 11/29/2017 22.00 001 w R
351062 CDW-G INC. PANDUIT POWER RATED SINGLE 11/29/2017 12.26 001 w R
351062 CDW-G INC. Epson ELPLP88 Replacement 11/29/2017 76.43 001 w R
351062 CDW-G INC. C2G 35 FT SELECT STANDARD 11/29/2017 78.00 001 w R
351062 CDW-G INC. C2G RAPID RUN VGA + 3.5 MM + 11/29/2017 106.82 001 w R
351062 CDW-G INC. PEERLESS 1 FT EXTENSION COLUMN 11/29/2017 48.00 001 w R
351062 CDW-G INC. PANDUIT SURFACE RACEWAY 11/29/2017 44.00 001 w R
351062 CDW-G INC. 3605212 EPSON POWERLITE 97H 11/29/2017 489.00 001 w R
351062 CDW-G INC. C2G 590' MULTI-FORMAT RUNNER 11/29/2017 110.22 001 w R
351062 CDW-G INC. C2G 1.5' RAPIDRUN MULTI-FORMAT 11/29/2017 58.00 001 w R
351062 CDW-G INC. C2G 12M USB A/B ACTIVE CABLE 11/29/2017 54.24 001 w R
351062 CDW-G INC. PJF2-UNV PEERLESS SPIDE 11/29/2017 206.00 001 w R
351062 CDW-G INC. PEERLESS CMJ 455 BRACKET 11/29/2017 124.00 001 w R
351062 CDW-G INC. PANDUIT POWER RATED SINGLE 11/29/2017 24.52 001 w R
351063 CANDOR Olentangy District Stationery 11/29/2017 506.00 001 W R
351063 CANDOR Olentangy District Stationery 11/29/2017 300.00 001 W R
351063 CANDOR Olentangy District Stationery 11/29/2017 57.50 001 W R
351063 CANDOR Olentangy District Stationery 11/29/2017 57.50 001 W R
351064 CAPITAL AWARDS, INC. FALL 2017 11/29/2017 230.90 300 w R
351064 CAPITAL AWARDS, INC. FALL 2017 11/29/2017 178.15 300 w R
351064 CAPITAL AWARDS, INC. FALL 2017 11/29/2017 136.35 300 w R
351064 CAPITAL AWARDS, INC. FALL 2017 11/29/2017 241.85 300 w R
351064 CAPITAL AWARDS, INC. FALL 2017 11/29/2017 157.25 300 w R
351065 Clifford, Jennifer Mileage Aug-Oct 11/29/2017 36.11 001 w R
351066 COLE, HEATHER Expenses reimbursement for the 11/29/2017 1,519.44 590 w R
351067 COOPERATIVE STRATEGIES, LLC 2017-2018 Enroliment 11/29/2017 125.00 001 w R
351068 DAVIS, LATOYA Reimbursement for expenses for 11/29/2017 34.18 001 Y R
351069 DAYTON CINCINNATI TECHNOLOGY equipment needed to display 11/29/2017 108.00 018 w R
351069 DAYTON CINCINNATI TECHNOLOGY Tech chromebooks - Dell and 11/29/2017 3,576.00 003 w R
351070 DELAWARE LANES STUDENT FEES - HEALTH/PE 11/29/2017 6.00 009 w R
351070 DELAWARE LANES OLHS 11/29/2017 6.00 009 w R
351070 DELAWARE LANES OHS 11/29/2017 24.00 009 w R
351071 FETTE, JACK Mileage and Expenses-Jack: 11/29/2017 203.22 001 w R
351072 BATTERIES PLUS Batteries 11/29/2017 41.76 001 w R
351073 BSN SPORTS Girls Basketball Supplies 11/29/2017 111.16 300 w R
351073 BSN SPORTS Boys Basketball Supplies 11/29/2017 115.52 300 w R
351073 BSN SPORTS Boys Basketball Supplies 11/29/2017 52.00 300 w R
351076 PHONAK INCREASE PO 11/30/2017 157.39 001 w R
351076 PHONAK INCREASE PO 11/30/2017 435.39 001 w R
351076 PHONAK INCREASE PO 11/30/2017 852.39 001 w R
351076 PHONAK INCREASE PO 11/30/2017 435.39 001 w R
351076 PHONAK INCREASE PO 11/30/2017 713.39 001 w R
351077 PHONAK INCREASE PO 11/30/2017 713.39 001 w R
351078 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO Columbia Gas July to Dec 2017 11/30/2017 113.84 001 w R
351078 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO WRES 11/30/2017 196.96 001 w R
351078 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO SRES 11/30/2017 162.61 001 w R
351078 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO Maintenance 11/30/2017 27.76 001 w R
351078 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO EAST BUS 11/30/2017 121.56 001 w R
351079 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO TRES 11/30/2017 208.17 001 w R
351079 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO ISES 11/30/2017 177.31 001 w R
351079 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO LTES 11/30/2017 180.26 001 w R
351079 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO JCES 11/30/2017 162.61 001 w R
351079 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO SMS 11/30/2017 675.57 001 w R
351080 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO OLMS 11/30/2017 168.96 001 w R
351080 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO OHMS 11/30/2017 278.59 001 w R
351080 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO OBMS 11/30/2017 299.49 001 w R
351080 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO OLHS 11/30/2017 306.44 001 w R
351080 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO Admin offices 11/30/2017 108.04 001 w R
351081 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO Food Service for above schools 11/30/2017 56.01 006 w R
351082 DIRECT ENERGY MARKETING, INC. Natural Gas July to Dec 2017 11/30/2017 17.85 001 w R
351082 DIRECT ENERGY MARKETING, INC. Wyandot Run 11/30/2017 199.39 001 w R
351082 DIRECT ENERGY MARKETING, INC. Scioto Ridge 11/30/2017 121.18 001 w R
351082 DIRECT ENERGY MARKETING, INC. SMS Central Maint. Facility 11/30/2017 3.57 001 w R
351082 DIRECT ENERGY MARKETING, INC. EAST BUS GARAGE 11/30/2017 32.12 001 w R
351083 DIRECT ENERGY MARKETING, INC. Tyler Run 11/30/2017 228.82 001 w R
351083 DIRECT ENERGY MARKETING, INC. Indian Springs 11/30/2017 155.80 001 w R
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351083 DIRECT ENERGY MARKETING, INC. Liberty Tree 11/30/2017 162.73 001 " R
351083 DIRECT ENERGY MARKETING, INC. Johnnycake Corners 11/30/2017 121.18 001 ' R
351083 DIRECT ENERGY MARKETING, INC. Shanahan Middle 11/30/2017 1,596.67 001 Y R
351084 DIRECT ENERGY MARKETING, INC. Liberty Middle 11/30/2017 130.75 001 W R
351084 DIRECT ENERGY MARKETING, INC. Hyatts Middle 11/30/2017 399.63 001 W R
351084 DIRECT ENERGY MARKETING, INC. Berkshire Middle 11/30/2017 463.56 001 W R
351084 DIRECT ENERGY MARKETING, INC. Liberty High School 11/30/2017 484.44 001 W R
351084 DIRECT ENERGY MARKETING, INC. OAO 11/30/2017 7.64 001 W R
351085 DIRECT ENERGY MARKETING, INC. Food Services above buildings 11/30/2017 76.02 006 W R
351086 SUBURBAN NATURAL GAS Freedom Trail 11/30/2017 1,122.93 001 ' R
351086 SUBURBAN NATURAL GAS Cheshire 11/30/2017 1,087.65 001 W R
351086 SUBURBAN NATURAL GAS Food Service Above Buildings 11/30/2017 68.37 006 W R
351086 SUBURBAN NATURAL GAS BERLIN HS 11/30/2017 574.67 004 W R
351087 ACORN DISTRIBUTORS Custodial Supplies 11/30/2017 524.00 001 W R
351087 ACORN DISTRIBUTORS Custodial Supplies 11/30/2017 190.80 001 W R
351088 BATTERIES PLUS Custodial Supplies 11/30/2017 398.00 001 W R
351089 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/30/2017 914.02 001 W R
351089 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/30/2017 82.85 001 W R
351089 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/30/2017 139.50 001 W R
351089 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/30/2017 235.77 001 % R
351089 CARMEN'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS Custodial Supplies 11/30/2017 181.90 001 W R
351090 HP PRODUCTS Custodial Supplies 11/30/2017 42.04 001 W R
351090 HP PRODUCTS Custodial Supplies 11/30/2017 5,550.91 001 " R
351090 HP PRODUCTS Custodial Supplies 11/30/2017 15.73 001 W R
351090 HP PRODUCTS Custodial Supplies 11/30/2017 41.58 001 W R
351090 HP PRODUCTS Custodial Supplies 11/30/2017 306.25 001 W R
351090 HP PRODUCTS Custodial Supplies 11/30/2017 1,119.66 001 W R
351090 HP PRODUCTS Custodial Supplies 11/30/2017 275.40 001 W R
351090 HP PRODUCTS Custodial Supplies 11/30/2017 62.91 001 W R
351090 HP PRODUCTS Custodial Supplies 11/30/2017 582.04 001 W R
351091 STATE CHEMICAL SOLUTIONS Custodial Supplies 11/30/2017 248.00 001 W R
351091 STATE CHEMICAL SOLUTIONS Custodial Supplies 11/30/2017 248.00 001 W R
351091 STATE CHEMICAL SOLUTIONS Custodial Supplies 11/30/2017 248.00 001 W R
351091 STATE CHEMICAL SOLUTIONS Custodial Supplies 11/30/2017 248.00 001 w R
351091 STATE CHEMICAL SOLUTIONS Custodial Supplies 11/30/2017 248.00 001 W R
351091 STATE CHEMICAL SOLUTIONS Custodial Supplies 11/30/2017 488.00 001 W R
351091 STATE CHEMICAL SOLUTIONS Custodial Supplies 11/30/2017 248.00 001 W R
351091 STATE CHEMICAL SOLUTIONS Custodial Supplies 11/30/2017 248.00 001 W R
351091 STATE CHEMICAL SOLUTIONS Custodial Supplies 11/30/2017 248.00 001 W R
351092 UNIFIRST CORPORATION Custodial Uniforms 11/30/2017 318.72 001 Y R
351093 BATTERIES PLUS Parts D/W 11/30/2017 19.95 001 Y R
351093 BATTERIES PLUS Parts D/W 11/30/2017 24.99 001 w R
351094 AMERICAN ELECTRIC MOTOR SERVIC Parts D/W 11/30/2017 159.26 001 w R
351095 AMERICAN WALL SYSTEMS, LLC Repairs & Maintenance D/W 11/30/2017 750.00 001 w w
351096 ATECH FIRE AND SECURITY Repairs & Maintenance D/W 11/30/2017 2,100.00 001 W R
351097 EQUIPARTS CORP Repairs & Maintenance D/W 11/30/2017 368.16 001 " R
351098 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 11/30/2017 15.55 001 W w
351098 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 11/30/2017 25.76 001 W w
351098 MENARDS INC Parts D/W 11/30/2017 21.72 001 W w
351099 Norwood Hardware and Supply Parts D/W 11/30/2017 72.50 001 w R
351100 ROJEN COMPANY INC. Parts D/W 11/30/2017 134.96 001 W R
351101 Steffens-Shultz, Inc. Parts D/W 11/30/2017 370.25 001 Y R
351102 VOSS BROS. SALES Parts D/W 11/30/2017 71.89 001 W w
351103 WESTWATER Parts D/W 11/30/2017 810.88 001 w R
351104 Habitec Security Professional & Technical 11/30/2017 32.50 001 w W
351105 MICRO MAIN CORPORATION Professional & Technical 11/30/2017 1,507.86 001 W R
351106 WATKINS MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL Boys cross country 11/30/2017 75.00 300 W R
351106 WATKINS MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL Girls cross country 11/30/2017 75.00 300 W R
351107 NEW ALBANY ATHLETIC DEPT. Boys golf entry fees 11/30/2017 300.00 300 W w
351108 OAKHAVEN GOLF CLUB Girls golf entry fees 11/30/2017 3,675.00 300 W R
351108 OAKHAVEN GOLF CLUB Boys golf entry fees 11/30/2017 1,420.00 300 W R
351108 OAKHAVEN GOLF CLUB Girls golf entry fees 11/30/2017 2,500.00 300 W R
351109 DataSite Designs The Blended and Personalized 11/30/2017 2,025.00 590 Y w
351110 WHITEHALL CITY SCHOOLS Wrestling entry fees 11/30/2017 200.00 300 W R
351111 DARAGONA, LISA Tournament workers/gate help 11/30/2017 15.00 022 w R
351112 DEVANNEY, EARL Tournament workers/gate help 11/30/2017 30.00 022 w R
351113 D'AMATO, ROLAND Tournament workers/gate help 11/30/2017 90.00 022 w R
351114 SNABES, NICK Tournament workers/gate help 11/30/2017 20.00 022 w W
351115 OLENTANGY HIGH SCHOOL OHSAA fees 11/30/2017 9.50 022 W R
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351115 OLENTANGY HIGH SCHOOL OHSAA fees 11/30/2017 150.00 022 " R
351116 Stephens, William B. Tournament workers/gate help 11/30/2017 75.00 022 w R
351117 WOLFE, JOHN Tournament workers/gate help 11/30/2017 47.50 022 w R
351118 KOCHHEISER, KAREN Tournament workers/gate help 11/30/2017 24.00 022 W w
351119 GRIFFITHS, KRISTINE Tournament workers/gate help 11/30/2017 24.00 022 W R
351120 Henesy, Jonathan Tournament workers/gate help 11/30/2017 30.00 022 w W
351121 Kinnaird, Jerred Tournament workers/gate help 11/30/2017 30.00 022 w R
351122 ZARLEY, ALLISON Tournament workers/gate help 11/30/2017 30.00 022 w R
351123 OHIO HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC OHSAA fees 11/30/2017 790.00 022 W w
351124 BURDEN, CHRISTOPHER E. FOOTBALL 11/30/2017 84.00 300 W R
351125 MEEKER, DARIN 2ND QUARTER OCT-DEC 2017 11/30/2017 45.00 300 W w
351126 Ohio State Diving Club SWIM 11/30/2017 180.00 300 W R
351127 COHS BOWLING CONFERENCE BOWLING COED 11/30/2017 210.00 300 " w
351128 WESTLAND HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS BASKETBALL FEES 11/30/2017 125.00 300 W w
351129 BSN SPORTS Athletic Fees 11/30/2017 68.00 022 w R
351130 INMAN, HANNAH Gate Help 11/30/2017 85.00 022 w w
351131 TRAVOLI, ERIC Gate Help 11/30/2017 120.00 022 W R
351132 MEEKER, DARIN Gate Help 11/30/2017 210.00 022 W w
351133 BURKHART, THERESA Gate Help 11/30/2017 50.00 022 W w
351134 BURKE, LAUREN Gate Help 11/30/2017 50.00 022 W R
351135 DiMantova, Jake Gate Help 11/30/2017 50.00 022 Y w
351136 BUCKEY, DANIEL Gate Help 11/30/2017 50.00 022 Y w
351137 BURKE, JULIE Gate Help 11/30/2017 30.00 022 w R
351138 LAFLAMME, MICHAEL Gate Help 11/30/2017 75.00 022 W w
351139 OLENTANGY LIBERTY HIGH SCHOOL Athletic Fees 11/30/2017 400.00 022 W R
351140 OHIO HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC Athletic Fees 11/30/2017 1,118.00 022 W w
351141 BURDEN, CHRISTOPHER E. Football Security 11/30/2017 73.50 300 W R
351142 OLENTANGY HIGH SCHOOL Coed Swim Fees 11/30/2017 200.00 300 W R
351143 TROMBETTI, JOE Boys Basketball 11/30/2017 12.00 300 W w
351144 CLARY, CATHY OHSAA Gate Help 11/30/2017 30.00 022 W w
351145 HAWK-FULLER, TINA OHSAA Gate Help 11/30/2017 30.00 022 W w
351146 LEWIS, STEPHEN M. OHSAA Gate Help 11/30/2017 30.00 022 W R
351147 HAUGH, SUSAN KAY OHSAA Gate Help 11/30/2017 30.00 022 W R
351148 LOWER, BRIAN OHSAA Gate Help 11/30/2017 30.00 022 W R
351149 Noble, Chris OHSAA Gate Help 11/30/2017 30.00 022 W w
351150 FISCHER, ERIK OHSAA Gate Help 11/30/2017 30.00 022 W w
351151 STEDMAN, MICHAEL OHSAA Gate Help 11/30/2017 30.00 022 W w
351152 ALTIER, JIM OHSAA Gate Help 11/30/2017 30.00 022 W w
351153 PRIEST, JULIE OHSAA Gate Help 11/30/2017 30.00 022 W w
351154 CLARY, BRIAN OHSAA Gate Help 11/30/2017 30.00 022 W w
351155 LOWER, MARCIA OHSAA Gate Help 11/30/2017 30.00 022 W R
351156 Hope, Jessica OHSAA Gate Help 11/30/2017 50.00 022 W R
351157 TROMBETTI, MELANIE OHSAA Gate Help 11/30/2017 40.00 022 W w
351158 WEAVER, BRYAN OHSAA Gate Help 11/30/2017 365.30 022 W R
351159 TOMLINSON, JONATHAN OHSAA Gate Help 11/30/2017 225.00 022 W R
351160 MILLER, MELANIE R OHSAA Gate Help 11/30/2017 101.00 022 Y R
351161 Lichtenberg, Timothy OHSAA Gate Help 11/30/2017 25.00 022 W w
351162 MURRAY, BRIAN OHSAA Gate Help 11/30/2017 25.00 022 W R
351163 Cooper, Dwayne OHSAA Gate Help 11/30/2017 25.00 022 w w
351164 VANDEWATER, DEAN OHSAA Gate Help 11/30/2017 25.00 022 W w
351165 Simotacolos, John OHSAA Gate Help 11/30/2017 25.00 022 W w
351166 KUFRIN, KEITH OHSAA Gate Help 11/30/2017 50.00 022 W R
351167 HARMON, ARNIE D. OHSAA Gate Help 11/30/2017 50.00 022 Y R
351168 HARMON, JON P. OHSAA Gate Help 11/30/2017 25.00 022 W w
351169 PFAU, ANN OHSAA Gate Help 11/30/2017 50.00 022 W R
351170 Earl, Jeff OHSAA Gate Help 11/30/2017 30.00 022 W R
351171 Walters, Adam OHSAA Gate Help 11